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Hollywood Extravaganza Auction VI

Day 2

Welcome to Hollywood Live Auction’s Holiday Extravaganza Live Auction event weekend.  We have 
assembled an incredible collection of rare iconic movie props and costumes featuring items from fi lm, 
television and music icons including John Wayne, Marilyn Monroe, Christopher Reeve, Michael Jackson, 
Don Johnson and Kirk Douglas. 

From John Wayne’s Pittsburgh costume, Michael Jackson’s deed and signed check to Th e Neverland 
Ranch, signed Billie Jean lyrics and signed, stage worn Fedora from the HIStory Tour, James Brown’s 
stage worn jumpsuit, Marilyn Monroe’s gold high heels, Christopher Reeve’s Superman costume, Steve 
McQueen’s Enemy of the People costume, Robert Redford’s Th e Natural costume, Kirk Douglas’ Top 
Secret Aff air costume, Johnny Depp’s Blow costume, Don Johnson and Philip Michael Th omas’ Miami 
Vice costumes, and many more!

Also from the new Immortals starring Mickey Rourke, bring home some of the most detailed costumes 
and props from the fi lm! 

If you are new to our live auction events and would like to participate, please register online at 
HollywoodLiveAuctions.com to watch and bid live.  If you would prefer to be a phone bidder and be
assisted by one of staff  members, please call us to register at (866) 761-7767.  

We hope you enjoy Hollywood Live Auctions’ Holiday Extravaganza event and we look forward to seeing 
you on March 24th – 25th for Hollywood Live Auctions’ Auction Extravaganza V.  

Special thanks to everyone at Premiere Props for their continued dedication in producing these great 
events.  

Have fun and enjoy the weekend!

Sincerely,

Dan Levin
Executive VP Marketing
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Lot 502. Immortals Monk Cape & 
Pants - From 2011’s Immortals. A light 
brown long cape and cloth pants worn 
by The Monk (Greg Bryk). The cape 
and pants show wear, likely from major 
usage on set.   ($100-$200)

Lot 503. Immortals Javelin Spear - This is a screen 
used Javelin-like spear from the 2011 Action Fantasy 
Immortals. The spear is constructed of brown painted 
wood, with a silver rubber pointer on the bottom and a 
design-detailed silver rubber long tip (measures approx. 
7’ long). Condition may vary slightly from photo. 
Oversized item. Additional postage required. ($100-$200)

Lot 504. Immortals Theseus (Henry Cavill) Javelin 
Spear -   Used by the character Theseus (Henry Cavill) 
in 2011’s Immortals, this is a screen used hero, light 
brown wood Javelin-type spear with hard rubber, silver 
painted tip. Also includes wardrobe tag. (measures 
approx. 6 3/4’ long). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($200-$300)

Lot 505. Immortals Battle Axe -A screen used, custom 
made battle axe. The axe has a blue painted wooden 
handle, with a patterned, silver rubber chopping head. 
A very cool piece. (measures approx. 32 1/2” long). 
Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($100-$200)

Lot 506. Immortals Sword & Sheath - A screen 
used, silver rubber sword and sheath from the 
2011 film Immortals. The custom made sword is 
painted silver with ornate detail on the hilt/handle. 
The custom made sheath is made from silver 
painted rubber as well, with fastened leather straps 
. The sword measures approx. 29” long, and the 
sheath measures approx. 23” long. Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($100-$200)

Lot 507. Immortals Wooden Club - A realistic, screen 
used wooden club from the 2011 film Immortals. Made 
from hard brown rubber, this faux wooden club looks 
extremely realistic, with knots and bumps added for effect. 
(measures approx. 37” long). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 508. Immortals Strung 
Bow - This screen used 
strung bow is made from 
brown wood, and has a 
wrapped leather handle. 
(measures approx. 57” long) 
Condition may vary slightly. 
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  
($100-$200)

Lot 509. The Immortals Arrow Screen used arrow 
from 2011’s Immortals. The arrow is made from brown 
painted wood with feathers on the tail, and a rubber tipped 
arrowhead. (measures approx. 35” long) Condition may 
vary. Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($50-$100)
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Lot 510. Immortals Sword & Sheath - A screen used 
custom made sword and sheath. The curved sword is 
made from silver painted rubber with detail on the 
hilt. Sheath is custom made leather with a leather 
strap. (measures approx. 36” long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required. 
($100-$200)

Lot 512. Immortals Athena (Isabel Lucas) Sickle 
Handle - From 2011’s Immortals, this is a prop sickle 
handle without the  blade, used by Athena (Isabel 
Lucas). The handle is made from hard plastic with 
a rubberized hand grip. The grip is studded with 
rhinestones. (measures approx. 12”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 513. Immortals Theseus (Henry Cavill) Hammer 
Prop sledge hammer used by the character Theseus 
(Henry Cavill) in the 2011 Tarsem Singh fantasy epic 
Immortals. Hammer head is made from a hard resin, and 
the handle is wooden with a leather strap garnishing the 
hand grip. (measures approx. 29” x 8” x 3”). Oversized 
item. Additional postage required. ($200-$300)

Lot 514. Immortals 
Aries (Daniel Sharman) 
Hammer Used by 
the character Aries 
(Daniel Sharman) in 
2011’s Immortals, this 
is a prop ‘beauty shot’ 
hammer, likely used 
during close-up shots. 
The hammer has an 
extremely detailed, silver 
painted hard rubber head 
adorned with rhinestones 
and intricate inlaid 
designs. The handle is 
a textured rubberized 
stalk with a painted 
silver colored handle, 
inlaid with designs. 
(measures approx. 26” 
x 7” x 3”). Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.  ($200-$300)

Lot 515. Immortals 
Hoplite Javelin - From 
the 2011 production of 
Immortals, this is a screen 
used Hoplite javelin. Javelin 
is comprised of a dark blue 
painted wood shaft with 
detailed silver rubber tips at 
each end (measures approx. 
7’ long). Condition may 
vary slightly. Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.  ($50-$100)
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Lot 516. Immortals Hoplite Javelin - From the 2011 
production of Tarsem Singh’s Immortals, this is a 
screen used Hoplite javelin. The shaft is dark blue 
painted wood inlaid with intricate silver design on 
two sides. Javelin has detailed silver rubber tips at 
both ends. (approx. 7’ long) Condition may vary 
slightly. Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($50-$100)

Lot 517. Immortals Poseidon (Kellan Lutz) Trident 
This is a screen used Poseidon (Kellan Lutz) Trident 
from the Tarsem Singh epic adventure Immortals. The 
Trident is constructed of silver painted wood with a 
foam tip and a beaded-sparkle design with a rubber 
floral handle. (measures approx. 7’ tall). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required. ($100-$200)

Lot 518. Immortals Retractable Hoplite Spear 
Screen used Hoplite spear is constructed of a silver 
colored light metal shaft and features a retractable 
blade. (measures approx. 7’ long). Condition may vary 
slightly. Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($50-$100)

Lot 519. Immortals Hoplite Javelin - From the 2011 
production of Immortals, this is a screen used Hoplite 
javelin. Javelin is comprised of a gold colored wooden 
shaft, and has detailed gold colored rubber tips at 
each end.  (measures approx. 7’ long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required. ($50-$100)

Lot 520. Immortals Retractable Hoplite Spear A 
screen used Hoplite spear from the 2011 fantasy epic 
Immortals. Spear is constructed of a light metal, 
wood patterned shaft and features a rubber, bronze-
colored retractable blade. (measures approx. 79” 
long) Condition may vary slightly. Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 521. Immortals Hoplite Spear - From Tarsem 
Singh’s 2011 fantasy epic Immortals, a screen used 
Hoplite spear. Spear is constructed of a wooden shaft 
with a rubber, bronze-colored tip. (measures approx. 
79” long) Condition may vary. Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 522. 
Immortals 
Zeus (Luke 
Evans) Rock 
& Chain A lot 
of extremely 
realistc screen 
used prop 
rocks, chains 
and rebar 
used for the 
scene where 
Zeus (Luke 

Evans) implodes a mountain on top of the Titans. 
The pieces are custom made from hard foam 
and plastic. The faux rebar with bloody chain is 
imbedded in partially gold colored foam rocks 
which look incredible. (Rebar with imbedded rocks 
32” & 34”. Solo rebar 30”. Individual rocks 12” x 
9” x 8”, 13” x 12” x 7”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required. ($600-$800)

Lot 523. Immortals Theseus (Henry Cavill) Spear - 
Theseus (Henry Cavill) screen used, hero, long wooden 
spear. This large size spear is constructed from light 
brown wood and has a decorated metal tip. (measures 
approx. 6 3/4’ long). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required. ($100-$300)

Lot 527. Immortals 
Heraklion Soldier Knife 
& Sheath - A screen 
used prop knife from 
one of the Heraklion 
Soldiers. The sword/knife 
is constructed from hard 
plastic and painted silver, 
with thin finger grooves 
and decorated, ball tip. The 
sheath is also covered with a 
patterned design and has a 
small chain looped through 
it. (measures approx. 16” 
long)  ($200-$400)
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Lot 528. Immortals Hoplite Soldier 
Costume - Screen worn, complete 
Hoplite Soldier costume. The costume 
is made utilizing silver-painted leather, 
with ties at the shoulders and sides and 
leather frays at the bottom. Custom made 
chest and back plates feature a silver 
leather lower back plate and two silver 
plastic wrist armor cuffs with ties. Blue 
cape with leather ties at the neck and two 
silver ties on the side leg armor made 
from rubber and leather. The custom 
made battle helmet is made from silver 
painted hard plastic and detailed, with 
visor on the front, leather side cheek 
pieces and foam padding inside. A blue 
Mohawk on the top completes the look. 
(measures approx. 19” long) Also comes 
with battle ‘skirt’ with clips on the side. 
Condition may vary slightly. Oversized 
item. Additional postage required.  
($300-$500)

Lot 529. Immortals Shield - A 
screen used large metal shield 
from 2011’s Immortals. The 
shield is made from a thin, 
pounded metal with a circular 
design on front and patterned 
edge. Reverse side has handle 
and faux leather arm sleeve 
for actor to hold shield. This 
shield was used in a “beauty” 
shot, likely held by Theseus or 
a Hoplite soldier. (measures 
approx. 25 1/2” diameter) 
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required. ($300-$500)

Lot 530. Immortals 
Heraklion Soldier 
Costume - Screen worn 
Heraklion Soldier costume 
from 2011’s Immortals. 
The helmet features a 
leather designed face mask 
and headpiece that hangs 
over the shoulders. Also 
comes with two leather 
forearm cuffs, a pair of 
leather pants and belt, and 
a pair of leather and faux 
fur sandals. Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.  ($300-$500)
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Lot 532. The Big Lebowski Jeffrey/ The Dude (Jeff 
Bridges) Costume  - This costume was worn by 
the character “Jeffrey Lebowski” (AKA “The Dude”) 
portrayed by actor Jeff Bridges in the Coen brothers’ 
cult film “The Big Lebowski”. The outfit consists of 
a pair of Size 48 Long off-white cotton overalls with 
cutoff sleeves and a pair of Size 11 black leather work 
boots with Vibram soles. The “tear away” coveralls 
were modified with hidden Velcro along the inseams 
to allow the rigging from the wires and harness to be 
mobile while filming. 

The actor wore this costume in the “Gutterballs” 
dream sequence when “The Dude” has a bowling 
themed fantasy featuring various characters from 
the film. The boots were worn at the very beginning 
of the dance sequence before Lebowski is fitted with 
a pair of golden bowling shoes. The coveralls were 
worn during the scene where “The Dude” appears 
to float down a bowling lane beneath the skirts of 
several “Gutterballs” female dancers wearing bowling 
pin headdresses.  

This original screen used costume was one of a 
limited number created for the production and is a 
true signature piece from “The Big Lebowski”. Since 
its release in 1998, the film has attained immense 
“Cult” status, spawning fan clubs and websites 
around the globe. While successful at the box office, 
the movie’s ongoing popularity was an unexpected 
surprise to both the Coen brothers, and also signaled 
a sort of “comeback” for star Jeff Bridges.

The original costumer’s tags are attached to both the 
coveralls and the shoes listing actor name, character 
name, film title, and assorted production notes. The 
costume is in hand distressed condition as seen in the 
film and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity. 
($5,000-$8,000)

Lot 531. Jeff Bridges Signed Photo 
This is an 11” x 14” autographed 
photo of Academy Award winner Jeff 
Bridges.  ($50-$100)
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Lot 533. Back to the 
Future Part II Poster 
Signed by Drew 
Struzan - Rolled poster 
for Back to the Future 
Part II (1989), signed 
by artist Drew Struzan.  
($100-$300) Lot 534.  Back to The Future III Revolver - This is 

a prop revolver used during the filming of Robert 
Zemeckis’ 1990 film ‘Back To the Future Part III.’ The 
pistol was used by background actors and is made from 
steel, with a wooden handle. The trigger mechanisms 
are still moveable. Comes with a letter of provenance.( 
measures approx. 10 1/2” long) ($50-$100)

Lot 535.   Back to the Future Part II 
Gray’s Sports Almanac Cover - This 
is an authentic ‘Gray’s Sports Almanac’ 
cover from the Robert Zemeckis 1989 
Sci-fi film ‘Back to the Future - Part II’ 
starring Michael J. Fox, one of the most 
beloved film anthologies ever produced. 
The Sports Almanac was the key prop 
from the second film, as it was the 
reason Marty McFly and Doc Brown 
(Christopher Lloyd) ended up in a parallel 
1985 universe where Hill Valley has been 
turned into a war zone. The Almanac is 
prominently featured throughout the film, 
especially in Marty’s attempts to retrieve 
it from young Biff (Thomas F. Wilson) at 
the ‘Enchantment Under the Sea’ dance 
in order to put the universe back on 
track. An iconic prop from this film. For 
key props in any film, several copies are 
made for safety and filming reasons. This 
is an actual back-up production made 
and used cover that was not bound to the 
printed pages. Comes with a Certificate 
of Authenticity. (measures approx. 6” x 8 
3/4”)  ($8,000-$10,000)
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Lot 537.   Keanu Reeves 
Bram Stoker’s Dracula 
Shirt  - Screen worn 
white period shirt for 
Keanu Reeves as Jonathan 
Harker in Bram Stoker’s 
Dracula (1992). Reeves’ 
initials, KR, are printed on 
the inside costume label 
along with an Oct. 1991 
date.  Complete with a 
certificate of authenticity.   
($1,100-$1,500)

Lot 536.  Back to the Future Part II Pepsi Bottle - From one of the 
most beloved film anthologies ever produced, this is a prop Pepsi bottle 
from the Robert Zemeckis 1989 Sci-fi film ‘Back to the Future - Part 
II.’  After traveling to the year 2015, Marty McFly (Michael J. Fox) 
attempts to dissuade his other self from taking part in a robbery and 
ventures into a futuristic diner where he orders a Pepsi Perfect, which 
miraculously pops up from the middle of a table. The bottle is made 
from hard plastic resin which is colored to resemble the soda, with a 
non-removable blue plastic lid. The bottle has a small hole drilled into 
the base, where it would have been fastened to the table for its push to 
the surface. One of the more memorable props from the film, it comes 
with a letter of authenticity stating the provenance in receiving the 
piece.   (measures approx. 8 1/2” tall).  ($4,000-$6,000)
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Lot 538.  The Crow Brandon Lee Shirt - This black shirt 
was worn by the character “Eric Draven,” portrayed by 
actor Brandon Lee, in the 1994 cult film, “The Crow.” The 
shirt was custom made for the actor and is constructed 
of a black moleskin material.  A blue neoprene strap 
was sewn onto the bottom of the shirt to help keep the 
garment pulled down and tight during filming. 

The actor appeared wearing this shirt in numerous scenes 
throughout the film.  “The Crow” won the MTV Movie 
Award for Best Movie Song by the Stone Temple Pilots, 
and Brandon Lee was received a posthumous nomination 
for Best Actor at the 1995 MTV Movie Awards after his 
untimely passing that occurred during filming. 

The garment is in good screen used condition 
and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from the costume house.
($3,000-$5,000)

Lot 539.   Russell Crowe Cinderella Man Boxing Shorts 
& Shirt - These boxing shorts were worn by the character 
“James J. Braddock,” portrayed by actor Russell Crowe, in 
the 2005 motion picture, “Cinderella Man.” The blue cotton 
boxing shorts have the original Everlast label sewn into the 
front center of the shorts and includes a white sleeveless 
practice shirt with “Maple Leafs” printed across the front. 

Mr. Crowe can be seen wearing the shorts during the 
fight against #2 heavyweight contender, Corn Griffin (Art 
Binkowski). Because he sold all his boxing gear during his 
retirement working as a longshoreman, Braddock had to 
borrow everything for his fight against Griffin. The practice 
shirt was worn by Mr. Crowe every time while training right 
before a scene. He considered it his “lucky charm” shirt and 
would not wear any other shirt to practice before the scene. 
“Cinderella Man,” starring Russell Crowe, Renee Zellweger,  
and Paul Giamatti, was nominated for three Academy 
Awards and two Golden Globe awards.

The shorts are in very good screen worn condition and the 
shirt is in good production use condition with some distress 
due to extensive boxing training. Accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the costume house.   ($3,000-$4,700)
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Lot 540. Joe Jeanette Cinderella Man Cornerman 
Sweater - This boxing sweater was worn by the 
character “Joe Jeanette,” portrayed by actor Ron 
Canada, in the 2005 motion picture, “Cinderella 
Man.” The navy wool sweater has the name “James 
J. Braddock” embroidered on the back and has the 
original “Broadway Knitting Millsing” label sewn on 
the inside with the name “Joe Jeanette” handwritten in 
black ink.

Mr. Canada can be seen wearing the sweater as 
the Braddock’s cornerman during the heavyweight 
championship fight against Max Baer (Craig Bierko). 
“Cinderella Man,” starring Russell Crowe, Renee 

Zellweger,  and Paul Giamatti, was nominated for three Academy Awards and two 
Golden Globe awards. Joe Jeanette is considered one of the best African-American 
heavyweight boxers of the early 20th century. Upon retiring, he became a trainer and 
owned a boxing gym in New Jersey where eventually he trained Braddock.

The sweater is in very good screen worn condition and is accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the costume house.  ($300-$500)

Lot 541.  Dick Tracy Hat - 
Dick Tracy prop hat worn 
by “The Kid”  - The 1990 
Warren Beatty film Dick 
Tracy, co- starred a young 
Charlie Korsmo as “The 
Kid”.  This hat was worn 
extensively through out 
the film by Charlie.    
($100-$200)

Lot 542.   Warren Beatty Signature Hat from 
Dick Tracy  - This bright yellow felt hat with black 
ribbon hat band was used by the character “Dick 
Tracy,” portrayed by actor Warren Beatty, in the 
1990 motion picture, “Dick Tracy.” The interior of 
the hat has maker’s label stamped inside reading 
“Golden Coach, Dobbs, Genuine Fur Felt”. The hat 
has been hand distressed with fake bullet holes for 
use in an action sequence and is the signature style 
“Dick Tracy” hat Mr. Beatty wore throughout the 
entire film.

This hat was used in the sequence where Tracy 
arrives at the South Side Warehouse owned 
by Big Boy Caprice (Al Pacino) after getting 
a tip off to his radio watch from Bugs Bailey 
(Michael J. Pollard). When Tracy arrives at the 
warehouse he finds the two villains “Pruneface” 
(R.G. Armstrong) and “Influence” (Henry Silva) 
preparing to encase Bailey in a crate of concrete to 

drop in the river. Tracy tricks the two mobsters by propping his signature yellow hat and coat up behind a crate for 
the villains to shoot at while he sneaks around the side to save Bugs. After the two mobsters open fire they discover 
Tracy’s ruse and the coat and hat with screen-matched bullet holes are clearly seen. 

“Dick Tracy” was directed by Warren Beatty and featured a truly all-star cast including such actors/actresses as 
James Caan, Kathy Bates, Dick Van Dyke, and Charles Durning. The film won multiple Oscars in 1991 for Best 
Art Direction-Set Decoration, Best Makeup, and Best Music, Original Song as well as receiving numerous other 
nominations for Costume Design, Best Cinematography, Best Sound, and one to Al Pacino for Best Actor in a 
Supporting Role. 

The hat is in hand distressed condition as seen in the film and is accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity 
from the Property Master who worked on the production.  ($2,200-$2,800)
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Lot 543. Dick Tracy 
Warren Beatty 
Signed Newspaper  
This “Daily Paper” 
prop newspaper was 
created for and used 
in the 1990 motion 
picture “Dick Tracy” 
featuring an all star 
cast including Warren 

Beatty, Dustin Hoffman, Al Pacino, James Caan, Madonna, and 
many more. This prop document was acquired directly from 
one of the property masters that worked on the film and had it 
personally signed by Mr. Warren Beatty, who not only portrayed 
Dick Tracy in the film but also directed the feature. The headline 
on the paper reads “Dick Tracy Arrested For Murder of D.A. 
Fletcher - - Evidence of Blackmail - - No Bail Set” and Mr. 
Beatty’s inscription to the prop master reads “Rudy, don’t believe 
everything you read. Warren. P.S. Many thanks.”

The paper was screen used in the production and this version 
was seen in multiple scenes from the film, once during an early 
“Hot Off The Presses” montage, again in a significant scene 
where the character “Big Boy Caprice” (portrayed by Al Pacino) 
reads the paper in his office pleased with Tracy’s arrest, and 
in a later scene on a table underneath the arm of “The Kid” 
(portrayed by Charlie Corsmo), who is clearly despondent at the 
arrest of his role model.

The prop document is in good screen used condition and is 
accompanied by a letter of authenticity.   ($400-$500)

Lot 544. Nicholas Elia Helmet from Speed 
Racer - This helmet was worn by the character 
“Young Speed Racer,” portrayed by actor 
Nicholas Elia, in the 2008 live action film, 
“Speed Racer.” The white helmet with red stripes 
is constructed of carbon fiber.  The helmet can 
be seen at the start of the film when young 
Speed Racer is riding his pint-sized racer 
around the park and crashed into a brush after 
seeing young Trixie (Ariel Winter). As a child 
Speed idolized his record-setting older brother, 
Rex Racer (Scott Porter), who joined a corporate 
racing team and who was killed while racing in 
the Casa Cristo 5000, an intense cross-country 
racing rally notorious for rough and foul play.
The helmet is in excellent screen worn condition 
and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from the costume house.  ($500-$750)

Lot 545. Speed Racer 
Kawarimoto #33 
Racing Helmet  - This 
helmet was worn by a 
background race car 
driver in the 2008 live 
action film, “Speed 
Racer.” The black helmet 
is designed to look like a 
chalkboard with various 
notations and writing. 
This helmet can be seen 
at the starting line of 

Casa Cristo 5000, an intense cross-country racing rally 
notorious for rough and foul play. Many of the drivers 
are bribed by fixer Crunch Block (John Benfield) to 
stop Speed Racer and Team Togokahn from winning 
the race.  The helmet is in very good screen worn 
condition and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from the costume house.   ($300-$400)

Lot 546. Speed 
Racer Maneck’s 
Novelties #89 
Helmet - This 
helmet was worn 
by a background 
race car driver 
in the 2008 live 
action film, “Speed 
Racer.” The helmet 
is designed to look 
like a cowboy hat 

with a gold star stitched front and center.  This helmet 
can be seen during the race in Fiji where Royalton 
(Roger Allam) has the race fixed and get the Mach 6 
racer driven by Speed Racer (Emile Hirsch) to crash out 
of competition.  The helmet is in very good screen worn 
condition and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity 
from the costume house.   ($300-$400)
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Lot 547. Die Hard 2 Police Badge & Cap Device 
-  This badge and cap device set were worn by one of 
the background Dulles Airport Police characters in 
the 1990 motion picture, “Die Hard 2: Die Harder,” 
starring Bruce Willis. The badge and cap device 
are constructed of gold plated metal with “Dulles 
Washington,” “Police,” and “Port Authority” stickers. 

Multiple Airport Police background characters 
appeared wearing these badge and cap device sets 
throughout the film. “Die Hard 2” revolved around 
the efforts of “Police Lt. John McClane” (Bruce Willis) 
to foil a plot by a rogue mercenary group that take 
over the communications at Dulles International 
Airport. One of these badge and cap device sets is first 
seen notably in the opening sequence when McClane 
has his car ticketed and towed by a member of the 
Airport Police for leaving it parked in a loading zone. 

The cap and badge device are in good screen used 
condition with some peeling and wear on the 
applied stickers and are accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the property master who worked 
on the film.   ($250-$350)

Lot 548. Sons of the Desert Stamped Fez - This red 
printed fez was worn by a background character in the 
1933 comedy, “Sons of the Desert,” starring Stan Laurel 
and Oliver Hardy. The fez is constructed of maroon felt 
with gold paint design featuring the “Sons of the Desert” 
lodge logo on the front, and the top of the fez used to be 
adorned with a cloth tassel (later removed or lost). 

The film follows the antics of Laurel and Hardy who tell 
their wives back home that they’re going to Hawaii for 
some doctor prescribed rest but actually go to Chicago 
to attend a Sons of the Desert event with their lodge 
brothers. The boys get caught in their deception when the 
ship they supposedly were returning home on sinks, and 
their attempts at maintaining the lie ends with hilarious 
consequences. There were multiple lodge member 
characters seen throughout the film and most of them 
wore fezzes with hand painted logos on the front rather 
than embroidered fezzes, which were used exclusively 
for featured characters that appeared in close up shots. 
A painted fez worn by a woman can be seen clearly in a 
montage shot at the beginning of the lodge convention 
sequence. 

In an interesting side note, this style of stamped fez was 
also sold as an advance promotional item for the film for 
the low 1933 price of only 35 cents, and may have actually 
been the same fezzes worn by the numerous background 
lodge members during filming. Also offered were sashes 
and “Application For Membership” to the fictitious lodge 
from which the film takes its title. 

The fez is in good screen used condition with some 
minor loss and cracking of yellow paint due to age. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the costume 
house.  ($1,000-$1,400)

Lot 549. Two Stills from 
Austin Powers: The Spy 
Who Shagged Me  - Two 
original black and white stills 
from Austin Powers: The Spy 
Who Shagged Me (1999).  
(8” x10” each)  ($50-$100)

Lot 550.   Austin Powers 
Psychedelic Phone - From the 
Mike Myers retro film series 
‘Austin Powers,’ this is a vintage 
push button background desk 
telephone that has been decorated 
in multi-colored, 60’s psychedelic 
artwork. The phone appears to be 
hand painted with a red handset 

cord. Definitely groovy baby. (measures approx. 9” x 
8” x 4 1/2”)   ($50-$150)
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Lot 551. Austin 
Powers: International 
Man Of Mystery 
Phone  - From the 1997 
Mike Myers film ‘Austin 
Powers: International 
Man of Mystery,’ this 
is a prop background 
vintage gold, silver and 

white plastic rotary desk top telephone. The phone is all 
original and dated on the bottom ‘Feb. 77.’ (measures 
approx. 9” x 10 1/2” x 8”)   ($50-$125)

Lot 552. Mike Meyers Austin Powers Fur Boots - 
These fur boots were worn by both of the characters 
“Austin Powers” (Mike Myers) and “Felicity 
Shagwell”(Heather Graham) in “Austin Powers: The 
Spy Who Shagged Me.” The knee high boots are 
covered in long white faux fur and have rubber soles. 

Both characters wore these boots notably during 
the musical montage sequence when Austin and 
Felicity both go shopping and dress up in a variety 
of different costumes and try on each other’s outfits. 
“Austin Powers: The Spy Who Shagged Me” was the 
second film in the immensely popular Austin Powers 
franchise. The movie was nominated for an Academy 
Award for Best Makeup in 2000. Mike Myers won a 
Blockbuster Entertainment Award for Favorite Villain 

for his character “Dr. Evil”, and 
Heather Graham won the award for 
Favorite Actress (Comedy) for her 
performance in the film.

The boots are in very good 
screen used condition and 
are accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the costume 
house.   ($1,200-$1,600)

Lot 553. Hugh Laurie’s Hero Cane from House - This is one of 
the prop walking canes used by actor Hugh Laurie from the long 
running Fox TV drama series ‘House.’ (2004-2012). The cane 
features trademark flame art on the base and is signed ‘Best!! 
Hugh Laurie XXX’ in silver ink along the shaft. Cane comes 
with a COA signed by Geoffrey Colo, publicity & clearance 
coordinator, and one of the producers on the show. (measures 
approx. 36 1/2” long) Oversized item. Additional postage 
required. ($2,000-$3,000)
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Lot 554. Keifer 
Sutherland Life Cast - 
This is a plaster life-cast 
face mold of actor Keifer 
Sutherland. Life casts are 
made, usually by make-
up artists, so that any 
appliances that might 
be used on the actor 
during filming will fit 
exactly on the actor’s face. 

Initials ‘DR” are carved in the plaser on the 
reverse. Has a small metal hook for display. 
(measures approx. 12”x 6 1/2”x 5 1/2”)   
($100-$300)

Lot 555. Keifer Sutherland Sunglasses from 24 Seasons 
5-8 - This pair of black frame “Serengeti” sunglasses with 
amber tinted lenses was worn by the character “Jack Bauer” 
portrayed by Kiefer Sutherland in the iconic television series 
“24”. Jack Bauer first appears wearing this style of sunglasses 
at the beginning of “Day 5: 7:00am – 8:00am” (Season 5, 
Episode 1) during the scene where Bauer learns that President 
Palmer (Dennis Haysbert) has been assassinated and decides 
to come out of hiding after faking his death at the end of the 
previous season. Jack grabs his gun, puts on his old trademark 
wristwatch, and a pair of these sun glasses, symbolically 
indicating that he’s officially “back” in action. Bauer later 
appears wearing these glasses at different points throughout 
the end of the entire series. There were only a very limited 
number of these sunglasses that were all screen used during 
the latter half of the series, and many were damaged or lost 
over the course of production, making this an extremely rare 
piece of Jack Bauer signature memorabilia. Apart from their 
use in the series and possible use in assorted promotional 
images for the show, the actor may also be seen wearing 
these style glasses in the book “24: Behind The Scenes”. Also 
included is black leather carrying case, not used on screen. The 
glasses are in good screen used condition.  ($2,000-$2,300)

Lot 556. Keifer Sutherland CTU Badge from 24 - This gold “Counter Terrorist Unit” (CTU) badge was worn by 
the character “Jack Bauer” portrayed by Kiefer Sutherland in the iconic television series “24”.  The gold colored 
badge or “shield” with eagle motif at the top has engraved blue lettering reading “Counter Terrorist Unit” and 
round “CTU” logo in the center. The badge is mounted on leather backing with metallic chain at the top for 
wearing around the neck. This particular badge is one of a limited series of “Hero” badges that were all worn 
onscreen by the Jack Bauer character during different episodes throughout the first six seasons of the show. In the 
plot lines following Season Six, Bauer’s CTU Los Angeles office is disbanded and absorbed by the Department of 
Homeland Security and Jack ends up working for the FBI in Season Seven. By Season Eight Jack is transferred to 
CTU New York but no longer appeared wearing this style badge, making this a rare signature Jack Bauer collectible 
from the series. Apart from its use in the series, the actor may also be seen wearing this style badge in the book 
“24: Behind The Scenes”. The badge and leather backing are in good screen worn condition with some minor 
evidence of wear from their use on the show.  COA from the property master who oversaw the props use during 
production.  ($2,000-$2,600)
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Lot 557. Gladiator Praetorian Horse Bridle -  From 
the 2000 Ridley Scott adventure-epic Gladiator, starring 
Russell Crowe and Joaquin Phoenix. This is a horse 
bridle likely used by one of the Praetorian soldiers riding 
on horseback, and is fashioned from brown leather.  
($200-$400)

Lot 558. First Knight Shield - 
This medieval prop shield was 
used by a one of the “Knights 
of Camelot” background 
characters in the motion 
picture, “First Knight.” The 
prop shield was custom 
made for use the film and is 
constructed of fiberglass that 
was hand painted silver and 
shaded with black paint by 
the film’s prop department to 
create an aged look.  These 
shields were used in several 

scenes of the film, most notably during the climactic 
night-time battle sequence when King Arthur (Sean 
Connery) leads his Knights of Camelot into battle to 
fight against the evil barbarian hordes lead by his foe 
Prince Malagnant (Ben Cross).The shield is in excellent 
screen used condition and is accompanied by a letter of 
authenticity from the costume house. ($250-$450)

Lot 559. Shogun TV Series Samurai 
Sword - This is a Samurai sword used 
during the production of the 1980 epic 
mini-series Shogun, starring Richard 
Chamberlain and Toshiro Mifune. In the 
series, a shipwrecked English navigator 
John Blackthorne (Chamberlain) is thrown 
in the midst of a war between two men 
struggling for supremecy and the title 
of Shogun. This full size Samurai sword 
is incredibly detailed, with extreme care 
taken to make this as realistic as possible. 
The scabbard is red enamel coated with 
subtle black paint flecks, with a brass and 
black leather handguard, and black string 
for decoration. The tempered steel blade 
is professionally forged and somewhat 
sharp, with a very pointed tip. The handle is 
tightly woven red fabric wrapped around a 
faux ivory and brass handle. The blade fits 
snugly into the scabbard. A really beautiful 
and collectible prop from one of the most 
anticipated television series of its time. 
Comes with COA. (measures approx. 39” 
long). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($200-$400)

Lot 560. Shogun TV Series Knife/
Dagger - This is a Samurai dagger used 
during the production of the 1980 epic 
mini-series Shogun, starring Richard 
Chamberlain and Toshiro Mifune. This 
smaller-sized Samurai sword/dagger is 
incredibly detailed with extreme care 
taken to make this as realistic as possible. 
The scabbard is red enamel coated with 
subtle black paint flecks, with a brass 
and black leather handguard, and black 
string for decoration. The tempered steel 
blade is professionally forged and is not 
sharpened, but does have a somewhat 
pointed tip. The handle is tightly woven 
red fabric wrapped around a faux ivory 
and brass handle. The blade fits snugly 
into the scabbard. A really beautiful and 
collectible prop from one of the most 
anticipated television series of its time. 
Comes with COA. (measures approx. 16 
1/2” long)  ($200-$400)
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Lot 561. Masters Of The 
Universe Dagger -  Screen 
used, prop stunt dagger from 
the 1987 fantasy-adventure 
film ‘Masters of the Universe,’ 
starring Dolph Lundgren. The 
film was based on the 1980’s 
cartoon ‘He-Man’ and features 
an all-star cast including 
Frank Langella, Meg Foster, 
and a young Courtney Cox. 
This dagger was used by the 
character Blade (Anthony 
De Longis) and is made from 
silver and black painted hard 
rubber and plastic. The knife 
has some paint loss on the 
blade and handle due to use 
during filming. Comes with 
COA. (measures approx. 9” 
long)  ($400-$600)

Lot 563. Masters 
Of The Universe 
Gun - From the 1987 
fantasy-adventure 
film ‘Masters of the 
Universe,’ starring 
Dolph Lundgren, 
Frank Langella, Meg 
Foster, and Courtney 
Cox. This is one of 
the prop ‘futuristic’ 
guns used by one of 
Skeletor’s soldiers 
during production of 
the film. The gun is 
made from a molded, 
semi-hard rubber 

material and painted black. There is a hard plastic hook 
added for attachment to a holster or belt. Comes with 
COA. (measures approx. 16” long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($500-$700)

Lot 564. Masters Of The 
Universe Crew Jacket 
This is a crew jacket 
worn during the filming 
of the 1987 sci-fi fantasy 
film ‘Masters of the 
Universe.’ The size XL 
zippered jacket is made 
with dark blue and black 
wool with a metallic 
purple fabric inseam, 
and has an added pocket 
on the left arm sleeve 
for pens or markers. 

The jacket front has ‘Ben Stunts’ embroidered over the 
left pocket, likely referring to stuntman Ben Scott who 
worked on the film, and the reverse reads ‘Masters of the 
Universe Coming to Earth 1987.’ Label inside reads ‘On 
Stage Design.’   ($250-$500)

Lot 562. Masters Of The 
Universe Long Dagger - 
A screen used, prop dagger 
from the 1987 fantasy-
adventure film ‘Masters of 
the Universe,’ starring Dolph 
Lundgren, Frank Langella, 
Meg Foster, and Courtney 
Cox. This dagger was 
used by Dolph Lundgren’s 
character of He-Man during 
production. It features a silver 
painted rubber blade with 
a hardened support, and is 
fastened into a black & red 
painted, soft rubber handle. 
The knife tip is very soft 
rubber, and is slightly bent 
at the tip. Comes with COA. 
(measures approx. 10” long) 
($500-$750)



CALL TO BID  @ 1-888-761-PROP (7767) 125

Lot 565. Speed & Escape from LA Machine Gun 
This is a prop stunt machine gun used in the action 
films Speed and Escape from L.A. The gun was used 
by Dennis Hopper’s character Howard Payne in the 
1994 adventure Speed, and was also used by Kurt 
Russell for his portrayal of Snake Plissken in John 
Carpenter’s Escape From L.A. from 1996. The gun is 
a model Heckler & Koch SP89 that has been made 
to look like an MP5K and is made from rubber and 
painted silver and black.  The breech is missing due to 
use during production.   ($1,500-$2,000)

Lot 566. The English 
Patient Ralph Fiennes 
Costume - From the Oscar 
winning 1996 adventure-
romance feature ‘The 
English Patient’ starring 
Ralph Fiennes and Juliette 
Binoche, this is a scorched 
stunt costume used during 
filming. The costume 
consists of a charred, green 
military style jacket, with 
a label that reads ‘Bermans 
& Nathans,’ a torn and 
burnt beige tank top 
t-shirt, a pair of dirty and 
burnt pants, with black tar 
remnants on the legs for 
effect (inside label reads 
‘Ralph Fiennes Oct. 1995’ 
and ‘Stunt’), and a brown 
right handed glove which 
also has tar remnants on it.  
($1,400-$2,500)

Lot 567. Beyonce Knowles Dreamgirls Hand Fan - This fan 
was used by the characters “Deena Jones,” portrayed by Beyonce 
Knowles, in the 2006 musical film, “Dreamgirls.” The folding 
hand fan is made of bamboo and paper and has an Asian flower 
print design.

Ms. Knowles can be seen using this fan during a photo montage 
of their rising fame. With the aid of new songs and a new more 
glamorous image, fronted by Deena (Knowles), the group is 
transformed into a top selling mainstream pop act that travels the 
world. 

“Dreamgirls,” adapted from the Broadway production of the same 
name, follows the story of the history and evolution of American 

R&B music during the 1960s and 1970s through the eyes of a girl group known as “The 
Dreams.” The film was nominated for eight Academy Awards and five Golden Globe awards, 
including a Best Supporting Actress Academy honor for Jennifer Hudson and Best Actress 
Golden Globe nomination for Beyonce Knowles. 

The fan is in very good screen used condition and is accompanied by a letter of authenticity.  
($300-$500)
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Lot 568. Halle Berry Dorothy Dandridge 
Dress  - This floral dress was worn by the 
character “Dorothy Dandridge,” portrayed 
by actress Halle Berry, in the 1999 HBO 
original television film, “Introducing 
Dorothy Dandridge.” The yellow below-
knee floral dress also includes a matching 
shoulder wrap. Ms. Berry is seen wearing 
this outfit when Dorothy first meets Earl 
Mills (Brent Spiner). Mills would become 
her manager and stand besides her 
throughout her rollercoaster career.  

“Introducing Dorothy Dandridge” is a 
biopic of the multi-talented African-
American singer/dancer/actress Dorothy 
Dandridge (Berry). It follows her career 
from the early days on the club circuit 
to her turn in movies and her death by 
prescription drug overdose. It chronicles her 
struggles with the color barrier during 40’s 
Hollywood to becoming the first African-
American actress to be nominated for a Best 
Actress award at the 27th Academy Awards 
in 1954. “Introducing Dorothy Dandridge” 
was nominated for 11 Emmy awards, 
two Golden Globe awards, and a Screen 
Actors Guild award. Halle Berry won the 
Best Actress awards category at the Emmy 
awards, the Golden Globe awards, and the 
SAG awards.

The dress and wrap are in good vintage 
condition and are accompanied by a letter 
of authenticity from the costume house.   
($5,000-$7,600)
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Lot 569. Madonna’s Beaded Dress from Who’s That 
Girl? Premiere - This vintage silver beaded dress was 
worn by Madonna during the 1987 world premiere 
of “Who’s That Girl,” held on August 8, 1987 in Time 
Square, New York City. This knee length fitted dress 
with spaghetti straps is entirely covered with silver lined 
glass bugle beads in a diamond pattern, and accented by 
rhinestones. The zigzag top of the bodice is reinforced 
with nude mesh.

Madonna appeared wearing this dress at the highly 
publicized Time Square premiere of the film in 1987. At 
the premiere, she briefly reminisced about arriving in 
Times Square for the first time, eight years prior, with 
only $35 in her pocket, dreaming of making it as an 
entertainer.

Daryl Hannah can be seen wearing the same dress at the 
1988 Academy Awards and in various other promotional 
images from that event. She and Kevin Costner were 
presenters for the Best Costume Design award.

 “Who’s That Girl” follows the story of Nikki Finn 
(Madonna), a street-smart woman who is falsely accused 
of murder and spends four years in jail. Upon her release, 
she cons a lawyer (Griffin Dunne) into helping her catch 
the embezzler, resulting in a series of adventures and 
ultimately, romance between Finn and Trott (Dunne). 
The title song for the film was nominated for both a 
Golden Globe and Grammy award for Best Original 
Song for a Motion Picture. The film was also promoted 
through Madonna’s Who’s That Girl World Tour, and the 
motion picture soundtrack went on to sell six million 
copies worldwide.

The dress is in good vintage condition and is 
accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the costume 
house.    ($15,000-$17,000)
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Lot 571.  Nurse Betty 
Morgan Freeman 
USMC Ring - Prop ring 
prominently worn by 
actor Morgan Freeman 
for his role as Charlie in 
the 2000 crime-comedy 
Nurse Betty, also starring 
Renee Zellweger. The 

ring is made with silver-type 
metal and has ‘USMC’ engraved 
on both sides. A silver military 
emblem adorns the ring face on 
black enamel. A beautiful prop 
from a legendary actor.   
($50-$150)

Lot 570. Mr. & Mrs. 
Smith Angelina Jolie 
Stunt Knife - This is a 
prop stunt knife used by 
Angelina Jolie in the 2005 
action-comedy film ‘Mr. 
& Mrs. Smith’ starring 
Ms. Jolie and Brad Pitt. 
The knife is made from 
soft rubber and is painted 
silver, with a black painted 
handle. (Measures approx. 
5” long)  ($100-$200)

Lot 572.   Man with Two Brains Promo Items And Brain  - This is a unique display for Steve Martin’s spoof of 
mad doctor films, The Man With Two Brains (1983), featuring  one of the prop brains, perfectly displayed in a glass 
jar and a crazy close up of the comedian and the film’s title on a pop-out insert. A press kit booklet with several 
stills from the film arranged in full color also accompanies this lot. The film found Martin attempting to find a 
new home for his wife’s disembodied but still talkative gray matter. Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($1,800-$2,200)
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Lot 573.  Man with Two Brains 
Program -  This is a large cardboard 
color fold-out program for the 1983 
Steve Martin comedy ‘The Man 
With Two Brains.’ (Measures approx. 
11” x 14”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 574. Braveheart-Style Sword 
Deluxe broadsword made by the 
armorer who provided the exquisite 
swords for Mel Gibson’s Braveheart 
(1995). This stunning item features 
a metal blade, leather handle, silver 
cross guard and exquisite silver 
pommel in classic style. It is made 
in the style of Scottish battle swords 
of centuries past, entirely hand-
made. The sword was designed 
by Simon Atherton. Atherton and 
Brian Davenport, both London-
based armorers, built the swords 
seen in the film. This style of sword 
is generally known as a “hand and 
half ” broadsword.  Includes a letter 
of provenance from Davenport dated 
1995, which is attached to the sword 
via a small leather band. (50” x 12”). 
Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($800-$900)

Lot 575. The Vow 
Paige (Rachel 
McAdams) Hero 
Costume - From 
2012’s The Vow, 
a screen used 
Paige (Rachel 
McAdams) 
outfit ensemble. 
Wardrobe 
features screen 
worn red ‘Mango 
Suit’ heavy jacket 
(Size 5), with 
snap button 

on the front and self tie belt;  an oatmeal colored 
‘Wilfred’ cardigan sweater (Size 5),  with pockets on 
front; a green short sleeve ‘Ines’ tank top (Size S) with 
patterned neckline,  and a pair of black floral print 
‘Talula’ leggings (Size XS) and ‘Wilfred’ skinny leather 
belt.  ($300-$600)

Lot 576. The Vow 
Paige (Rachel 
McAdams) 
Ensemble - From 
the 2012 Michael 
Sucsy film The Vow 
comes this screen 
worn Paige (Rachel 
McAdams) outfit 
ensemble. The 
wardrobe includes 
a pink and cream 
‘H&M’ (Size 2) 
wrinkled blazer, with 
a single button on 
front, a navy blue 
(Size 5) ‘Weekend 
MaxMara’ wrap dress 
with self belt, and 
a pair of two tone, 
tan t-strap ‘Joan & 
David’ heels. (Size 7).    
($300-$500)
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Lot 577. The Vow Bill (Sam 
Neill) Costume - From 
Michael Sucsy’s 2012 romantic 
drama The Vow comes this 
screen worn Bill (Sam Neill) 
complete outfit ensemble. 
Wardrobe is comprised of 
a cognac glencheck ‘Brooks 
Brothers’ blazer (Size 44); a 
white ‘Brooks Brothers’ navy 
and gold stripe shirt  (Size 
16-35); a navy blue with gold 

medallions ‘Brooks Brothers’ neck tie; a pair of charcoal 
colored ‘JP Tilford’ dress pants, (size 34) and a pair of 
brown slip-on ‘Allan Edmunds’ dress shoes. (size 10).    
($100-$200)

Lot 578. Hunchback Of Notre 
Dame Original Miniatures - 
The Hunchback of Notre Dame 
(1939)  - Original screen used 
detailed stone pieces from the 
miniature cathedral. 6 1/2” x 2” 
and 3” round. There’s a small 
crack around the neckline 
where the piece has been 
repaired. ($50-$100)

Lot 579. Tuxedo Gripper 
Hands - Tuxedo Gripper 
Hands mold consisting of 
a blue rubber inner mold 
form encased by a heavy 
stone cover. (17” x 13” x 7”).  
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 580. Tora, Tora, Tora Set 
Pieces - Six plastic set pieces 
from the WWII classic “Tora, 
Tora, Tora.” (9” x 7” x 4” each)  
($50-$100)

Lot 581. Tora, Tora, Tora 
Construction Pieces - Metal 
construction pieces from 
the classic film “Tora, Tora, 
Tora.” (The pieces come in 
3 sizes, 8 1/2” x 1 1/2”, 4” x 
1 1/2” and 3” x 1”).  
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 582. Matthew Modine Cutthroat 
Island Costume - Matthew Modine’s 
costume from the 1995 swashbuckling 
adventure ‘Cutthroat Island,’ directed by 
Renny Harlin. This bright orange 2 piece 
costume consists of a button down vest, 
with tassels on the reverse for fastening, 
and orange bermuda-sized shorts. Shorts 
have a button front with small tassels on 
back for extra fit. Gold patterned fabric 
adorns the are just above the knees.   
($100-$200)

Lot 583. Geena Davis Stuart 
Little Costume - A two piece 
custom made costume for Geena 
Davis from the 1999 film ‘Stuart 
Little.’ The outfit consists of a 
green blazer with brown plastic 
buttons that resemble walnuts, 
and a green matching zipper front 
skirt. Costume is adorned with 
small green & brown circular 
patches.  ($100-$200)

Lot 584. Brad Pitt Pants From 
A River Runs Through It - From 
Director Robert Redford’s 1992 drama 
‘A River Runs Through It.’ A pair of 
screen used pants from the early scene 
where he, his brother and father are fly 
fishing. Pants are made of brown wool 
with a herringbone pattern. Label on 
inseam reads ‘Western Costume Co., 
Hollywood,’ with his name, waist & 
inseam size typed in. Written in white 
ink along the inside of the waist is ‘Set 
#72 1930.’   ($100-$300)
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Lot 585.  Battlefield Earth John 
Travolta Costume  
This is John Travolta’s screen used 
pants and jacket for his role as the 
Psychlo ‘Terl’ in the 2000 Sci-fi 
film ‘Battlefield Earth.’ The pants 
are made from a semi heavy black 
rubber-like material and is padded 
with foam to create more size, as 
the Psychlos were seven foot plus. 
Has velcro strips on lower leg for 
attachment to the oversize boots 
that they walked in, and a sewn 
in label that reads ‘Terl.’ Pants zip 
up on the reverse side. The jacket 
is also made from padded black 
rubber material with foam accents 
sewn into the shoulders of the 
oversized arms to give the illusion of 
massive-ness. Zips up in the back of 
the neck with velcro. Also has sewn 
label inside reading ‘Terl.’ If you’re 
a fan of Battlefield Earth, this is the 
costume to get.    ($500-$1,000)

Lot 586. The Roommate Minka 
Kelly Shirt & Jeans Actress Minka 
Kelly’s screen used wardrobe for 
her role as Sara. The outfit consists 
of a white ‘Splendid’ t-shirt with 
‘stunt’ hand written on inside label. 
Also comes with a pair of ‘Fcuk’ 
blue cotton jeans. Certificate of 
authenticity and photos of Ms. Kelly 
wearing the outfit are included.  
($300-$500)

Lot 587. ‘The Back-Up Plan 
Jennifer Lopez Wardrobe - 
Screen worn, hero ensemble 
worn by Jennifer Lopez  for 
her role as Zoe in the 2010 
romantic comedy ‘The Back-
up Plan.’  The outfit consists 
of a white, size small ‘Hanro’ 
tank top with button front, 
and a pair of Victoria’s Secret 
floral pattern underwear. 
Certificate of authenticity, 
studio wardrobe tag, and 
photos of Ms. Lopez wearing 
the outfit are included.   
($200-$300)

Lot 588. Chicago Back-Up 
Dancer’s Outfit - Screen worn 
dancer’s outfit worn by one 
of the dancers during filming 
of the musical number “She 
had it coming.” The outfit is 
a black, one-piece bra and 
underwear ensemble made 
from spandex type fabric and 
faux black leather. Certificate 
of authenticity, studio tag and 
photos of a dancer wearing the 
outfit are included.   
($100-$200)
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Lot 589. The Holiday Cameron 
Diaz  Grey Sweater - Wardrobe 
ensemble worn by Cameron 
Diaz for her role as Amanda in 
the 2006 romantic comedy ‘The 
Holiday.’  The wardrobe consists 
of a light blue & grey fabric, 
long sleeve hooded sweater with 
wrap around belt, and a light grey 
tank top t-shirt. Certificate of 
authenticity is included.  
($200-$400)

Lot 590. Cameron Diaz The 
Holiday Life Cast - This is a 
plaster life-cast face mold of 
actress Cameron Diaz for the 
film ‘The Holiday.’ Life casts 
are made, usually by make-up 
artists, so that any appliances 
that might be used on the actor 
during filming will fit exactly 
on the actor’s face. Has a small 
metal hook on the reverse for 
display. (measures approx. 7 1/4” 
x 5 1/4 “x 3 1/2”)   ($100-$200)

Lot 591. Anthony Hopkins Life 
Cast - This is a plaster life-cast 
face mold of legendary actor 
Anthony Hopkins. Life casts 
are made, usually by make-up 
artists, so that any appliances 
that might be used on the actor 
during filming will fit exactly 
on the actor’s face. Initials ‘MR” 
are carved in the plaser on the 
reverse. Has a small metal hook 

on the reverse for display. (measures approx. 10 3/4” x 
7” x 5 1/2”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 592. Alana Curry Signed 
Clipboard - This is a replica 
wooden clipboard from the 
film “Terminator 3: Rise of the 
Machines” signed one of the 
film’s co-stars Alana Curry. 
(8” x 7”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 593. Beverly Hills Cop 
2 Screen Used Cup - Glass 
cup with handle, featuring 
Beverly Hills Police badge 
motif on its side, used in the 
production of Beverly Hills 
Cop 2 (1987). This was Eddie 
Murphy’s second outing as 
Axel Foley, a Detroit police 
officer who makes his way to 
Beverly Hills to solve a crime. 
(6” x 5”)  ($100-$300)

Lot 594. Volcano Miniature 
Portable Toilet Set Piece - 
Miniature set piece of an Andy 
Gump portable toilet from the 
production of Volcano (1997). 20th 
Century Fox label affixed to their 
interior of most.  Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   
($100-$300)

Lot 595. Volcano 
Miniature Tool Box 
Set Piece - Miniature 
set piece of a tool box 
from the production 
of Volcano (1997). 
20th Century Fox 

label affixed to their interior of most.  Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  
($100-$300)

Lot 596. Volcano Miniature Wood Pile Set Piece - 
Miniature set piece of a wood pile from the production 
of Volcano (1997). 20th Century Fox label affixed to their 
interior of most.  Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($100-$300)
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Lot 597. Volcano Miniature Wall Set Piece - 
Miniature set piece of a wall from the production of 
Volcano (1997). 20th Century Fox label affixed to their 
interior of most.  Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($100-$300)

Lot 598. Volcano Miniature 
Tree Set Piece - Miniature 
set piece of a tree from the 
production of Volcano (1997). 
20th Century Fox label affixed 
to their interior of most.  
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($100-$300)

Lot 599. Volcano Miniature 
Traffic Cone Set Piece - 
Miniature set piece of 
a traffic cone from the 
production of Volcano 
(1997). 20th Century Fox 
label affixed to their interior 
of most.  Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  
($100-$300)

Lot 600. Sylvester Stallone 
Worn Planet Hollywood 
Jacket - Orange and white 
Planet Hollywood jacket worn 
by actor Sylvester Stallone 
for a photo shoot in London, 
England. The jacket was 
purchased from a charity 
school auction in Acton, 
London in 1994. Includes a 
letter of provenance.   
($150-$250)

Lot 601. RV Travis (Jeff 
Daniels) Shirt - RV (2006) 
Travis Gornicke (Jeff 
Daniels) screen worn, hero, 
red, green, and tan long 
sleeve button front ‘Roper’ 
shirt. (size L) Includes 
Certificate of Authenticity.  
($100-$200)

Lot 602. North Shore Bikini 
Top - North Shore (2004) - Teal 
green with red floral design 
bikini top. Includes Certificate 
of Authenticity.  ($100-$200)

Lot 603. Yours, Mine 
and Ours Michael (Tyler 
Patrick Jones) Costume 
Yours, Mine and Ours 
(2005) - Michael Beardsley 
(Tyler Patrick Jones) screen 
worn, red with black and 
white design ‘Helly Hansen’ 
jacket, (size 12 yrs) green 
short sleeve crew neck 
‘Greendog’ t-shirt, (size 
M) and green, blue, and 

white plaid ‘Old Navy’ shorts. Includes Certificate of 
Authenticity.  ($100-$200)

Lot 604. Home Alone 3 
Burton (Lenny von Dohlen) 
Jumpsuit - Home Alone 3 
(1997) - Burton Jernigan 
(Lenny von Dohlen) stunt, 
white camouflage zipper up 
the front, very heavy ‘Cabela’s’ 
jump suit with hole in the “Butt” 
from stunt, jumpsuit. (size 
42-44) Includes Certificate of 
Authenticity.  ($100-$200)
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Lot 605. Guess 
Who Dominici’s 
Restaurant Menu - 
Guess Who (2005) - 
Dominici’s maroon 
and gold restraint 
menu. (approx. 
14 1/2” x 9 1/2”) 
Includes Certificate 
of Authenticity.  
($100-$200)

Lot 606. Gangs of New York 
Shang (Stephen Graham) 
Cravat - Gangs of New York 
(2002) - Shang (Stephen 
Graham) screen worn, light 
brown cravat with a slight 
iridescent shimmer to it. 
(approx. 52” long) Actors name 
and scene are written on the 
inside.  ($100-$200)

Lot 608. Bruce  Willis Screen 
Worn Sunset Costume - 
1940s style double breasted tan 
pinstripe jacket and matching 
pants, worn by Bruce Willis in 
Sunset (1988). Includes a Western 
Costume Company label on the 
inner jacket pocket with Willis’ 
name typewritten on it and the 
same on the inner waist of the 
pants. Willis portrayed legendary 
cowboy actor Tom Mix in the 
film directed by Blake Edwards.   
($300-$700)

Lot 609. Anthony Hopkins Suit from Nixon - Gray 
suit consisting of a jacket and pants, worn by Oscar 
winning actor Anthony Hopkins as President Richard 
Milhous Nixon (1913-1994) in his triumphant turn in 
Nixon (1995). This biopic about the turbulent career 
of the thirty seventh president featured Hopkins 
alongside Joan Allen as Pat Nixon, James Woods as H. 
R. Haldeman and Paul Sorvino as Henry Kissinger. 
The triumphs and the tragedies of the Nixon White 
House came to life in this acclaimed film by Oliver 
Stone, which was nominated for four Academy 
Awards. Hopkins was among those so honored. This 
suit features Motion Picture Costume Company labels 
on the inner pocket of the jacket and inner waist of 
the pants, with Hopkins’ name, given as “A. Hopkins”, 
typewritten on them. An exceptional ensemble, 
noteworthy for students of both film and political 
history.  ($2,300-$2,700)
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Lot 610. Prison Jumpsuit from 
Natural Born Killers - Neon 
green correctional officer jumpsuit 
worn in Oliver Stone’s Natural 
Born Killers (1994). The film, 
even today considered one of the 
most controversial ever made, 
detailed the adventures of Woody 
Harrelson and Juliette Lewis, who 
embark on a campaign of terror 
across the country which eventually 

culminates in their arrest 
and escape from prison. 
Includes an Illinois State 
Penitentiary patch on the 
sleeve.   ($100-$400)

Lot 611. Matthew Broderick 
Military Rain Jacket from 
Godzilla - Green camo military 
rain jacket worn by Matthew 
Broderick in Godzilla (1998). 
Broderick starred as Dr. 
Tatopoulos in this remake of the 
1954 monster classic. Tatopolous 
serves as the story’s hero and 
mounts a campaign to destroy the 
scaly menace. Includes a studio 
hangtag with Broderick’s name 
handwritten on it. Uniquely, this 
costume was packaged with two 
bags of debris from the film’s 
disaster sequences. One bag is 

labeled “Debris from Scene 86” and the other is full of 
small prop rocks and soil.  ($300-$700)

Lot 612. Perry Mason Crew 
Jacket - Gray jacket with red 
leather sleeves, worn by a crew 
member on one of the Perry 
Mason telefilms of the 1980s 
or 1990s. Features the Perry 
Mason “scales of justice” logo 
on the back.  ($100-$400)

Lot 613. Shirley MacLaine Skirt 
from Out on a Limb Brown skirt 
worn by Shirley MacLaine, playing 
herself in the AMC telefilm Out 
on a Limb (1987). This five hour 
special was based upon MacLaine’s 
own book which detailed her 
spiritual awakening. Includes a tag 
from Star Wares.   ($100-$400)

Lot 614. Inglorious 
Basterds Soldier Costume - 
Inglourious Basterds (2009) 
- Screen worn background 
soldier’s costume: military 
green long sleeve jacket and 
pants.  ($100-$300)

Lot 615. Michael C. Gwynne 
Screen Worn Uniform from The 
Terminal Man - Crème colored 
jumpsuit worn by Michael C. 
Gwynne as Dr. Morris, one of the 
Babel Hospital physicians, in The 
Terminal Man (1974). Includes 
two metallic D insignias attached 
to the collar and a Babel patch on 
the chest. Inner collar has a label 
with a handwritten M.G.. The film 
starred George Segal as a man 
given to violent fits of psychopathy 
who undergoes experimental 
treatment with computer 
technology.    ($100-$400)
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Lot 616. Watertower Model from 
Flight of the Intruder - Miniature 
replica of a watertower, used in the 
John Milius  film Flight of the Intruder 
(1991). The film starred Danny Glover 
and Willem Dafoe as pilots in the 
Vietnam War.   ($100-$250)

Lot 617. The Shocking 
Miss. Pilgrim Screen Used 
Songbook - Small songbook 
for the Boston Chapter of the 
New England Women’s Suffrage 
League, used in The Shocking 
Miss. Pilgrim (1947). The film 
had Betty Grable becoming 
involved with women’s rights. 
(7” x 5”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 618. Doll Face Screen 
Used Program - Program 
for The Genuis DeMilo, used 
in Doll Face (1946). The film 
starred Vivian Blaine and was 
written by Gypsy Rose Lee, a 
noted striptease artist. 
(8 1/2” x 6”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 619. Doctor Doolittle 
Screen Used Ticket and 
Program - Ticket and program 
for Blossom’s Mammoth Circus, 
the extravaganza featured in 
Doctor Doolittle (1967). Blossom’s 
Circus is run by Albert Blossom, a 
greedy showman who exhibits the 
Pushmi-Pullyu as a star attraction. 
(8 1/2” x 5 1/2, 5” x 3”)  
($100-$300)

Lot 620. Dr. Doolittle 
Screen Used Tickets - 
Two tickets to The Great 
Blossom’s Sensational 
Circus, used in the 
production of Dr. 
Doolittle (1967). Arthur 
Blossom (Richard 
Attenborough) was the 
film’s circus impresario 

who makes the Pushmi-Pullyu, an exotic two-headed 
animal from Tibet, his star attraction.    ($50-$100)

Lot 621. Fantastic 4: 
Rise of the Silver Surfer 
Autographed DVD - 
Fantastic 4: Rise of the 
Silver Surfer (2007) - 
Doug Jones  (The Silver 
Surfer) autographed DVD 
case with DVD inside.  
($50-$100)

Lot 622. Ella Enchanted Royal Ball 
Invitation Set - Three old-fashioned 
invitation cards used in the film 
Ella Enchanted, inviting the film’s 
characters to a royal ball for Prince 
Char. Complete with a certificate of 
authenticity.    ($100-$300)

Lot 623. Gear Shift from 
Death Race 2000 - From 
“Death Race 2000” (1975), 
starring David Carradine and 
Sylvester Stallone, this is a 
vintage ‘Hurst’ Gear Shift. 
(13” x 4” x 2 1/2”)  ($50-$100)
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Lot 624. Ace Ventura: Pet Detective Tusk - 
From the hit movie, “Ace Ventura: Pet Detective” (1994), 
this is a large, plastic tusk mounted on metal support. 
Used as set dressing in the film. (45x4). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$150)

Lot 625. Space Suit from 
Independence Day - This is a green 
space suit from the 1996 film, starring 
Will Smith, Independence Day. The 
suit includes metal tipped tubing 
and zippers on the side and back. 
It was worn by a jet fighter pilot (a 
background character).  ($200-$400)

Lot 626. Desperado (1995) 
Office Wall Décor Art - A 
pair of prop water color art 
drawings from the 1995 
Antonio Banderas action film 
‘Desperado.’ The portraits were 
decorations that hung on the 
wall of an office in the film. Art 
is signed ‘Raul Basso / Mexico’ 
and features portraits of two 
‘bandidos.’ (measures approx. 
10” x 13”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 627. How The Grinch Stole 
Christmas Tree Ornament 
- From How the Grinch Stole 
Christmas (2000), this is a large 
silver Christmas tree ornament 
that hung on one of the Whoville 
Christmas trees. This oversized 
ornament is made from plastic, 
painted silver, with silver glitter 

added for shimmer effect. Ornament does have a couple 
small cracks on it. (measures approx. 16 1/2” x 12 1/2” x 
12 1/2”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 628. How The Grinch 
Stole Christmas Red 
Christmas Tree Ornament - 
Oversized red Christmas tree 
ornament that hung on one of 
the Whoville Christmas trees. 
The ornament is made from 
a square patterned plastic and 
has a large rusted hook for 
display. There is a dent and 

crack on one side of the bulb. (diameter measures approx. 
15”)   ($50-$100)

Lot 629. How The Grinch 
Stole Christmas Green 
Christmas Tree Ornament 
Large green Christmas tree 
ornament that hung on one of 
the Whoville Christmas trees. 
The ornament is fashioned 
from a shiny metallic green 
colored plastic. (diameter 
measures approx. 12”)  
($50-$100)

Lot 630. How The Grinch Stole 
Christmas Purple Light Bulb 
Christmas Tree Ornament - 
Purple Christmas tree ornament 
that hung on one of the Whoville 
Christmas trees. The ornament was 
made to look like a Christmas tree 
light bulb and is fashioned from a 
shiny metallic purple colored plastic 
with gold plastic tip. (measures 
approx. 6” long)    ($50-$100)

Lot 631. Vintage Security 
Guard Hat  - Prop security 
guard’s hat. The hat is 
colored black cloth, though 
blue material can be seen 
underneath, and has a black 
plastic brim. A half-sewn 
flap covers an ‘F’ shaped 

emblem on the front of the hat. A black faux leather strip 
is fastened to the brim with 2 ‘star’ buttons. A vintage 
style hat that could have been used on any number of 
productions. (Measures approx. 10” x 9”)  ($50-$100)
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Lot 632. Camelot Knight’s Tunic - 
For use by one of the many Knights on 
the Starz series Camelot (2011), this is a 
screen worn, hero, light orange ‘Fabindia’ 
long tunic. The tunic is long sleeved, and 
has a button up neckline.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 633. Camelot Knight’s 
Tunic - For use by one of the 
many Knights on the Starz 
series Camelot (2011), this 
is a screen worn, hero, light 
purple felt heavy tunic. The 
tunic features patterned, 
embroidered stitching on the 
front and at the waistline and 
sleeves, with strings to tie outfit 
together.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 634. Camelot Knight’s 
Tabard - Camelot (2011) - A 
screen worn, hero Knight’s 
red and brown leather heavy 
tabard and tunic. The short 
sleeve tabard is made with red 
and grey, checkered pattern 
fabric and adorned with metal 
accents. The underneath tunic 
is made from heavy brown 
wool with light brown accents 
on the shoulders and waist 
area.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 635. Camelot Knight’s Blue 
Cape - For use by one of the 
many Knights on the Starz series 
Camelot (2011). This is a screen 
worn, hero, dark blue fleece heavy 
cape. The cape shows some wear, 
likely from a lot of usage on set.  
($100-$200)

Lot 636. Camelot Queen Igraine (Claire 
Forlani) Dress - Camelot (2011) - A screen 
worn Queen Igraine (Claire Forlani ) hero 
long sleeve, cream colored long night dress. 
The dress is embroidered with lace stitching 
and is a very exquisite wardrobe item.   
($400-$800)

Lot 637.  Camelot 
Queen Igraine (Claire 
Forlani) Dress Camelot 
(2011) - Screen used, 
hero brown long dress 
worn by Queen Igraine 
(Claire Forlani) in the 
Starz series Camelot. 
The long sleeve dress is 
fashioned from a brown, 
shiny silk like material 
and displays beautifully.  
($400-$800)
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Lot 638. Camelot Queen Igraine (Claire Forlani) Dress - Camelot 
(2011) - Screen used, hero purple long dress worn by Queen Igraine 
(Claire Forlani) in the Starz series Camelot. The long sleeve dress is 
fashioned from purple, shiny silk-like fabric, with gold accents on the 
neckline and colorful, ornate wrap around belt. A wonderful looking 
wardrobe item from this popular  series.    ($400-$800) 

Lot 639. Camelot Guinevere (Tamsin Egerton) 
Dress - From 2011’s Camelot, this is Guinevere’s 
(Tamsin Egerton) screen worn, hero, purple dress. 
The long dress is made using purple felt material 
and has one shoulder showing with strap. Another 
exquisite dress from this production.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 640. Camelot Morgan 
(Eva Green) Under Dress 
Camelot (2011) - Screen used, 
hero Morgan (Eva Green) 
long sleeve green dress from 
the Starz Series Camelot and 
is fashioned from green, shiny 
silk fabric.    ($300-$500) 

Lot 641. Camelot Morgan (Eva 
Green) Dress - Camelot (2011) - A 
screen worn, hero Morgan (Eva Green) 
long bronze dress from the Starz series 
Camelot (2011). The dress is made 
using a shiny bronze material, with 
embroidered accents on the wrists and 
neckline. A really beautiful costume 
from the series.($500-$1,100)

Lot 642. Camelot Morgan (Eva Green) Dress - Screen Worn 
hero outfit used by Eva Green for her role as Morgan on Starz’ 
Camelot (2011). The long sleeve dress is made from red velvet, 
with a floral type stitched pattern on front and at the hemline, 
and an attached velvet hood. An exquisite costume from this 
epic series.   ($500-$1,100)

Lot 643.  Camelot King Arthur 
(Jamie Campbell Bower) Costume 
- Camelot (2011) - This is one of 
King Arthur’s (Jamie Campbell 
Bower) complete, screen worn, hero 
outfits from Camelot. It features 
leather shoulder armor that straps 
over the neck area, two different 
leather wrist armors,  a black and 
red leather tabard, brown tunic with 
stitched patterns on the arm sleeves 
and waist, and a pair of dark leather 
pants.  ($300-$500)
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Lot 644. Camelot King 
Arthur (Jamie Campbell 
Bower) Costume - 
Camelot (2011) - Used by 
Jamie Campbell Bower for 
his role of King Arthur in 
Camelot, this is a screen worn, 
hero, brown suede jacket and 
black pants. The jacket features 
stitched holes on the front and 
on the arm sleeves, with cloth 
rope used to  secure it, and the 
pants are made from a brown 
fleece like material.   
($300-$600)

Lot 645. Camelot Merlin 
(Joseph Fiennes) Cape & 
Tunic - Camelot (2011) - For 
his role as Merlin (Joseph 
Fiennes), this is a screen worn, 
hero outfit. The costume 
consists of a large black velvet 
tunic with embroidered 
neckline, and strings for tying 
it closed. Also comes with a 
smaller black cotton, open 
neck shirt with attached striped 
fabric arm sleeves.  
($300-$600)

Lot 646. Camelot Merlin 
(Joseph Fiennes) Cape & Hood 
From the 2011 Starz mini-series 
Camelot, this is a screen worn, 
hero Merlin (Joseph Fiennes) 
black leather cape with hood.   
($300-$600) 

Lot 647. Camelot Screen 
Used Shirt - Orange velvet 
shirt with gold piping, worn 
by an actor in Camelot (1967). 
This classic adaptation of the 
stage musical starred Richard 
Harris and Vanessa Redgrave 
as King Arthur and Guinevere. 
Includes a Warner Bros. label 
on the inner collar with the 
handwritten name Paul Kent.   
($100-$300)

Lot 648. Camelot 
Screen Used 
Child’s Vest - 
Child’s vest with 
drawstring, worn by 
an actor in Camelot 
(1967). This classic 
adaptation of the 
stage musical starred 
Richard Harris and 
Vanessa Redgrave 
as King Arthur and 
Guinevere.    
($100-$300)

Lot 649. Camelot Screen 
Used Wool Shirt - White, 
coarse woolen shirt made for 
an actor appearing in Camelot 
(1967). This classic adaptation 
of the stage musical starred 
Richard Harris and Vanessa 
Redgrave as King Arthur and 
Guinevere. Includes a Warner 
Brothers label on the inner 
collar with no name apparent.  
($100-$300)
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Lot 650. Camelot Screen Used 
Wool Cape - Orange wool cape, 
made for an actor appearing 
in Camelot (1967). This classic 
adaptation of the stage musical 
starred Richard Harris and Vanessa 
Redgrave as King Arthur and 
Guinevere.  ($100-$300)

Lot 651. Camelot Screen 
Used Shirt - White 
shirt, made for an actor 
appearing in Camelot 
(1967). This classic 
adaptation of the stage 
musical starred Richard 
Harris and Vanessa 
Redgrave as King Arthur 
and Guinevere. Includes 
a handwritten WB on the 
inside collar.  ($100-$300)

Lot 652. Camelot (1967) 
Hawk Headpiece - From the 
1967 film ‘Camelot’ starring 
Richard Harris, this is a leather 
head piece made for one of the 
hawks to wear in the film. The 
prop is made from intricately 
designed, stitched leather 
with a feathered tassel on the 
crown.  (measures approx. 
7 1/2”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 653. Camelot (1967) 
Souvenir Program - This is 
a movie program for the 1967 
release of the film ‘Camelot.’ 
The program is 48 pages long 
and is filled with behind the 
scenes photos and information 
including the story of Camelot, 
the actors, and the production, 
to articles on the make-up and 
the animals used in the making 

of the film. They don’t make programs like this anymore. 
Program is in overall excellent condition. (measures 
approx. 8 1/2” x 11”)   ($50-$100)

Lot 654. Three Musketeers 
Rochefort (Mads 
Mikkelsen) Costume - 
Screen worn, hero Rochefort 
(Mads Mikkelsen) wardrobe 
from the 2011 Paul W.S. 
Anderson film The Three 
Musketeers. The costume is 
comprised of dark red, sparkle 
designed long sleeve vest/
jacket with metal buttons on 
front, and ruffles at the collar, 
a custom made jacket, and 
pair of black, stitch-patterned 
pants.    ($100-$200)

Lot 655. Three Musketeers 
Airship Guard Costume - Three 
Musketeers (2011) - A screen 
worn, hero Airship Guard’s black 
and red costume. This ninja-esque 
costume features a black fabric 
jacket with large, red stitched 
cross, a red and black striped scarf 
for use around the mid-section, 
black and red bag handbag with 
red stitched cross, a pair of black 
gloves, a pair of black pants, and 
velvet blue ‘mushroom’ hat with 
brown stitching.    ($50-$100)
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Lot 656. Three Musketeers 
Porthos (Ray Stevenson) 
Costume - A screen worn, 
hero costume used by Porthos 
(Ray Stevenson) in 2011’s The 
Three Musketeers. Wardrobe 
ensemble includes shiny 
brown, faux leather long sleeve 
vest, dark purple jacket, black 
leather sword pouch a long 
sleeve, white linen shirt, and a 
pair of brown corduroy pants.   
($600-$800) 

Lot 656a. TThree Musketeers 
Photo Signed by Luke Evans A 
signed 8 x 10 color photo of actor 
Luke Evans, who portrays Aramis 
in the film. Signature is in black felt 
pen, and the photo was signed at a 
recent ComicCon convention.
($50-$100)

Lot 658. Three 
Musketeers Queen 
(Juno Temple) 
Long Dress - Used 
by actress Juno 
Temple for her role 
as the Queen in 
2011’s The Three 
Musketeers, this 
is a prototype of a 
bronze long dress. 
The dress is made 
from shiny, bronze 
fabric with a dark 
olive green interior 
lining, with a low 
cut front and puffy 
shoulders.   
($600-$1,200)

Lot 659. Space Jam Bugs Bunny Eyeline 
Model - From the 1996 animated-comedy 
film Space Jam, this is a large size Bugs 
Bunny on-set eyeline model. Eyeline models 
are used during filming of live action/
animated sequences so the actors know 
where to look when delivering dialogue 
to animated characters. The figure is hard 
plastic over foam core and the body is 
painted ‘Bugs Bunny’ grey and white. 
An incredible piece for the Looney tunes 
collector. Suffice to say there aren’t many 
of these out there. (Measures approx. 55” x 
37” x 12 1/2”).  Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($400-$600)

Lot 657. Three Musketeers Aramis 
(Luke Evans) Costume - From the 2011 
adventure The Three Musketeers, this 
is Aramis’ (Luke Evans) screen worn, 
hero wardrobe. The costume ensemble 
consists of a shiny, black fabric jacket with 
embroidered stitching and white collar, a 
long sleeve, white linen shirt, black belt, and 
pair of shiny black pants.   ($600-$800)
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Lot 660. Space Jam Daffy Duck Eyeline Model - From 
the 1996 animated-comedy film Space Jam, this is a large 
size Daffy Duck on-set eyeline model. Eyeline models are 
used during filming of live action/animated sequences so 
the actors know where to look when delivering dialogue 
to animated characters. The figure is hard plastic over 
foam core and the body is painted ‘Daffy Duck’ black, 
except for the feet. There are bolts beneath each foot for 
positioning on set. An incredible piece for the Looney 
tunes collector. Suffice to say there aren’t many of these 
out there. (Measures approx. 33” x 34” x 31”).  Oversized 
item. Additional postage required.   ($400-$600)

Lot 661. Space Jam Looney Tunes / Patrick 
Ewing Print #1 Costume - A Looney Tunes/Space 
Jam animation cel overlapping a photo of retired 
NBA star Patrick Ewing giving the appearance 
of Patrick dunking on the group. The print is 
autographed by Patrick Ewing and numbered 45/50. 
It includes a COA and a biography sheet for Patrick 
Ewing. (measures approx. 15” x 17”)   ($200-$300) 

Lot 664. Looney Tunes Original Cel Painting A large 
size, original limited edition cartoon cel painting with all of 
the Looney Tunes characters. A simply magical piece, this 
large size animated cel features all the great Looney Tunes 
characters including Bugs Bunny, Daffy Duck, Porky Pig, 
Yosemite Sam, Sylvester & Tweety, Elmer Fudd and Speedy 
Gonzalez. The cel is signed by Looney Tunes director and 
producer Friz Freleng and is numbered 731/1200, with 
a copyright date of 1990. A fabulous piece of animation 
history. (approx. 29 1/2” x 19 1/2”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($200-$300) 

Lot 665. Donald Duck Framed Sketches - For fans 
of Disney, this is a set of (2) original B&W hand drawn 
sketches featuring Donald Duck and his ducklings. 
One sketch features Donald holding a hockey puck 
and pointing. The other sketch features his three little 
ducklings in hockey gear, holding hockey sticks and 
waiting for the puck to be thrown. The pair are centered 
in a dual frame that displays them beautifully. (measures 
approx. 33 1/2” x 27 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.   ($100-$300)
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Lot 666. Bugs Bunny 
& Porky Pig Signed 
Animation Cel - A 
large size, original 
limited edition, hand 
painted cartoon cel 
of Porky Pig and his 
dog as they pursue 

that wascally wabbit, Bugs Bunny in a scene called ‘Corny 
Concerto.’ The cel is stamped ‘Bob Clampett Hand Painted 
Animation Art’ and is numbered 355/500. The reverse 
side has affixed sticker authenticating the cel. (measures 
approx. 39 1/2” x 22 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.   ($100-$300)

Lot 667. Bugs Bunny 
‘Simply Remarkable’ 
Limited Print A limited 
edition print from 
McKimson Productions, 
Inc. entitled “Simply 
Remarkable.’ It features 
Bugs Bunny at home plate 
in a Cardinals uniform, 
getting ready to hit one 

out of the park and is numbered  AP42/70.  (measures 
approx. 23” x 19”). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($100-$300)

Lot 668. Bugs Bunny 
‘Stanley Cup Champions’ 
Print - A limited edition 
print from McKimson 
Productions, Inc. entitled 
“Stanley Cup Champions.’ 
It shows Bugs Bunny in a 
Detroit Red Wings uniform, 
firing a puck into the net 
and is numbered AP46/70.  
Comes with COA signed 

by Robert McKimson. (measures approx. 23” x 19”). 
Oversized item. Additional postage required.   ($100-$300) 

Lot 669. Shaquille O’Neal 
Framed Drawing - A large 
size, color sketch/drawing 
of recently retired NBA 
superstar Shaquille O’Neal. 
The oversize drawing 
captures the then Orlando 
Magic center after one of 
his rim destroying slam 
dunks. Sketch is signed 

‘Tom Robb’ and ‘Shaquille O’Neal #32.’  (measures 
approx. 34 1/2” x 33”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.   ($100-$300)

Lot 670. Kareem Abdul Jabbar 
Framed Drawing - Large 
sized, framed drawing of NBA 
basketball legend Kareem Abdul 
Jabbar. The Captain, as he was 
known, is one of the greatest 
players to have ever played the 
game. This poster features him 
shooting his trademark skyhook 
with the caption ‘Record 
Setter,’ and has his statistical 
achievements printed in white 
along the borders. Comes with 
black wooden frame for display. 

(measures approx. 40” x 24”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($100-$200) 

Lot 671. Vera 
Cruz Framed 
Movie Poster - 
From the Western 
adventure  ‘Vera 
Cruz,’ starring 
Gary Cooper and 
Burt Lancaster. 
This is a large 
French movie 

poster for the release of the 1954 film. Poster is affixed to 
a black cardboard backing for display (measures approx. 
22 1/2” x 15 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($100-$300)
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Lot 672. Kirk 
Gibson Lithograph 
Print - This is a Los 
Angeles Dodgers 
/ Kurt Gibson 
lithograph print 
showcasing the 
hall of famer and 
his familiar swing. 

The print is signed by Kirk Gibson and is numbered 
1707/1988. (measures approx. 26” x 22”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$300)

Lot 673. 1993 Don 
Drysdale Invitational 
Signed Poster - Sports 
collectors, this is a 
large, framed poster 
for the 1993 Don 
Drysdale 7th Annual 
Hall of Fame Golf 

Invitational. The poster features animated caricatures 
of the participants, with many sports legends having 
signed their autographs. Among them are NFL legends 
Gale Sayers and Ray Nitschke, NBA hall of famers Bob 
Pettit and Dolph Schayes and many others. Photo comes 
in heavy metal frame with hook for display. (measures 
approx. 32 1/2” x 20”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 674. Scooby Doo Background Animation Cels & 
Sketches - This is a huge lot of Background Animation cells, 
artwork, and sketches from the TV cartoon series ‘Scooby 
Doo.’ There are a total of (7) animated cells, (16) colored 
cardboard backdrops, and (15) hand drawn sketches 
of various landscapes, etc. They are all categorized with 
production numbers.  ($100-$200) 

Lot 675. Karate Kid 
Animation Cell & 
Pencil drawings 
of Quake, Captain 
Marvel and Quick 
Draw McGraw - Lot 
of 4 great animation 
pieces including an 
animation cell of the 

“Karate Kid”, an original pencil drawing of “Quake” from 
Quake Cereal, an animation drawing of “Captain Marvel”, 
and an animation drawing of “Quick Draw McGraw’s” 
Hand holding a lasso.  ($50-$150)Lot 676. Original 

Cartoon Cel from 
The Quickdraw 
McGraw Show - 
Original cartoon cel 
depicting Hanna-
Barbera’s famous 
character Baba 
Looey from The 

Quickdraw McGraw Show which aired from 1959 to 
1962, framed and matted. Baba Looey is the basis for 
the nickname of Gary Dell’Abate (Baba Booey) on The 
Howard Stern Show. (15” x 12 1/2”)  ($100-$300) 

Lot 677. Lady and the Tramp Animation 
Cel - Hand painted animation cel of Lady the 
Dog in Lady and the Tramp, Disney’s classic 
animated feature. Framed and including a 
certificate of authenticity on the back indicating 
the item to have been purchased at The Art 
Corner in Disneyland, a shop which specialized 
in selling various Disney ephemera. Framed. 
(approx. 14” x 11 1/2”)  ($900-$1,300)
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Lot 678. Big Love Season 
One Hand Drawn Art - Lot 
of (7) hand drawn sketches 
from the 2006-2011 HBO 
drama series ‘Big Love,’ 
starring Bill Paxton and Jeanne 
Tripplehorn. The sketches 
depict a family at the dinner 
table; walking hand in hand; 
some trees; and a couple of 

dramatic character studies. Sketches are done in pencil on 
thin wax paper. (Measures approx. 9” x 12” and 11” x 14”)   
($100-$200)

Lot 679. Polar Express 
(2004) Production 
Art - This is a big lot 
of production art from 
the 2004 animated 
adventure ‘The Polar 

Express.’ There are hand drawn sketches and photo copies 
of the artwork, as well as color prints of from foreign 
travel flyers, likely used to generate ideas for the overall 
look of the film. Comes in grey folder with production 
notes written on it. (measures approx. 9 1/2” x 12 1/2”)  
($100-$200)

Lot 680. Smart People (2008) 
Sketches Lot - A lot of (5) 
hand drawn pencil sketches 
from the 2008 film ‘Smart 
People’ starring Sarah Jessica 
Parker and Dennis Quaid. The 
sketches are drawn on wax 
paper and feature images of 
Ms. Parker and another actress 
from the film. The sketches are 

taped onto plain white paper sheets for stability. (measures 
approx. 9” x 11”)  ($50-$100) 

Lot 681. My Little Pony Hand 
Drawn Animation Sketches - 
Six sheets of hand drawn pencil 
sketches from the production 
of the My Little Pony, the 
1986-1987 animated series 
from Sunbow Productions 
and Hasbro. The show ran 
concurrently with a highly 
successful toy line. (11” x 
12 1/2' each)  ($100-$300)

Lot 682. My Little Pony 
Hand Drawn Animation 
Sketches - Five sheets of hand 
drawn pencil sketches from 
the production of the My 
Little Pony, the 1986-1987 
animated series from Sunbow 
Productions and Hasbro. The 
show ran concurrently with a 
highly successful toy line. (11” 
x 12 1/2” each)  ($100-$300)

Lot 683. Where on Earth 
is Carmen Sandiego Hand 
Drawn Animation Cels - 
Nine full color, hand painted 
animation cels from the 
production of Where on Earth 
is Carmen Sandiego? (1994-
1998), a cartoon series from 
DiC Enterprises. (9” x 12” 
each)  ($100-$300)

Lot 684. Where on Earth 
is Carmen Sandiego Hand 
Drawn Animation Cels - 
Eight full color, hand painted 
animation cels from the 
production of Where on Earth 
is Carmen Sandiego? (1994-
1998), a cartoon series from 
DiC Enterprises. (3 drawings 
14” x 10 1/2”, 5 drawings 12” 
 x 8”)  ($100-$300)

Lot 685.  Amazing Stories 
TV Show Color Sketch - 
From the Steven Spielberg TV 
series ‘Amazing Stories’ (1985-
1987), this is a color sketch 
of a purple creature from one 
of the episodes. The drawing 
is attached to a cardboard 
backing, with a wax paper 
cover, and is signed ‘TB/BDB  
5/85.’ Comes directly from the 
Burman Studios. (measures 
approx. 12 3/4” x 15 1/2”)  
($100-$200)
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Lot 686. John Noble 8x10 
Signed Color Photo  - 
8” x 10” color photo of the 
Fringe cast, signed by John 
Noble, Anna Torr, and Joshua 
Jackson at Comic Con. A 
challenging cast to obtain 
signatures from.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 687. Lea Michele 
8x10 Signed Color 
Photo  - 8” x 10” color 
photo of Lea Michele, 
signed by the actress 
at a Fox Party in 
Pasadena. Since her 
rise to stardom from 
“Glee”, her autograph 

is more and more difficult to obtain.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 688. Big Bang 
Theory 8x10 Signed 
Cast Photo - 11” x 14” 
color photo of the Big 
Bang Theory cast, signed 
by Jim Parsons, Johnny 
Galecki, Kaley Cuoco, 
Simon Helberg, and 

Kunal Nayyar, all at different venues over a two year period. 
A very difficult cast to get complete signatures from as they 
became harder to get as the show got bigger over time.  
($100-$300)

Lot 689.  NCIS 11x14 
Signed Cast Photo  - 
11” x 14” color photo of 
the NCIS cast, signed 
by Mark Harmon, 
Michael Weatherly, 
Pauley Perrette, David 
McCallum, Cote de 

Pablo, and Rocky Carroll, obtained at various events over 
a year and a half. Difficult signatures to get on one photo, 
especially now that the show is a big hit.  ($200-$400)

Lot 690. Hart to Hart Signed 
Photo - From a long line of 
great TV couples this is an 
autographed photo of Robert 
Wagner and Stephanie Powers 
from their hit TV series “Hart 
to Hart” which ran from 1979 
to 1984.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 691. Harry Morgan 
Signed Photo - Color photo 
of Harry Morgan from MASH, 
signed by the actor in blue felt 
pen. (8” x 10”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 692. The Boatniks Poster 
Signed by Stefanie Powers - 
Standard-sized window card 
for Disney’s 1970 comedy The 
Boatniks, signed by co-star 
Stefanie Powers in blue felt pen. 
Exhibition information from 
the time of the film’s release is 
handwritten in red at the top. 
(22” x 14”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 693.  The Love Boat 
Signed Cast Photo - 8” x 
10” black and white photo 
of several cast members of 
the classic 1970s prime time 
series The Love Boat, signed 
by Bernie Kopell, Ted Lange 
and Fred Grandy. Grandy has 
personalized his autograph 
“To Tom”. Complete with a 
certificate of authenticity. 
(8” x 10”)  ($50-$100)
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Lot 694. The Sopranos 
Framed Picture  - 
The Sopranos (1999) 
- Prop Framed Picture 
featuring Jesse Jackson 
and Artie Bucco (John 
Ventimiglia). (approx. 
8 3/4” x 6 3/4”)   
($50-$100) 

Lot 695. Robert Vaughn 
Signed Photo  - Signed photo 
of Robert Vaughn as The Man 
from U.N.C.L.E. (8” x 10”)  
($100-$200) 

Lot 696. Mike Hammer 
Framed Article - Mike 
Hammer framed feature 
article with the title ‘Hit Man 
Misses Mark’ from the “Daily 
News” and used on a TV 
Show. (approx. 18 1/2” 
x 14 1/2”)  ($100-$200)

Lot 697.  Two Stills from NYPD Blue - 
Two original black and white stills from the 
police drama NYPD Blue , dated 11-8-94 
and 3-15-94. (9” x 7” each)  ($50-$100)

Lot 698. Andy Griffith 
Show George Lindsey 
Signed Headshot - This 
is an autographed B&W 
headshot of everyone’s 
favorite Mayberry resident, 
George ‘Goober’ Lindsey 
from the classic 1960’s sitcom 
‘The Andy Griffith Show.’ 
The photo is signed ‘To Anne 
Marie  George “Goober” 

Lindsey, with Mayberry RFD printed on border.  The 
reverse side has a small 3/1/71 written in ink on upper left 
corner, possibly from date of signing. The photo is torn 
and has a bit of soiling on it. With the recent passing of 
Mr. Lindsey, this is a must have for any Andy Griffith 
collection. (measures approx. 8” x 10”)   ($50-$150) 

Lot 699. Backstreet Boys 
Larger Than Life - Ship 
Parts - Backstreet Boys Music 
Video for “Larger Than Life” 
- Pieces of a miniature enemy 
spaceship that was destroyed 
in  the music video. 3 parts 
total. Largest is (5” x 2”)  
($50-$100)

Lot 700. Partridge 
Family Signed LP - The 
Partridge Family ‘Up 
To Date’ record signed 
by the family on the 
front, including Shirley 
Jones, David Cassidy and 
the rest of the family. 
(approx. 12” x 12”)   
($100-$150)

Lot 701.  Diana Ross 
Powder Puff - This 
powder puff made by the 
Victoria company was 
used by Diana Ross to 
apply her make-up during 
the filming of The Wiz. 
(Measures approx. 6” x 4”)  
($50-$150)
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Lot 702. ‘Outkast’ 
Production Art 
Lot  - From the band 
‘Outkast’ comes 
this HUGE lot of 
art, hand drawn 
and photo copied 

sketches, and reference material for the production of a 
‘Church’ video. (papers measure approx. 8 1/2”x11”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 703. Alicia Keys 
8x10 Signed Color 
Photo  - 8” x 10” color 
photo of Alicia Keys, 
signed by the singer/
actress at the Beverly 
Hilton Hotel. An 
extremely challenging 
signature to obtain.  
($50-$100) 

Lot 704. Christina 
Aguilera 8x10 Signed 
Color Photo - 8” x 10” 
color photo of Christina 
Aguilera, signed by the 
singer at a NBC party 
in Pasadena. A very 
challenging and rare 
autograph to obtain as 
her bodyguards usually 
don’t let her sign.  
($50-$100)

Lot 705.  Monkees 
Signed Album - “Here 
we come...again”. From 
the classic pop band 
“The Monkees” this is an 
autographed LP entitled 
“Pool It”. The album is 
signed by 3 of the prefab 
4 including Peter Tork, 

Mickey Dolenz and the late great Davy Jones. This terrific 
collector’s  piece comes with a certificate of authenticity.  
($100-$300)

Lot 706. Davy Jones 
Signed Photo & 
Tribute Necklace - 
This is a signed color 
photo of everyone’s 
favorite Monkee, 
Davy Jones. The 
photo captures an 
ever smiling Davy 

Jones and his daughter Jessica leaving a Monkees 
convention in Philadelphia, PA on Aug. 3, 1986. The 
photo is signed ‘David Jones’ in blue ink on the lower 
left corner.  (measures approx. 8”x10”). Also included 
is Davy Jones’ personal necklace from the Tribute 
Concert. The necklace was to light up, but doesn’t 
appear to be working. With the untimely passing of 
Davy Jones, these collectibles will add smiles to any 
Monkees collection.    ($100-$300) 

Lot 707. Davy Jones Signed T-Shirt - Original Davy 
Jones Stage Worn Red Monkees Shirt signed by the 
band. Includes COA and Letter.  ($2,000-$3,000)
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Lot 708.  The Monkees Signed 
Black Electric Guitar  - Black 
electric Guitar featuring 
signatures by three of the four 
Monkees. Written in silver ink, 
the signatures include: Mickey 
Dolenz, ‘The Monkees,’; Davy 
Jones, ‘Daydream Believer!’; and 
Peter Tork, ‘That was then. This is 
now.’ Comes with photos of Davy 
Jones and Peter Tork signing the 
guitar at a convention. With the 
untimely passing of Davy Jones, 
this guitar is a truly one of a kind 
item. A MUST for any Monkees 
collection. (measures approx. 38” 
x 14”).Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.   
($500-$800) 

Lot 709. The Monkees Signed 
Acoustic Guitar  - Here we 
come...This is an acoustic guitar 
featuring signatures by three of 
the four Monkees. Written in 
black ink, the signatures include 
Mickey Dolenz, who writes 
‘I’m a Believer,’ a ‘David Jones’ 
signature, and Peter Tork, who 
inscribed ‘Do, do, do you feel 
like a milkshake? I know I do.’ 
from a lyric from his solo LP he 
recorded with Michael Nesmith 
and Mickey Dolenz. With the 
untimely passing of Davy Jones, 
this guitar is another truly one 
of a kind item. A MUST for any 
Monkees collection. Lot further 
includes an authenticating photo 
of Jones signing the guitar.  
(measures approx. 38” x 14”). 
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($500-$800) 

Lot 710. ‘Sound of Music 
Signed Acoustic Guitar - 
This is an acoustic guitar 
signed by all seven Von 
Trapp children from the 
classic musical “The Sound 
of Music”, including Duane 
Chase (Kurt), Charmaine Carr 
(Liesl), Nicholas Hammond 
(Freidrich), Debbie Turner 
(Marta), Heather Menzies 
(Louisa), Angela Cartwright 
(Brigitta) and Kym Karath 
(Gretl). There’s a crack on 
the back side of the guitar 
where the neck attaches to the 
body. (38 1/2” x 14” x 3 1/2”). 
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($300-$500)

Lot 711.  Nancy Sinatra Signed 
Acoustic Guitar - This is a 
acoustic guitar signed in blue 
ink by Nancy Sinatra, including 
a publicity photo and photo 
of Ms. Sinatra signing the 
guitar as well as a certificate of 
certificate of authenticity from 
R&R Auction. (41” x 15 1/2” x 
4”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($200-$300)
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Lot 712. Frankie Avalon Signed 
Acoustic Guitar  - This is a brand 
new acoustic guitar signed by the 
legendary singer/actor and teen 
idol Frankie Avalon. Autograph 
includes his signature and the 
name of his first #1 song “Venus” 
in quotations beneath it. (37 3/4” 
x 14” x 3 1/2”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   
($100-$200)

Lot 713. Mary Poppins Signed 
Soundtrack LP  - From one of 
the most beloved musicals of all 
time, “Mary Poppins” this is an 
autographed soundtrack LP signed 
by the film’s composer and lyricist 
Richard Sherman and Robert 
Sherman. The lot also includes an 
original poster from the movie. 
(LP 12” x 12”, Poster 41” x 27”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 714. Signed Maya 
Soundtrack LP’s. - Two great 
autographed soundtrack LP’s 
from the from the classic story 
“Maya” including an original 
motion picture soundtrack LP 
signed by stars Clint Walker 
and Jay North and an original 
TV soundtrack LP signed by 
Jay North. (12” x 12” each)  
($50-$100)

Lot 715.  Sonny and 
Cher Signed LP - From 
the classic 1960’s pop duo 
Sonny and Cher this is 
an autographed  “Live in 
Las Vegas” LP signed by 
both great stars. The lot 
Includes a certificate of 
authenticity from Heroes 
& Legends. (12” x 12”)  
($50-$100)

Lot 716. Peter Noone 
Signed LP’s.  - Four 
great albums and  
four great autographs 
from the classic ‘ 
British Invasion’ band 
Herman’s Hermits. 
The lot includes “I’m 
Into Something Good”, 
“Blaze” and two “Best of 

Herman’s Hermits” LP’s all signed by the band’s leader 
Peter Noone as “Herman”. (12” x 12” each)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 717. Sound of Music 
Von Trapp Children Signed 
Program  - From the classic 
musical “The Sound of Music” 
this is a program signed by all 
7 Von Trapp children, Dwayne 
Chase (Kurt), Charmaine Carr 
(Liesl), Nicholas Hammond 
(Freidrich), Debbie Turner 
(Marta), Heather Menzies 
(Louisa), Angela Cartwright 

(Brigitta), and Kym Karath (Gretal).   ($50-$100)

Lot 718. Sound of 
Music Von Trapp 
Children Signed 
Photo - From the 
classic musical “The 
Sound of Music” this 
is an 11” x 14” color 

photo personally signed by all 7 Von Trapp children, 
Dwayne Chase (Kurt), Charmaine Carr (Liesl), 
Nicholas Hammond (Freidrich), Debbie Turner 
(Marta), Heather Menzies (Louisa), Angela Cartwright 
(Brigitta), and Kym Karath (Gretal).  ($50-$100)

Lot 719.  Sound of Music 
Von Trapp Children Signed 
Scrapbook - This is a limited 
edition Family Scrapbook 
from the classic musical “The 
Sound of Music” personally  
signed by all 7 Von Trapp 
children, Dwayne Chase 

(Kurt), Charmaine Carr (Liesl), Nicholas Hammond 
(Freidrich), Debbie Turner (Marta), Heather Menzies 
(Louisa), Angela Cartwright (Brigitta), and Kym Karath 
(Gretal).  ($50-$100)
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Lot 720. Alice Cooper 
Framed Poster  - 
Framed poster for Good To 
See You Again, Alice Cooper 
(1974). This was Cooper’s 
acclaimed concert film. 
Oversize item. Additional 
postage required. (45 1/2” x 
33” x 1”)   ($100-$200)

Lot 721. Blink 182 
Signed Photo  - Color 
photo of the band 
Blink 182, signed by 
each member in felt 
pen. (8” x 10”)  
($100-$300)

Lot 722. Gwen Stefani 
Signed Photo - Color 
photo of singer Gwen 
Stefani, signed by her in 
blue felt pen. (8” x 10”)  
($100-$300)

Lot 723.  Phil Collins 
Signed Album - Hello, 
I Must Be Going album 
signed by Phil Collins in 
black felt pen.   
($100-$300)

Lot 724. Carmine 
Appice Signed Drum 
Head  - Drum head 
by Ludwig, signed by 
musician Carmine 
Appice in black felt 
pen. (15” diameter)   
($100-$300)

Lot 725. Jackson Browne 
Signed Album  - Jackson 
Browne’s Saturate Before 
Using album, signed by 
Brown on the front cover 
in felt pen. (12 1/2” x 12 
1/2”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 726. Buddy Holly Display 
Oversized Buddy Holly die-cut 
display for record stores, made to 
advertise Buddy Holly Lives 20 
Golden Greats. Top half features a 
vivid figure of Holly while the lower 
half depicts the cover of the record. 
Dates from the late 1970s. Oversized 
item. Additional postage required.   
($100-$300)

Lot 727.  Bustin 
Surfboards Signed 
Album - Vintage classic 
surfing album, Bustin’ 
Surfboards, from 1982 
featuring a number of 
artists associated with 
the genre, including The 
Beach Boys, Dick Dale 
and The Rockin’ Rebels. 

The album has been singed on the front cover by Dick 
Dale and Randy Fuller, who adds “howdy y’all”.  
($100-$300)
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Lot 728. Harmonica Signed By Tiffany  - Harmonica 
signed by Tiffany, a 1980s teen icon whose hits include 
I Think We’re Alone Now and Could’ve Been. (6 1/2” x 
1” x 1”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 729. American 
Idol Signed Items  - 
8 x 10 color still of 9 of 
the 10 2009 American 
Idol finalists Allison 
Iraheta, Anoop Desai, 
Danny Gokey, Kris 
Allen, Lil Rounds, 

Matt Giraud, Megan Joy, Michael Sarver and Scott 
MacIntyre. This lot further includes a signed, 8” x 10” 
color photo of Kelly Clarkson, signed in black felt pen.  
($100-$300)Lot 730. Miley Cyrus and 

Billy Ray Cyrus Signed 
Book - New York Times 
lecture series program book 
signed on its interior by 
Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray 
Cyrus. Both have signed in 
black felt pen beneath their 
photos. (approx. 8 1/2” x 11”)  
($100-$300)

Lot 731.  Disney 
Channel Star Signed 
Items - That’s So 
Raven CD cover 
signed by Raven 
Symone in black felt 
pen.  This lot further 

includes Mitchell Musso’s self-titled CD album signed 
by the artist in black felt pen. Musso adds “Rock On!” 
Both items were obtained at a charity auction. (approx. 
5” x 5”)  ($100-$300)

Lot 732. Patrick Swayze and 
Lisa Niemi Signed DVD  - 
DVD of One Last Dance 
with an image of its stars, the 
late Patrick Swayze and Lisa 
Niemi, on the cover. Signed 
by both actors in silver 
pen. These signatures were 
attained at a Borders Bid 2 
Beat AIDS event in New York 
City.  ($100-$300)

Lot 733. Donny Osmond, Jason 
Mraz Signed CDs  - CD of We 
Sing, We Dance, We Steal Things 
signed by Jason Mraz. This lot 
further includes the album What 
I Meant To Say signed by artist 
Donny Osmond. Both items 
obtained at a Broadway Cares 
Annual Charity Auction.    
($100-$300)

Lot 734. Signed Osmond Brothers 
Guitar & LP - For all you Osmond 
Brothers fans out there...and you 
know there’s a lot of you, this is a 
great Osmond Brothers autographed 
lot including a brand new acoustic 
guitar signed by Meryl, Jay and Wayne 
and an Osmond Brothers LP signed 
by Meryl, Jay, Wayne, Jimmy, Alan 
and Mr. ‘Puppy Love’ himself Donny. 
(Guitar 38” x 14” x 3 1/2”). Oversized 
item. Additional postage required.  
($100-$200)

Lot 735.  Jim Morrison Poster 
Lot - A lot of (2) items from the 
legendary Doors frontman Jim 
Morrison. The first is a plexiglass 
framed poster of Jim Morrison 
standing in quiet contemplation 
with Riders on the Storm lyrics 
printed on it (measures approx. 
24” x 18”). Also, a framed B&W 
concert photo of Jim Morrison 

singing and showing the intensity that made him 
famous (measures approx. 8” x 10”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$200)
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Lot 736. Jim 
Morrison Poster 
Lot  - Attention 
Jim Morrison & 
Doors fans. A lot 
of (4) collectible 
pieces from the 
heyday of one of the 
greatest bands in 
rock history. First, a 
B&W, large size film 
negative image of Jim 

Morrison in concert, on a white back board (measures 
approx. 20 1/2” x 14 1/2”). The second item is a color 
band photo print of The Doors on paper (measures 
approx. 13” x 20”). Third is a Northern California folk 
rock festival poster of a concert featuring The Doors and 
The Animals on a white cardboard backing (measures 
approx. 14 1/2” x 22”). Last is a Hollywood Bowl poster 
from July, 5, 1968 advertising a concert featuring The 
Doors and Steppenwolf, affixed on white cardboard 
(measures approx. 18 1/2” x 29”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$200)

Lot 737. Jim 
Morrison Photo 
Lot - Two rare 
items from the 
legendary Jim 
Morrison and 
The Doors. First 
is a framed set of 
two B&W photos 
that capture the 
essence of Jim 

Morrison in concert (measures approx. 17”x 21”). The 
second item is a framed handbill advertising a concert 
at the Berkely Community Center with The Doors and 
60’s rock band Iron Butterfly (measures approx. 8” x 
10”). Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($100-$200)

Lot 738. Jim Morrison Autographed Framed Photo - If you are 
a fan of Jim Morrison and The Doors, this will most certainly be 
the centerpiece of any collection. This is a large size, autographed 
framed poster image of Jim Morrison sitting behind a television set, 
along with one of his poems typed out and framed along side. As 
autographs go, Jim Morrison’s legendary but brief career makes his 
one of the rarest signatures to obtain. A truly historical treasure from 
one of the most enigmatic and unpredictable frontmen, from one of 
the greatest rock bands of our time. (measures approx. 20” x 21 1/2”). 
Oversized item. Additional postage required.  ($500-$1,000)

Lot 739.  Jim Morrison Poster 
Lot - The Doors are one of the most 
influential rock bands of all time 
whose legions of fans just keep on 
growing. This is a lot of (2) rare 
posters featuring Jim Morrison and 
The Doors. The first is a plexiglass 
framed, B&W poster from a chapter 
of the Doors fan club from West 
Germany. The second item is an 
abstract color drawing of Jim 
Morrison surrounded by apocolyptic 
images. (Poster measures approx. 24 
1/2” x 18”, drawing measures approx. 
9” x 12”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($100-$300)
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Lot 740. Jim Morrison Poster 
& Photo Lot  - From one of the 
greatest bands of all time, this 
is a lot of (2) pieces featuring 
lead singer Jim Morrison of the 
Doors. The first is a large size 
color concert photo featuring Jim 
Morrison holding a microphone 
in one of his trademark poses 
(measures approx. 30 1/2” x 
20 1/2”). The second is a Jim 

Morrison portrait drawing on white card stock. 
(measures approx. 24” x 20”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$300)

Lot 741. Jim Morrison 
/ The Doors Poster 
Lot  - A lot of (2) 
vintage posters from 
the iconic 1960’s rock 
band The Doors. First 
is a framed poster with 

60’s psychedelic graphics announcing a concert for The 
Doors and Captain Beefheart (measures approx. 15” x 
21”), and the second is a plexiglass framed newspaper 
advertisement for the Doors concert at the Fabulous 
Forum in Inglewood, CA. (measures approx. 18 1/2” x 
20 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($50-$100)  

Lot 742. Jim Morrison 
/ The Doors Poster 
Lot - A lot of (2) 
vintage posters from 
the iconic 1960’s rock 
band The Doors. First 
is a large size, framed 
color poster advertising 

a concert of The Doors, with guests Lonnie Mack and 
Elvin Bishop at the Cow Palace (measures approx. 
15” x 22 1/2”). The second is also framed and features 
psychedelic poster art for a Doors concert, with the 
phrase ‘Break on Through to the Other Side’ printed 
on front. (measures approx. 21” x 15”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.)  ($100-$200)

Lot 743.  Jim Morrison / The 
Doors Poster Lot - This is a lot 
of (5) vintage posters featuring 
Jim Morrison of the iconic rock 
group The Doors. Lot includes: 
One Lizard King poster with 
sketched renditions of Jim 
Morrison (measures approx. 
22 1/2” x 32 1/2”); one Doors 
pink collage poster featuring the 

members of the band (measures approx. 33 1/2” x 41”); 
a large size Doors B&W promo poster advertising Doors 
albums that are still available (measures approx. 38” x 
52”); a poster featuring images and a front page facsimile 
on the death of Jim Morrison (measures approx. 39 1/2” 
x 55”); and a B&W poster featuring Jim and members 
of the Doors with Baby Light My Fire written on 
it.  (measures approx 39 1/2” x 55”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($100-$200)

Lot 744. Jim Morrison / 
The Doors Poster Lot  - A 
lot of (5) posters featuring 
Jim Morrison of the iconic 
rock group The Doors. 
Lot includes: Poster titled 
An American Prayer - Jim 
Morrison, with close up 
image of Jim Morrison 
(measures approx. 23” x 31 
1/2”); one Native American 

themed calendar from 1988 (measures approx. 25” x 
35”); Lizard King poster with sketched renditions of 
Jim Morrison (measures approx. 22 1/2” x 32 1/2”); 
a B&W Jim Morrison (1943-1971) memorial poster 
(measures approx. 24” x 35”); and a color poster 
featuring a bearded Jim Morrison at the microphone 
(measures approx. 24” x 33”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($50-$150) 

Lot 745. Jim Morrison / The Doors 
Poster Lot  - Lot of (5) original Jim 
Morrison and The Doors posters. The 
lot includes: one Jim Morrison/Lizard 
King poster (measures approx. 32 1/2” 
x 22 1/2”); one Doors Alive She Cried 
poster (measures approx. 26” x 35”); 
a Jim Morrison / Mr. Mojo Rising 
color poster (measures approx. 25 
1/2” x 35 1/2”);  a Jim Morrison color 
poster featuring Jim standing against 
a wall while petting a dog (measures 
approx. 25 1/2” x 35 1/2”); and a Jim 
Morrison at the microphone, B&W 
full length poster in trademark leather 

pants (measures approx. 26” x 73”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($100-$300)
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Lot 748. Jim Morrison / 
The Doors Poster Lot - Jim 
Morrison and The Doors (4) 
poster lot. The lot includes: 
one Jim Morrison/Lizard King 
poster (measures approx. 22 
1/2”x 32 1/2”); a color close 
up of Jim Morrison looking 
skyward (measures approx. 
23”x 32”); a color close-up with 
Jim Morrison written above 

the image (measures approx.24 1/2”x 35”); and a four 
image Jim Morrison color seriograph collage (measures 
approx. 22”x 28”). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($50-$150) 

Lot 749.  Jim Morrison / The 
Doors Poster Lot - im Morrison 
and The Doors (5) original 
poster lot. The lot includes: a 
B&W Jim Morrison close-up 
with Touch Me written below 
image (measures approx. 23 
1/2”x 35”); a red & white Jim 
Morrison close-up, tinted poster 
(measures approx. 20”x 28”); a 

Doors The Soft Parade-A Retrospective video release 
poster (measures approx.17” x 27”); a Giorgio Films See 
For Yourself poster (measures approx. 14”x 20”); and a 
Sounds / Morrison is Dead Story B&W poster (measures 
approx. 24 1/2”x 35”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$150) 

Lot 750. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot   - This 
is a lot of original LP’s 
released by the legendary 
rock group. The lot 
includes: (1) The Doors - 
Morrison Hotel Japanese 
Pressing with insert;  (2) 
The Doors - Apocalypse 
Now Rare Cover; (3) The 

Doors - Down The Lights - Feast of Friends  & TV 
Performances; (4) The Doors - The Soft Parade German 
Pressing;  (5) The Doors - L.A. Woman Mexican 
Pressing.   ($50-$150)  

Lot 751. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot   - This 
is a lot of original LP’s 
released by the legendary 
rock group. The lot includes: 
(1) The Doors - L.A. 
Woman Japanese Pressing 
with Insert; (2) The Doors 
- Strange Days Japanese 
Pressing with insert;  (3) 

The Doors - Waiting For the Sun Japanese Pressing 
with insert;  (4) The Doors - Absolutely Live Japanese 
Pressing; (5) The Doors - First Flash of Eden French 
Pressing   ($50-$150) 

Lot 746. Jim Morrison / The 
Doors Poster Lot - A lot of (5) 
posters featuring 60’s legends Jim 
Morrison and The Doors. The 
lot includes: one Jim Morrison 
close-up, color poster (measures 
approx. 24” x 33”); a Jim Morrison 
“An American Prayer” poster 
(measures approx. 17” x 27”); 
The Doors with Lonnie Mack at 

the Cow Palace (measures approx. 14” x 22”); a color 
poster featuring the entire band (measures approx. 
23 ”x 35”); and a Jim Morrison “American Poet” 
poster (measures approx. 23” x 35”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($50-$150) 

Lot 747.  Jim Morrison / 
The Doors Poster Lot - Jim 
Morrison and The Doors (5) 
poster lot. The lot includes: 
one Jim Morrison/Lizard King 
poster (measures approx. 22 
1/2” x 32 1/2”); a B&W concert 
photo with Jim Morrison at 
the microphone (measures 
approx. 25” x 35”);  a color 
Doors ‘Morrison Hotel’ 

collage poster (measures approx. 24” x 36”); an Ethan 
Russell Photography poster with Jim Morrison at the 
microphone (measures approx.20 1/2”x 28”); and a color 
close-up of Jim Morrison wearing sunglasses. (measures 
approx. 23” x 35”). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($50-$150) 
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Lot 752. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: (1) The 
Doors - Get Fat and Die; (2) 
The Doors - Live at the Isle 
of Wight Festival  29.8.70; (3) 
The Doors - If It Ain’t One 

Thing It’s Another 3 Album Set; (4) The Doors - In 
the Beginning You try a lot of Doors; (5) An Interview 
With Jim Morrison - Picture Disc  ($50-$150) 

Lot 753.  Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot  - This is a lot 
of original LP’s released by the 
legendary rock group. The lot 
includes: (1) The Doors - In 
Concert - 2 Record Set; (2) 
The Doors - Limitless and Free 
/ Pink; (3)  The Doors - The 
Beautiful Die Young; (4) The 

Doors - Audition Demos; (5) The Doors - Archives   
($50-$100) 

Lot 754. Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot - This is a lot of 
original LP’s released by the 
legendary rock group. The lot 
includes: (1) The Doors - Miami 
69 Advanced Copy #61/500; (2) 
The Doors - Moonlight Drive - 
Live at The Matrix 1967; (3) The 
Doors - Grandes Exitos - Box 
Set Mexican Pressing; (4) The 

Doors - The Lizard King - Picture Disc; (5)  The Doors 
- Star Collection  ($50-$100) 

Lot 755.  Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: 2 Originals of 
The Doors - 4 Disc set French 
Pressing; (2) The Doors Live 
- Morrison Hotel; (3)  The 
Doors - No Limits, No Laws; 
(4) The Doors - The Night on 
Fire 14.9.68  French Pressing; 

(5) The Doors - The Night on Fire  ($50-$100) 

Lot 756. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot   - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: (1) The 
Doors - Saint James - Music 
is Your Only Friend; (2) The 
Doors - Riders on The Storm 
- Limited Edition Poster Bag; 
(3) The Doors - Leather Pants 

in Denmark - Picture Disc; (4) The Doors - Whiskey, 
Mystics & Men; (5) The Doors - Down The Lights - 
Kornyfone Label   ($50-$100)  

Lot 757. Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot    - This is a lot 
of original LP’s released by the 
legendary rock group. The lot 
includes: (1) The Doors - The 
End - Picture Disc - Red Vinyl; 
(2) The Doors - Fast Times at 
Danbury High; (3) The Doors 
- The Return of the Lizard 
King Japanese Pressing Sealed; 
(4) The Doors - Little Games; 

(5) The Doors - Light My Fire - Limited Edition  ($50-$100) 

Lot 758. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot   - This 
is a lot of original LP’s 
released by the legendary 
rock group. The lot 
includes: (1) The Doors - 
Star-Collection vol. 2; (2) 
The Doors - Light My Fire 
- Russian Pressing; (3)  AC/
DC & The Doors sealed; (4) 
The Doors - Alive French 

Pressing; (5) The Doors - Resurrection Australian 
Pressing   ($50-$100)  

Lot 759. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot    - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: The Doors - 
Resurrection French Pressing; 
(2) The Doors - Apocalypse 
Now Original; (3) The Doors 
- No Limits, No laws; (4) 
The Doors - Rock is Dead w/

poetry booklet; (5) The Doors - Orange County Suite 
German Pressing   ($50-$150) 
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Lot 760. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes:  (1) The 
Best of The Doors German 
Pressing; (2) The Doors - Mr. 
Mojo Risin; (3) The Doors 
- Moonlight Drive - The 
Scream of the Butterfly green 

cover; (4) The Doors - Somethings Rockin in Denmark; 
(5) The Doors - Weird Songs   ($50-$150) 

Lot 761.  Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot  - This is a lot 
of original LP’s released by the 
legendary rock group. The lot 
includes: The Doors - After All 
Alone; (2) The Doors - untitled 
bootleg #369/500 2 Disc Set; 
(3) The Doors - Copulations; 
(4) The Doors - A Closed Door 
w/ booklet; (5) The Doors - A 
Celebration    ($50-$100) 

Lot 762. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: (1 - 4)  The 
Doors - Under Wraps Vol 
1-4  Full Set; (5) The Doors 
- Someday Soon German 
pressing  ($50-$100) 

Lot 763.  Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is a 
lot of original LP’s released by 
the legendary rock group. The 
lot includes: (1) The Doors 
- Singing The Blues Vol 1; 
(2) The Doors - Singing The 
Blues Vol 2; (3) The Doors - 
Stoned Immaculate; (4) The 

Doors - Roadhouse Blues; (5) The Doors - Rock Is Dead 
- Limited Promo w/booklet  ($50-$100) 

Lot 764. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot   - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes: (1) The 
Doors - Open The Doors; 
(2) The Doors - Paranoid 
(sealed); (3) The Doors - 
Pere-Lachaise (sealed); (4) 
The Doors - Recognition 

20th Anv. Tribute; (5) The Doors - Live In Stockholm  
Box Set   ($50-$100)  

Lot 765. Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot - This is a lot of 
original LP’s released by the 
legendary rock group. The lot 
includes: (1)  Jim Morrison - 
Leader of The Doors; (2) The 
Doors - Matrix Tapes; (3) The 
Doors - Wicked Blues; (4) The 
Doors - Unknown Soldiers; 
(5) The Doors - Weird Scenes 

Inside the Hollywood Bowl  ($50-$100) 

Lot 766. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes:  (1) The 
Doors - Weird Triangle; 
(2) The Doors - Break on 
Through to The other Side 
German pressing; (3) The 
Doors - Celebration 2 Disc 

Set; (4) The Doors - The Unknown Soldier - Vietnam 
Memorial; (5) The Doors - 1994 Picture Disc Italian 
pressing   ($50-$100)  

Lot 767. Jim Morrison & The 
Doors LP Lot  - This is a lot 
of original LP’s released by 
the legendary rock group. The 
lot includes:  (1) The Doors - 
Critique; (2) The Best of The 
Doors signed by Robby Krieger 
smudged ink; (3) The Doors - 
Morrison Hotel White Label 
Promo; (4) The Doors - Weird 

Scenes Inside The Gold Mine White label Promo; (5) 
Doors - Alive She Cried Light green Doors  ($50-$150) 
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Lot 768. Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is 
a lot of original LP’s released 
by the legendary rock group. 
The lot includes:  (1)  Doors 
- Alive She Cried Dark 
green Doors; (2) The Doors 
- The Soft Parade Red Label 
Original; (3) The Doors - 
Originals Original Master 
Recording; (4) The Doors 

- L.A. Woman White Label Promo including Love Her 
Madly; (5)  The Doors - Strange Days Original Stereo 
pressing EKS-74014   ($50-$150) 

Lot 769.  Jim Morrison & 
The Doors LP Lot  - This is a 
lot of original LP’s released by 
the legendary rock group. The 
lot includes:  (1) The Doors - 
Strange Days Original mono 
pressing EKS-4014; (2) The 
Doors - Waiting For the Sun 
Gold Label First Pressings 
including “Hello I Love You”; 
(3) The Doors - Absolutely 

Live White Label Promo; (4) The Doors - Classics White 
Label Promo; (5) The Best of The Doors White Label 
Promo    ($50-$150) 

Lot 770. Richard Rodgers Signed 
Envelope - From legendary composer and 
lyricist Richard Rodgers, this is a signed 
‘first day of issue’ envelope and letter from 
his secretary. Richard Rodgers wrote over 
1500 songs and 42 musicals throughout 
his amazing career. He later partnered 
with Oscar Hammerstein to become one 
of musical theater’s greatest composing 
teams, Rodgers & Hammerstein. The duo 
was responsible for some of the most 
memorable musicals of all time during 
what is arguably considered the golden 

age of musical theater, including Oklahoma!, South Pacific, The 
King And I, and perhaps their greatest success, The Sound of Music. 
The signature is written in black ink on the front of the envelope, 
and includes a letter from his secretary which also authenticates the 
signature. (measures approx. 7” x 4”)  ($50-$100) 

Lot 771.  Yoko Ono Signed Photo  - 
This is a signed color photograph of 
Yoko Ono. The photo features a close-
up of Ms. Ono and is signed in black 
ink ‘To Bruce. Love, Yoko Ono’ and is 
dated 1985. (measures approx. 4” x 6”)  
($50-$100) 

Lot 772. David Peel & 
The Lower East Side 
Signed Poster   - David 
Peel & The Lower East 
Side Produced by John 
Lennon and Yoko Ono 
poster signed by David 
Peel. (approx. 11” x 8 1/2”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 773. John Lennon 
Framed Drawing - 
Lithograph Drawing by 
John Lennon framed 
in a wood frame and 
autographed on the front. 
(approx. 16” x 13 1/4”)  
($50-$100) 
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Lot 776. Paul 
McCartney Display 
Pieces - Cassette display 
for Paul McCartney’s 
Broad Street, still 
sporting one empty 
tape holder. Lot also 
includes a large record 
store display for 
McCartney’s Flowers 
in the Dirt. (40” x 32”, 
29” x 12”) Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.   ($100-$300)

Lot 777.  Paul McCartney Tug of War Display - Paul 
McCartney’s Tug of War oversized display for record 
stores, featuring a cut-out image of the musician. (44” x 
35 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional postage required.   
($100-$300)

Lot 778. Dick Clark Signed Items  - Lot of American 
Bandstand host Dick Clark signed items, including 
a hardcover copy of Clark’s book Rock, Roll and 
Remember signed and dated 1976 on the inside and an 
invitation to an event held in New Orleans in the 1980s 
that Clark hosted. Clark has signed the invitation in 
blue ink on the inside. A certificate of authenticity for 
the invitation signature is included.   ($100-$300) 

Lot 774. The 
Beatles Signed 
Photo - From the 
Lester Glassner 
Collection. This 
is an autographed 
color Beatles 
photo featuring 

the imprinted signatures of ALL FOUR Beatles . Paul 
McCartney has inscribed ‘Hello Michael’ and the other 
three have added their signatures. For fans of The 
Beatles, this is the holy grail of autographs and a true 
piece of music history being offered by Premiere Props. 
(measures approx. 8” x 10”)     ($100-$300)  

Lot 775. 
Woodstock 
Memorabilia 
Collection  
From the 
Lester Glassner 
Collection. 
A collection 

of memorabilia and slides from the epic 1969 musical 
festival known as Woodstock. The lot includes (15) 
b&w stills (with one duplicate) from the 1970 movie 
‘Woodstock’ (approx. 8” x 10”); a lot of (13) color slides 
of stills from the film (with five having duplicates); (3) 
b&w photos featuring musician Arlo Guthrie (approx. 8” 
x 10”); a typed, two page biography of Arlo Guthrie from 
Reprise Records; and a Spanish language fold out press 
book for the release of the film Woodstock (measures 
approx. 9” x 12”) If you were there in the summer of ‘69, 
then this will surely bring back memories. ($100-$200) 
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Lot 780. Mirror Mirror 
Baker Margaret Apron & 
Hat - Mirror Mirror (2012) - 
Screen worn hero wardrobe 
worn by the character of Baker 
Margaret (Mare Winningham). 
Costume is comprised of a 
long, white back-less apron 
with white cuffs. A white 
cotton hat completes the 
ensemble.   ($50-$100)

Lot 781.  Mirror Mirror Prince 
(Armie Hammer) Belt - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -This is a sword 
belt used by the character of 
Prince Alcott (Armie Hammer). 
The belt is made from black 
leather, with traditional buckle 
and steel rivets for reinforcement, 
and a string for attachment to the 
thigh. Inside the belt is the word 
‘Prince’ written on a piece of tape.   
($50-$100)

Lot 782. Mirror Mirror Prince 
(Armie Hammer) Goblet - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -Prop pewter goblet 
used by Prince Alcott (Armie 
Hammer). The goblet is faux gold 
finished with a simple etched design 
around the rim and base. Prop was 
used in conjunction with a saddlebag. 
(diameter measures approx. 3 1/2””, 
height 4”).  ($50-$100) 

Lot 783.  Mirror 
Mirror Prince (Armie 
Hammer) Sword  - A 
screen used, hero rapier 
fencing sword used by 
the character of Prince 
Alcott (Armie Hammer) 
in 2012’s Mirror Mirror. 
The blade is made out of 
thin metal, with a gold 
colored cupped metal 
pommel and gold plated, 
metal hand guard and 
handle. A really nicely 
made prop from this 
film. (measures approx. 
43” long). Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.  ($1,400-$2,200) 

Lot 779. Mirror Mirror Wedding 
Guest #4 Dress  - This is the screen 
worn, Noble Wedding Party Guest 
#4 (Kathleen Fee) dress from the 
2012 Tarsem Singh fantasy-adventure 
‘Mirror Mirror.’ This multi-colored 
floral print dress is made with yellow, 
red, green, and orange fabrics, with 
the shoulders padded to give it a 
puffy look. The dress zips up in the 
back with a large flowing custom 
made skirt that clips on the reverse. 
An extremely eye catching costume 

from this film. Oversized item. Additional postage required.  
($100-$200)
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Lot 784. Mirror Mirror Fish 
Tray  - A highly decorative, faux 
gold ‘fish tray’ prop from the 
2012 Tarsem Singh feature Mirror 
Mirror. The tray was used by the 
Skating Servants and is made 
from plaster and painted bright 
gold. A real eye catching piece.  
(measures approx. 26” x 18” x 
16”). Oversized item. Additional 

postage required.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 785.  Mirror Mirror Candlestick 
Holder  - Mirror Mirror (2012) -One of the 
background prop candlestick holders used 
during filming. The holder is brass colored, 
and has dried wax that was dripped across its 
surface for effect. (height measures approx.  
12 1/2”, diameter 4”)    ($50-$100) 

Lot 786. Mirror Mirror 
Masquerade Mask - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -A beautiful, 
hand held masquerade mask 
made from hard plastic, 
complete with white lace/fabric 
adornments. (measures approx. 
28” x 16” x 4”) Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  
($50-$100) 

Lot 787.  Mirror 
Mirror Swan Serving 
Tray  - This is the prop 
‘Swan’ Serving tray used 
by the Servants from 
2012’s Mirror Mirror. 
The tray was used in 
scene 40, and Includes 
a tin tray adorned 

with silver and gold colored eggs, and plastic swan 
to complete the piece. A particularly exquisite prop. 
(measures approx. 27” x 16” x 17”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 788. Mirror Mirror Blue Blood 
Rooster Costume  - This is the full 
Blue blood, costume ball ‘Rooster’ 
wardrobe from 2012’s Mirror 
Mirror. The costume is complete 
with a golden tan jacket with tails, a 
patterned vest and undershirt, pink 
fabric, frilly neck and head piece, 
stomach and thigh pads, and two 
pairs of white shoes, one pair with 
white fabric bow, the other pair 
without.    ($100-$200)  

Lot 789. Mirror Mirror Chubby 
Man Costume - Mirror Mirror (2012) 
-This is the complete Chubby Man’s 
costume used during the Evil Queen’s 
(Julia Roberts) wedding scene. This 
colorful wardrobe Includes orange 
floral designed pants and suspenders, 
with padding for the buttocks, striped, 
button up long johns, a turquoise blue 
& green vest, multi-colored coat, orange 
fabric neck piece, and two pairs of 
green shoes, with wardrobe information 
written on the soles. An amazing and 
complex costume.  ($100-$200) 

Lot 790. Mirror Mirror 
Horned Masquerade Mask 
From 2012’s Mirror Mirror, 
this is a wonderfully crafted, 
fanciful pink masquerade 
mask with embroidered 
stitching around the edges, 
fabric ram horns and a white 
string mane.  (measures 
approx. 14” x 10” x 7”)   
($50-$100)  

Lot 791. Mirror Mirror Straw Pig Hat  - From the 
wedding party in 2012’s Mirror Mirror, this is the straw 
Pig hat, and is constructed with beaded, button eyes and 
nostrils. (measures approx. 15” x 11” x 8”)  ($50-$100) 
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Lot 792. Mirror Mirror 
Layered Masquerade Mask  
Mirror Mirror (2012) -From 
the Queen’s wedding party, 
this is a wonderfully crafted, 
layered Feather masquerade 
mask constructed  from 
cardboard and resin.  

(measures approx. 8” x 6” x 5”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 793.  Mirror Mirror 
Leather Horse Blanket  - 
Intricately stitched, very 
beautiful horse blanket from 
2012’s Mirror Mirror. The 
blanket is made using black 
leather and velvet fabric, with 
gold colored embroidered trim. 
(measures approx. 58 1/2” x 
30”). Oversized item. Additional 

postage required.    ($50-$100) 
Lot 794. Mirror Mirror Napoleon 
(Jordan Prentice) Mud Outfit - 
Mirror Mirror (2012) -Screen worn, 
hero Napoleon (Jordan Prentice) 
fake mud outfit. The costume 
consists of fake mud covered pants 
and top, a pink, embroidered scarf 
collar, brown felt hat, and faux mud 
covered shoes.   ($100-$200) 

Lot 795.  Mirror Mirror 
Grimm (Danny Woodburn) 
Mud Outfit - Mirror Mirror 
(2012) -Screen worn, hero 
Grimm (Danny Woodburn) 
faux mud outfit. The costume 
features brown, faux mud 
covered top with silver painted 
rubber arm guards, and a 
silver painted rubber helmet.   
($100-$200) 

Lot 796. Mirror Mirror Wedding 
Party Noble Outfit  - A screen 
worn, hero Wedding Party Noble’s 
beige outfit from 2012’s Mirror 
Mirror. The wardrobe is made 
from a stitched, embroidered 
black floral patterned long top, a 
padded belly piece, and beige with 
black print undergarment short 
pants.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 797. Mirror Mirror Wedding 
Party Noble Outfit - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -Extremely colorful, 
Wedding Party Noble’s screen 
worn, hero costume. The ensemble 
includes an multi colored, patterned 
over coat with long tails, shiny 
green fabric midsection vest with 
metal rods in the back to make the 
costume protrude, with red buttons 
and yellow collar. A thick belt, 
light blue scarf, padded belly area 
with fake hips, shiny, purple fabric 
designed pants and a pair of red 
leather shoes.  ($100-$200) 

Lot 798. Mirror Mirror Walrus 
(Martin Samuel) Costume - 
The screen worn, hero Walrus 
(Martin Samuel) costume from 
2012’s Mirror Mirror. The 
ensemble includes large velvet 
cheeks with faux tusks and 
plastic hair covered collar, a 
purple grey stretch brocart tail 
coat, lavender chiffon draped 
vest, body padding for the 
stomach and backside areas, 

a pair of purple grey stretch brocart breeches, and a 
pair of grey mid-heel pumps with gold buckles.   
($200-$300)  

Lot 799. Mirror Mirror Dwarf Club - Mirror Mirror 
(2012) -A prop, long club used by the character Wolf 
(Sebastian Saraceno) in Mirror Mirror. The club is extra 
long and was used for stilt stunts. It is made from brown 
soft fake rubber and painted extremely realistically. 
(measures approx. 43” long). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.  ($50-$100) 
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Lot 800. Mirror Mirror Dwarf Sword - A prop, 
stunt sword used by the Dwarf character Wolf 
(Sebastian Saraceno) in 2012’s Mirror Mirror. This 
realistic sword is made with a silver rubber blade, 
and a gold rubber and dark brown leather handle. 
(measures approx. 29”). Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 801.  Mirror Mirror 
Dwarf Crossbow  - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -Used by 
the Dwarf character, this 
is a screen used, hero 
wooden crossbow. The 
crossbow is made from 

aged brown wood, and has a brown leather strap and 
sling (measures approx. 24 1/2” long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.    ($50-$100) 

Lot 802. Mirror Mirror Dwarf 
Hero Stilts - A pair of hero Dwarf 
Stilts from the 2012 fantasy-
adventure Mirror Mirror. The stilts 
are made with metal legs wrapped 
in leather, with support straps on 
the metal foot pieces. The legs 
extend in two places, from a length 
of 19” to a full length of 32”.  This 
is a prop version only and not safe 

to use or wear. (Foot piece measures approx. 8” x 4”). 
Oversized item. Additional postage required.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 803.  Mirror Mirror 
Wooden Log Pedestal - 
Mirror Mirror (2012) -This 
is a hero, prop wooden log/
pedestal that was used to 
send the warning sign held by 
wood man. (measures approx. 
12” x 9”). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 804. Mirror Mirror Napoleon Cane  - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -The screen used, hero wooden cane 
used by Napoleon (Jordan Prentice) in Mirror 
Mirror.  The cane body is made with wood, and 
features a hard foam rubber dog head handle. 
(measures approx. 27 1/2” long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 805. Mirror Mirror Guard 
Costume - Screen worn hero black 
Guard costume from 2012’s Mirror 
Mirror. This wardrobe was used by 
Peter Seaborne who did utility stunts 
for the film and is comprised of a black 
and grey top with black, ruffled sleeves 
sewn into the arms, and a black ruffled 
custom pair of pants. Includes wardrobe 
tag!  ($50-$100)

Lot 806. Mirror Mirror Full Guard 
Costume - Mirror Mirror (2012) 
-Screen worn hero, complete black 
Guard costume. The wardrobe 
was used by Peter Seaborne who 
did utility stunts for the film. The 
ensemble is comprised of black 
leather shoulder pads, chest and 
back plates with ties on the side, 
a black top with ruffled sleeves, 
custom made bottom armor with 
black ruffle pants, and black leather 
slip on boots. Includes wardrobe 
tag! Oversized costume. Additional 
postage required.  ($200-$300)  

Lot 807. Mirror Mirror Guard Sword - Mirror Mirror 
(2012) -This is a screen used, hero Guard’s large sword 
and scabbard. The sword blade is made from silver 
painted rubber, with a black handle, and comes with 
black leather scabbard and belt loop. (measures approx. 
40 1/2” long). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($100-$200) 
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Lot 808. Mirror Mirror 
Guard Spear  - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -A screen 
used, large size Guard’s 
brown and silver, hard 
rubber and plastic spear. 
(measures approx. 8’ 
long). Oversized item. 
Additional postage 
required.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 809. Mirror Mirror Snow 
White (Lily Collins) Bag - Mirror 
Mirror (2012) -A screen used, 
grey tassel hand bag made for the 
character of Snow White (Lily 
Collins). The bag is made from 
grey fabric, with a golden silk 
cord for carrying, and has a single 
dangling tassel.   ($100-$200)

Lot 810. Mirror Mirror Snow White (Lily Collins) 
Knife  - From the 2012 fantasy adventure ‘Mirror 
Mirror,’ this is Snow White’s (Lily Collins) screen used 
hero dagger. The dagger features an aluminum blade 
fastened to a faux brass Eagle’s head handle made from 
plastic, with two red jewels for eyes. A really well made 
prop. (measures approx. 11” long)  ($1,000-$2,200)  

Lot 811. Mirror Mirror 
Evil Queen (Julia 
Roberts)Costume - This 
is the Evil Queen’s (Julia 
Roberts) white ‘Eric 
Winterling’ towel outfit 
for use by her photo 
double during filming of 
2012’s ‘Mirror Mirror.’ 
The ensemble features 
an elastic towel half-top 
with bra attached, a white 
towel bottom with velcro 
for attachment around 
the waist, and a white 
‘Eric Winterling’ towel 
‘turban’ hat.  Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.  ($500-$700) 
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Lot 812. Mirror Mirror Evil 
Queen (Julia Roberts) Wig 
Block - Mirror Mirror (2012) 
-A green, hard foam wig 
block for use by Julia Roberts 
for the many wigs used 
for the Evil Queen during 
production. (measures 
approx. 10 1/2” tall)   
($50-$100) 

Lot 813.  Mirror Mirror Evil 
Queen (Julia Roberts) Wig    - 
Screen Worn, hero wig used by 
the Evil Queen (Julia Roberts) 
in 2012’s Mirror Mirror. The wig 
is medium length, parted in the 
middle, and is made from faux 
red hair.     ($100-$200) 

Lot 814. Mirror Mirror Evil 
Queen (Julia Roberts) Wig - 
Mirror Mirror (2012) -Screen 
Worn, hero wig used by the 
Evil Queen (Julia Roberts). The 
medium length wig is made 
from faux red hair and features 
a side ponytail.   ($100-$200) 

Lot 815.  Mirror Mirror Evil 
Queen (Julia Roberts) Wig   
- Mirror Mirror (2012) - A 
screen worn, hero wig used by 
the Julia Roberts for her role as 
the Evil Queen. The medium 
length wig is made from faux 
silver-grey hair with ponytail 
and hanging side locks.    
($100-$200) 

Lot 816. Abduction 
Safe House Items - 
This is a lot of items 
from the ‘Safe House’ 
featured in the 2011 
thriller Abduction. 
The items include a 
rubber banded role 

of fake Euros, a single red die, zippo lighter with deer 
image, a flash drive, small black phone book, and 
assorted photographs.    ($50-$100)  

Lot 817. Abduction Safe 
House Key - From the 2011 
John Singleton directed drama 
Abduction, starring Taylor 
Lautner and Lily Collins. This 
is a screen used, hero prop 
silver key from the Safe House.   
($50-$100)

Lot 818. Abduction Mara (Maria Bello) License 
Plate - Abduction (2011) - A screen used, hero 
Mara (Maria Bello) prop Pennsylvania license 
plate. The license plate is made from thick plastic 
and looks extremely realistic.   ($50-$100)

Lot 819. Abduction Nathan (Taylor Lautner) Drivers 
License - From the 2011 thriller Abduction, this is 
Nathan’s (Taylor Lautner) screen used, prop hero New 
York State drivers license. License looks extremely 
realistic. (measures approx. 3 1/2” x 2 1/2”)  ($50-$100) 
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Lot 820. Abduction Karen (Lily Collins) Drivers 
License - Screen used, hero prop New York State 
drivers license used by Lily Collins’ character 
Karen in the 2011 thriller Abduction. (measures 
approx. 3 1/2” x 2 1/2”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 821.  Abduction 
Nathan (Taylor Lautner) 
Training Gloves  - From 
the 2011 John Singleton 
thriller Abduction, this is 
a pair of screen used, hero 
Nathan (Taylor Lautner) 
black ‘Everlast’ 12oz boxing 
training gloves.    ($50-$100) 

Lot 822. Mardi Gras Mike 
(Nicholas D’Agosto) Costume 
Mardi Gras (2011)- Screen 
worn, hero Mike Morgan 
(Nicholas D’Agosto) outfit 
ensemble. The wardrobe 
consists of an army green 
Hollistern jacket, (size L), a 
light grey Levis’ t-shirt, (size 
S), a pair of medium blue 

Mossimo jeans (size 32 x 34) , a brown belt, and pair 
grey ‘Converse’ tennis shoes. (size 12) Lot Includes 
wardrobe tags!   ($50-$100)  

Lot 823.  Mardi Gras Mike (Nicholas 
D’Agosto) T-Shirt And Shoes  - From 
the 2011 comedy Mardi Gras, this is 
Mike Morgan’s (Nicholas D’Agosto) 
screen worn, hero heather grey 
‘John Varvatos’ t-shirt, (Size L) and 
grey ‘Converse’ high tops. (Size 12) 
Includes wardrobe tag!    ($50-$100)  

Lot 824. Mardi Gras Anne Marie 
(Regina Hall) Wardrobe  - Mardi 
Gras (2011)- This is Ann Marie’s 
(Regina Hall) screen worn outfit. 
The ensemble includes a striped, 
lime and navy colored Splendid 
tank top (Size XS) a light blue 
Abercrombie & Fitch skirt (Size 4), 
and a pair of large hoop earrings. 
Includes wardrobe tag!   ($50-$100)  

Lot 825. Mardi Gras Anne Marie 
(Regina Hall) Wardrobe - Mardi 
Gras (2011)- Screen used, hero Ann 
Marie (Regina Hall) top and pants 
ensemble. The costume includes a 
coral Kirra tank top, (size XS) a pair 
of dark denim Level 99 jeans (size 
26), and medium blue Alfani wedge 
shoes (size 7). Includes wardrobe 
tag!($50-$100)

Lot 826. Mardi Gras Erica 
(Danneel Harris) Outfit & Shoes 
- Screen worn Erica (Danneel 
Harris) wardrobe from the 2011 
comedy Mardi Gras. The costume 
includes a blue Heart-Urban 
Outfitter t-shirt (Size S), a pair of 
dark blue ‘Abercrombie & Fitch’ 
jeans shorts (Size 2), and a pair of 
multi color Nine West wedge shoes, 
(Size 8). Includes wardrobe tag!  
($100-$200)

Lot 827. Mardi Gras Queen 
(Carmen Electra) Outfit - Screen 
worn, hero, Queen (Carmen 
Electra) outfit from Mardi Gras 
(2011). Wardrobe consists of a black 
‘Dolce & Gabanna’ corset top, a pair 
of white ‘Seen For All Mankind’ 
jeans, a white ‘White House Black 
Market’ watch, and purple satin 
‘Bebe’ (Size 6) high heeled shoes. 

Includes wardrobe tag!  ($100-$200)
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Lot 828. The Beaver 
Woodchopper’s Kit 
From The Beaver 
(2011), this is a 
prop Mr. Beaver’s 
Woodchopper’s Kit. 
In the film, mentally 
unstable Walter Black 

(Mel Gibson) becomes obssessed with a Beaver hand 
puppet he finds in the trash, and his therapy becomes 
the rage, with everyone wanting to purchase a Mr. 
Beaver’s kit. This prop features a nicely detailed, faux 
cardboard ‘Mr. Beaver’s’ box, which contains a plastic 
toolbox. Oversized item. Additional postage required.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 829.  The Beaver The 
Reset Button Book  - This is 
a screen used, prop copy of 
the book ‘The Reset Button 
by The Beaver, CEO of Jerry 
Co.’ from the Jodie Foster 
directed film The Beaver 
(2011). The book consists 
of a faux glossy color sleeve 

photo of the Beaver puppet placed over a real hardcover 
book. Condition may vary slightly from the photo.  
($50-$100) 

Lot 830. The Beaver 
Meredith (Jodie Foster) 
Wardrobe  - Screen worn, 
magenta outfit ensemble and 
grey slippers worn by Jodie 
Foster from the 2011 drama 
The Beaver, starring Foster 
and Mel Gibson. The Beaver 
tells the story of a troubled 
husband (Gibson) who uses 
a beat-up ‘Beaver’ hand 
puppet to help communicate 
his feelings with others as 
he deals with his spiralling 

mental state. The wardrobe consists of a cloth magenta 
sweater, a purple/magenta low neck top, and a pair of 
grey cable knit ‘Clarks’ slippers. (size 7) Includes studio 
wardrobe tag!   ($300-$500)  

Lot 831.  The Beaver Meredith 
(Jodie Foster) Costume  - A screen 
worn, white nightgown worn by 
Jodie Foster from the 2011 drama 
The Beaver, directed by Jodie Foster. 
The film tells the story of a troubled 
husband (Mel Gibson) who uses a 
beat-up hand puppet of a Beaver to 
communicate his feelings with his 
wife (Foster) and others as he deals 
with his downward spiralling mental 
state. The top is white fabric with 
patterned lace stitching at the neck 
and the hemline.     ($200-$400)  

Lot 832. The Beaver 
Meredith (Jodie Foster) 
Costume  - In the 2011 film 
The Beaver, Jodie Foster plays 
Meredith, a married woman 
who has trouble dealing with 
the fact that her husband 
Walter (Mel Gibson) is 
having a mental breakdown, 
and his only way of 
communicating his feelings 
are through a tattered hand 

puppet of a Beaver that he finds in the trash one 
evening. Worn by Jodie Foster, this is Meredith’s screen 
worn, grey zip-up sweatshirt with hood, and pair of 
navy blue ‘Paper Boy’ slacks. Includes studio wardrobe 
tag!   ($100-$300)  

Lot 833. The Beaver Walter 
(Mel Gibson) Costume - From 
2011’s The Beaver, this is 
Walter’s (Mel Gibson) screen 
worn slate blue, dark grey and 
white plaid flannel long sleeve 
Nautica sleep shirt, (size L) 
and pair of light blue, denim 
Gap jeans. As the tag states, 
this outfit was used during the 
scene where Walter (Gibson) 

finds himself clutching pillows as he trys to fall asleep on 
a couch. (size 33” x 30”). Includes studio wardrobe tag!  
($200-$400)
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Lot 834. Chad Johnson 
Signed Football Jersey 
NFL football jersey signed 
by Chad Johnson. Complete 
with a certificate of 
authenticity.  ($100-$300) 

Lot 835. Signed 
American Idiot 
Football - Football 
encased in a special 
display box, signed 
by each member of 
the Broadway show 

American Idiot. Signed on 9-13-2010. Green Day lead 
singer Billie Joe Armstrong also signed. Obtained at an 
annual Broadway Cares Flea Market.   ($100-$300) 

Lot 836. Eric Anthony/Houston 
Astros Signed Newspaper - Framed 
newspaper article featuring the Houston 
Astros Baseball Team and personally 
autographed by Eric Anthony. (approx. 
15 1/2” x 13”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 837.  Thurman 
Munson Signed Photo 
and Baseball Card - 
Signed 5” x 7” photo of 
Thurman Munson, a New 
York Yankees baseball 
player who died at age 
32 while trying to land 
his private plane. This 
autograph is exceedingly 
rare and comes complete 
with a certificate of 
authenticity from JSA. 
This lot further includes 
a 1978 Topps baseball 
card of Munson framed 
and rated with SGC 
information.     
($1,800-$2,200)  

Lot 838. Bobby Allison 
Signed Daytona Hat  - 
Daytona hat signed by driver 
Bobby Allison.   ($100-$300)  

Lot 839. Todd McFarlane 
Signed Figure - Boxed action 
figure of basketball player 
Kevin Garnett, signed by 
Todd McFarlane, the figure’s 
manufacturer, on the front.  
Complete with a certificate of 
authenticity.  ($100-$300)
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Lot 840. Signed Bob Lilly Photo
Framed autographed photo of 
Hall of Fame Dallas Cowboys 
defensive end Bob Lilly. Lilly was 
known as ‘Mr. Cowboy’ during 
his playing days, and in 1999 
was ranked #10 on the Sporting 
News list of the all time great 
100 Football Players making him 

the highest ranking defensive lineman to achieve that 
honor. (measures approx. 12 1/2” x 16”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 841.  3 Green Hornet 
Van Williams Signed 
Lobby Cards - From the 
classic 1960’s TV series 
“The Green Hornet” comes 
three autographed German 
lobby cards featuring  Van 

Williams and the legendary Bruce Lee, all signed by the 
“Hornet” himself, Van Williams.      ($50-$100) 

Lot 842.  Superman 1936 
Model Print 1/4 - For the 
Superman fan who has (almost) 
everything. A high quality 
signed and numbered poster of 
Mayo Kann who was the model 
used for the original comic book 
version of Superman. Numbered 
prints were made in the early 

1970’s. Signed Mayo “Superman” Kaan in pencil, this 
one is #1/150 and shows Superman surrounded by 
children. (Measures approx. 24” x 30”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 843.  Jeremy Renner 
8x10 Signed Color Photo 
8” x 10” color photo of 
Jeremy Renner in The 
Avengers, signed by the 
actor at an Avengers After 
Party. Slight wear to the 
photo from obtaining the 

signature in the crowd. Difficult autograph to obtain.    
($50-$100)  

Lot 844. Kristen Dunst 
8x10 Signed Color 
Photo - 8” x 10” color 
photo of Kristen Dunst 
in Spiderman, signed 
by the actress at a pre 
Oscar party. Slight wear 
to the photo because it is 
slightly older. A difficult 

autograph to obtain as she is usually not very nice 
when asked for an autograph.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 845. Green Hornet 
Action Figure Set - This is an 
autographed Green Hornet 
molded action figure set 
including the Green Hornet 
and his faithful sidekick Kato, 
memorably played by Bruce 
Lee.  The set is in its original 
box  and is signed by The 

Green Hornet himself Van Williams. Lot further includes 
an authenticating photo of Mr. Williams signing the box.  
(12” x 12” x 6 1/2”). Oversized item. Additional postage 
required.  ($50-$100)

Lot 846. Stan Lee signed 
Spider-Man LP - Legendary 
superhero Spider-Man and 
his legendary creator Stan 
Lee come together in this 
autographed “Spider-Man” 
promo LP. The LP features 
Lee’s autograph between an 
image of Peter Parker looking 
at his Spider-Man alter ego 
in a mirror. This great lot 

further includes a press release and memorandum from 
the 1976 release. The LP photo cover while in good 
condition has been separated from the LP backing. 
(12” x 12”)  ($100-$200)

Lot 847. Stan Lee Signed 
Action Figure   - Great lot 
of Marvel Comics pieces 
including a sealed in the 
box Stan Lee autographed 
action figure of Lee himself 
dressed as Spider-Man, a 
sealed in the box limited 
edition pewter figure of 

The Human Torch (including certificate of authenticity) 
and an autographed 8x10 photo of Thomas Jane as “The 
Punisher”. (Human Torch 9” x 5 1/2” x 4”, Stan Lee 
Figure 9 1/4” x 8” x 3”)    ($100-$200)
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Lot 848. Stan Lee 8x10 
Signed Color Photo - 8” x 
10” color photo of Stan Lee, 
signed by the famous comic 
book icon. This is a rare 
autograph to get because he 
is getting older and doesn’t 
sign a lot anymore.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 849.  The Amazing 
Spider-Man Lobby Card 
Set - Nineteen original, 
color lobby cards from 
France and Germany 
advertising The Amazing 
Spider-Man (1977), a made 
for TV movie designed to 

be the pilot for the 1970s series, released theatrically in 
Europe. (9” x 10” each)   ($100-$300) 

Lot 850.  Thor Photo 
Signed by Tom 
Hiddleston - 8” x 
10” color photo of 
actor Tom Hiddleston 
in Thor, signed by 
the actor. Complete 
with a certificate of 
authenticity.  
($50-$100)  

Lot 851.  Patrick Macnee Signed 
Books - Patrick Macnee, star of the 
Avengers, signed The Avengers and 
Me and Blind in One Ear books. Each 
is signed “Pat Macnee” on the title 
pages. (Avengers Book 8.5” x 11”. 
Patrick Macnee Book 9” x 6”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 852. Bud Blake 
Signed Art Lot   - 
Bud Blake signed 
art lot consisting of 
an original drawing 
of Tiger from 
Blake’s same-titled 
comic strip, which 

Blake has signed and personalized “For Sarah!” in 
black marker. This lot further includes a print of Blake’s 
artwork, on which he has written “Hey Sarah! Here’s 
Tiger’s yard!” A certificate of authenticity for both 
items is included. (8” x 10” each)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 853. Marvel Earth Boxed 
Bronze Bust - Boxed Marvel 
Earth X bronze bust with 
a certificate of authenticity 
signed by Alex Ross and the 
sculptor, Mike Hill, numbered 
on the bottom. (9” x 8” x 8”)  
($100-$300) 

Lot 854. Signed Chris 
Hemsworth ‘Thor’ Figure - 
Thor figure signed by Chris 
Hemsworth at The Avengers 
premiere.  ($50-$100)

Lot 855. Ann Margret 
Made in Paris B&W Still   
This is a B&W publicity 
still of Ann Margret from 
the 1966 comedy-romance 
MGM film ‘Made in Paris.’ 
The photo depicts Ms. 
Margret getting fitted for 
a costume. Reverse side 

has a description of the photo and film typed in blue ink. 
Perfect for that Ann Margaret fan. (measures approx. 8” 
x 10”)    ($50-$100)
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Lot 856. Barbara 
Streisand What’s Up 
Doc? B&W Still - This 
is a B&W publicity still 
of Barbara Streisand 
from her 1972 Peter 

Bogdanovich comedy-romance film ‘What’s Up Doc?’  
The back of the still is affixed with a ‘paper snipe,’ a 
strip of paper glued on by the studio that contains basic 
information for the film. (measures approx. 8” x 10”)   
($50-$100) 

Lot 857.  Jane Withers 
B&W (11) Still Lot - A lot 
of (11) B&W production and 
continuity stills of actress Jane 
Withers. Jane Withers was 
20th Century Fox’s answer 
to box office dynamo Shirley 

Temple. Cast as a scrappy little tomboy at age 8 in 1934’s 
Bright Eyes, also starring Shirley Temple, her career was 
off and running. The stills feature her from her roles in 
such films as ‘My Best Gal,’ ‘The Mad Martindales,’ and 
‘Golden Hoofs.’ Two of the stills have holes punched on 
the top and are known as ‘keyhole stills,’ stills used by 
production and placed in a folder. A couple of the stills 
do have tears on them. (measures approx. 8” x 10”) (9” 
x 10” each)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 858.  Peter Gallagher 
Headshot & Autograph - 
This is a B&W headshot and 
autograph from actor Peter 
Gallagher. Gallagher has 
starred in numerous films 
and television series, and 
can currently be seen on the 
TV series ‘Covert Affair.’ 

The autograph says ‘Best Wishes, Peter Gallagher.’ 
(measures approx. 8” x 10”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 859.  Reese Witherspoon 
8x10 Signed Color Photo - 
8” x 10” color photo of Reese 
Witherspoon, signed by the 
actress at the premiere of This 
Means War. Very rare and 
difficult signature to obtain.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 860. Nicholas Sparks 
8x10 Signed Color Photo   
8” x 10” color photo of 
Nicholas Sparks, signed by the 
famous author at “The Lucky 
One” after party.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 861. Alexander 
Skarsgard 8x10 Signed 
Color Photo - 8” x 10” 
color photo of Alexander 
Skarsgård in Battleship, 
signed by the actor at the 
Battleship premiere.  
($50-$100)

Lot 862. Tadanobu 
Asano 8x10 Signed 
Color Photo - 8” x 
10” color photo of 
Tadanobu Asano 
in Battleship (also 
starred in “Thor”), 
signed by the actor 
at the Battleship after 

party. This actor is becoming more well-known in the 
industry in the US. Slight wear from obtaining the 
autograph in the crowd. Extremely difficult and rare 
autograph to obtain.   ($50-$100)

Lot 863. Brooklyn 
Decker 8x10 Signed 
Color Photo - 8” x 
10” color photo of 
Brooklyn Decker in 
Battleship, signed by 
the model/actress 
after the Battleship 
party. This is a rare 

autograph to get as she is not usually nice when asked for 
her autograph.    ($50-$100)
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Lot 864. Jesse 
Plemons 8x10 
Signed Color 
Photo - 8” x 10” 
color photo of 
Jesse Plemons in 
Battleship, signed 
by the actor at the 
Battleship premiere.   
($50-$100) 

Lot 865.  ‘The Killing 8x10 
Signed Cast Photo - 8” x 10” 
color photo of The Killing cast, 
signed by Liam James, Joel 
Kinnaman, Tom Butler, Seth 
Johnson, Eric Ladon, Brandon 
Jay McLarean, Evan Bird, Jamie 
Anne Allman, and one other, 
all obtained at The Killing 
premiere.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 866.  Justified 8x10 
Signed Cast Photo - 8” 
x 10” color photo of the 
Justified cast, signed by 
Timothy Olyphant, Nick 
Searcy, Neal McDonough, 
Jacob Pitts, Walton 
Goggins, Joelle Carter, 
Erica Fazel, David Meunier, 
and Natalie Zea, all 
obtained at the Justified 
premiere.  ($100-$200)  

Lot 867.  Sean Young Signed Blade 
Runner LP and Cinefantastique 
magazine - From one of the most 
stylistically influential films ever 
made this is great autographed 
“Blade Runner” lot including the 
soundtrack LP and Cinefantastique 
Magazine featuring “Blade Runner” 
on its cover. Both items are signed 
by the film’s sexy co-star Sean 
Young. (LP 12” x 12”, Magazine 
11” x 8”)  ($50-$100) 

Lot 868. Signed Summer Magic 
LP With Poster - From the great 
1963 film “Summer Magic” this is a 
soundtrack LP signed by the film’s 
young stars Haley Mills and Michael 
J. Pollard. Ms. Mills received a 
Golden Globe nomination for this 
film, the fourth of six films she 
made for the Walt Disney Company. 
The lot also includes a folded insert 
poster for the film. (Poster 35 1/2” 
x 14”, LP 12” x 12”) ($50-$100)  

Lot 869. Sylvester Stallone 
Signed Soundtrack LP - 
From the Italian Stallion 
himself Sylvester Stallone, 
this is an autographed 
soundtrack LP from his 
1986 film hit “Cobra”. In this 
film Stallone plays the title 
character Marion Cobretti 

‘Cobra’ who must stop a group of neo-fascists from 
taking over the world. The LP comes with a  certificate of 
authenticity from Heroes & Legends. (12” x 12”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 870. Signed Pink Panther 
Soundtrack LP  - From the 
classic comedy “The Pink 
Panther” this is an autographed 
soundtrack LP signed by all 
four of  the film’s stars; David 
Niven, Robert Wagner, Claudia 
Cardinale and the legendary 
Peter Sellers. The lot also 
includes an original lobby card 
for the film featuring Peter 
Sellers playing the violin in bed. 
(LP 12” x 12”, Lobby Card 14” 
x 11”).   ($100-$200) 

Lot 871. American Graffiti 
Signed LP & Lobby Card    - 
“One, Two, Three O’Clock Four 
O’Clock Rock...” This is a great 
autographed lot from the classic 
George Lucas  film “American 
Graffiti”. The lot includes a 
double soundtrack LP signed 
by Cindy Williams and Candy 
Clark and foreign lobby card 
signed by Paul LaMatt. (LP 12” 
x 12”, Lobby Card 14” x 11”).   
($50-$100)
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Lot 872. Signed Sinbad and 
the Eye of the Tiger Video Disc 
Before there was CGI there 
was Ray Harryhausen. This 
is an autographed RCA select 
video disc for the 1977 fantasy 
film “Sinbad and the Eye of the 
Tiger” signed by the special 

effects wizard himself. ‘Eye of the Tiger’ was the third 
in a trilogy of ‘Sinbad’ films Harryhausen made for 
Columbia Pictures. (14” x 12 1/2”)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 873.  Robert 
Mitchum Signed Photo & 
Contract - 2 great signed 
pieces from legendary 
star Robert Mitchum 
including an autographed 
8” x 10” publicity photo 
and a signed contract 
between Mitchum and 

the American Society of Composers, Authors and 
Publishers.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 874.  Sandra Dee Signed 
Photo - From Sandra Dee, 
a woman whose very name 
is synonymous with the 
phrase “teen idol” this is an 
autographed photo of the 
great star herself depicted in 
classic Hollywood style. (8” 
x 10”)  ($50-$100) 

Lot 875.  Rex Harrison 
Signed Photos - 2 great 
autographed photos of 
the elegant Hollywood 
star Rex Harrison 
including an 8” x 10” 
publicity photo and a 5” 
x 7” casual shot of the 
star entering the studio 
in his car.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 876. Sean Connery 
Signed Photo - This is 
an autographed photo 
of legendary star Sean 
Connery from his 1979  
film “The Great Train 
Robbery. (8 1/2”x 11”) 
($50-$100)  

Lot 877. John Forsyth and Amy 
Irving Signed Photos - The voice 
of Charlie’s Angels and the star of 
“Carrie” in one lot. Yes, you read 
that correctly. The lot includes an  
autographed photo of classic star 
John Forsyth and an autographed 
photo of “Carrie” co-star Amy Irving. 
(11” x 14” each)  ($50-$100)

Lot 878. For Your Eyes 
Only Autographed Lot  
This is an autographed 
lot from the classic James 
Bond film “For Your Eyes 
Only”, the twelfth film in 
the Bond series and the 
fifth to star Roger Moore. 
The lot includes an 8x 10 
photo signed by Lynn-

Holly Johnson who played Bibi Dahl in the film, as well 
as two original programs from the movie, one of which 
is also signed by Lynn-Holly Johnson.    ($50-$100)  

Lot 879. Get Smart 
Autographed Lot  - This 
is a framed autographed 
photo from the classic TV 
series “Get Smart” signed 
by the show’s two stars 
Don Adams and Barbara 
Feldon. The series, created 
by legendary funny man 
Mel Brooks, ran for six 
seasons and spawned four 
feature films.   ($50-$100)
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Lot 880. Signed Moonraker Lot - 
This is an autographed lot from the 
James Bond film “Moonraker”, the 
eleventh film in the Bond series. 
The lot includes a People Magazine 
featuring “Moonraker” on the cover, 
signed by Richard Kiel whose star 
turn as Jaws made him an overnight 
sensation, and Lois Chiles who to 
this day sports the greatest character 
name ever Dr. Holly Goodhead. The 
lot further includes a  “Moonraker” 
Magazine signed by the same two 
stars. (9” x 12” each)   ($50-$100) 

Lot 881.  Tom Laughlin Signed 
Letter - This is a letter signed by 
Billy Jack himself Tom Laughlin 
to Richard Ma of Warner 
Bros. Studios objecting to cuts 
requested to his film for the 
Taiwanese market. Lot further 
includes a vintage “Billy Jack for 
President” button and certificate 
of authenticity.   ($50-$100) 

Lot 882.  Teen Wolf (2011) 
Cast Autographed Photo - 
Teen Wolf Cast Autographed 
Photo. An autographed 11” x 
14” photo from MTV’s series 
“Teen Wolf ” autographed by 
stars Tyler Posey and Crystal 
Reed.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 883.  The Hangover Cast 
Autographed GQ Magazine 
This full “GQ” Magazine 
featuring the stars of “The 
Hangover” on the cover has 
been autographed by the films 
stars Bradley Cooper, Ed 
Helms and Zach Galifianakis.  
Very tough to get these three 
signatures together!  
($200-$300) 

Lot 884. Billy Bob Thornton 
Signed Bad Santa Photo 
8” x 10” color photo of 
Billy Bob Thornton as Bad 
Santa, signed by the actor in 
black felt pen. Signed at the 
premiere of Puss in Boots.   
($100-$300)  

Lot 885. Falling 
Skies Photo Signed 
by Drew Roy - 8” 
x 10” color photo 
of actor Drew Roy 
in Falling Skies, 
signed by the actor. 
Complete with 
a certificate of 
authenticity.  
($50-$100)

Lot 886. Falling 
Skies Photo Signed 
by Noah Wyle  - 8” 
x 10” color photo of 
actor Noah Wyle in 
Falling Skies, signed 
by the actor. Complete 
with a certificate of 
authenticity.    
($50-$100)  

Lot 887. I Am 
Number Four Photo 
Signed by Teresa 
Palmer  - 8” x 10” 
color photo of Teresa 
Palmer in I Am 
Number Four, signed 
by the actress in black 
felt pen. Includes a 

certificate of authenticity.   ($50-$100)
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Lot 888. Pam Anderson 
Signed Photo - 8” x 10” color 
photo of Pam Anderson, 
signed by the actress in black 
felt pen.   ($100-$300)  

Lot 889.  Joey Bishop 
Signed Photo - Color 
photo of comedian Joey 
Bishop, signed by him in 
blue felt pen. (8” x 10”)  
($100-$300)  

Lot 890.  Anne 
Bancroft and Dustin 
Hoffman Signed 
Photo - Black and 
white photo from 
The Graduate (1967), 
signed by Anne 
Bancroft and Dustin 
Hoffman in black felt 
pen. (8” x 10”)  
($100-$300) 

Lot 891.  Dustin 
Hoffman and Jon 
Voight Signed 
Midnight Cowboy 
Photo - Photo from 
Midnight Cowboy 
(1968) signed by 
Dustin Hoffman and 
Jon Voight in blue felt 
pen.  ($100-$300) 

Lot 892. Zahng Ziyi 
Signed Photo - Signed 
photo of Chinese 
actress Zahng Ziyi, 
signed in blue felt pen. 
(8” x 10”)   
($100-$300)  

Lot 893. Charlie Chaplin 
Signed Photo - Oversized 
color photo of comedian 
Charlie Chaplin in a late-in-
life pose, signed in very small 
print by Chaplin. A certificate 
of authenticity is included.  
(12” x 9 1/2”)  ($100-$300) 

Lot 894. Gene Hackman 
Signature - Three candid 
photos of Gene Hackman 
arranged in a frame, with 
matted signature of the actor 
also included. Autograph is 
in red ink on a cut-out piece 
of paper. (13” x 7”)  ($100-
$300) 

Lot 895. House Still 
Set - Set of ten black 
and white and color still 
from House (1986), a 
New World production 
starring William Katt 
and George Wendt. 
Three of the photos are 
board-backed. (8” x 10” 
each)  (12” x 9 1/2”)  
($100-$300) 
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Lot 896. Edgar Wallace 
Photo - Edgar Wallace 
- Das Geheimnis der 
gelben Narzissen black 
and white photo with 
a note on the back. 
(approx. 9” x 11”)   
($100-$200)  

Lot 897.  The Walking 
Dead Photo Signed by 
Andrew Lincoln - 8” x 
10” color photo of Andrew 
Lincoln in The Walking 
Dead, signed by the actor in 
black felt pen.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 898.  Conan the 
Barbarian Photo 
Signed by Leo Howard 
- 8” x 10” color photo of 
Leo Howard in Conan 
the Barbarian, signed 
by the actor at the film’s 
premiere.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 899.  Waterworld 
Photo Signed by 
Dennis Hopper - 
8” x 10” color photo 
of Dennis Hopper in 
Waterworld, signed 
by the actor in blue 
felt pen.  ($200-$400) 

Lot 900. David 
Boreanaz Autographed 
Photo - David Boreanaz 
autographed 5” x 7” 
color photo.   
($50-$100)   

Lot 901. Macaulay 
Culkin Signed Photo 
8” x 10” black and 
white photo of child 
actor Macaulay 
Culkin, signed 
in black felt pen. 
(approx. 8” x 10”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 902. Beverly 
Hillbillies Signed 
Photo - 8” x 10” color 
photo of the cast of 
The Beverly Hillbillies, 
signed by stars Buddy 
Ebsen, Donna Douglas, 
Nancy Kulp and Max 
Baer. Each actor has 
personalized their 
signature to Bruce.   
($100-$300) 

Lot 903. Walter 
Cronkite Signed 
Photo - 7” x 9” black 
and white photo of 
newscaster Walter 
Cronkite, signed in 
black pen.   
($100-$300) 
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Lot 904. Burt Reynolds 
Still Photos - For the true 
Burt Reynolds fan, this is a 
lot of 15 still photographs 
from different phases of his 
legendary career.   ($75-$100)  

Lot 905.  Joan Collins Signed 
B&W Photo - This is an 
autographed B&W headshot / 
photo of Dynasty actress Joan 
Collins. The photo captures Ms. 
Collins in a seductive pose and 
is signed in black ink.  Comes in 
a vintage metal & glass frame. 
(measures approx. 8” x 10”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 906.  James Coburn Signed 
B&W Photo - Autographed 
B&W headshot of charismatic, 
versatile actor James Coburn. 
James Coburn was a relative 
unknown until cast in 1963’s 
‘The Great Escape’ opposite 
Steve McQueen. He later 
became involved with martial 

arts and trained with legend Bruce Lee. In 1997 he 
was nominated for, and won, the best supporting actor 
Oscar for his role in Affliction. The photo is signed 
in gold ink and says ‘To Mike  Best Wishes, James 
Coburn.  (measures approx. 8” x 10”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 907.  Veronica Hamel 
Signed B&W Photo - Signed 
B&W photo of actress Veronica 
Hamel. Ms. Hamel was a 
former fashion model who 
was discovered by Eileen Ford. 
She had roles in various film 
& television productions early 
in her career until her break in 
1981 when she was cast as Joyce 

Davenport on the Police drama ‘Hill Street Blues’ which 
ran from 1981 to 1987. She later starred in such hit shows 
as Third Watch and Lost. Photo is signed ‘Jack, pleasure 
to work with you! Love, Veronica Hamel’ and comes 
framed. (measures approx. 8 3/4” x 10 3/4”)  ($50-$100)

Lot 908. Lynda Carter 
Signed B&W Photo - Signed 
B&W photo of actress Lynda 
Carter. Ms. Carter played the 
iconic character of Wonder 
Woman in the 1970’s show 
and has signed the photo, ‘To 
Jack, God Bless You Always.’ 
Photo comes in a vintage 
wooden frame that could be 

replaced. (measures approx. 8 1/2” x 11”)    ($50-$100)   

Lot 909. Stardust Hotel 
Polynesian Restaurant Photo 
Room Key - From the Stardust 
Resort Hotel, which has since 
closed about 6 years ago 
(2006), this is an uncirculated 
photo room key with an 
image of Aku Aku Polynesian 
Restaurant at Stardust from 
1969.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 910. Stardust Hotel 
Arnold Palmer Photo Room 
Key - From the Stardust 
Resort Hotel, which has since 
closed about 6 years ago 
(2006), this is an uncirculated 
photo room key with an 
image of Arnold Palmer 
(1967).   ($50-$100)

Lot 911. Stardust Hotel 
Debbie Reynolds & Chuck 
Norris Photo Room Key 
- From the Stardust Resort 
Hotel, which has since closed 
about 6 years ago (2006), this 
is an uncirculated photo room 
key with an image of Debbie 
Reynolds and Chuck Norris 
from the National Karate 
Championships (1967).   
($50-$100) 
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Lot 912. Stardust 
Hotel Grand 
Opening Photo 
Room Key - From 
the Stardust Resort 
Hotel, which has 
since closed about 
6 years ago (2006), 

this is an uncirculated photo room key with an image 
of the Stardust Grand Opening in 1958.   ($50-$100)   

Lot 913.  Stardust 
Hotel World’s 
Largest Resort Photo 
Room Key - From 
the Stardust Resort 
Hotel, which has since 
closed about 6 years 
ago (2006), this is an 

uncirculated photo room key with an image of “The 
World’s Largest Resort Hotel” 1958.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 914.  Stardust 
Hotel Original 
Stardust Marquee 
Photo Room Key - 
From the Stardust 
Resort Hotel, which 
has since closed 
about 6 years ago 

(2006), this is an uncirculated photo room key with an 
image of the Original Stardust Marquee (1958).  
($50-$100)  

Lot 915.  Stardust Hotel 
Parnelli Jones Photo Room 
Key - From the Stardust Resort 
Hotel, which has since closed 
about 6 years ago (2006), 
this is an uncirculated photo 
room key with an image of 
Parnelli Jones at the Stardust 
International Raceway (1967).  
($50-$100)

Lot 916. Stardust Hotel 
World’s Tallest Electric Sign 
Photo Room Key - From 
the Stardust Resort Hotel, 
which has since closed about 
6 years ago (2006), this is an 
uncirculated photo room key 
with an image of The World’s 
Tallest Electric Sign (1981).    
($50-$100)   

Lot 917. Stardust Hotel 
Valerie Perrine/Showgirl 
Photo Room Key - From 
the Stardust Resort Hotel, 
which has since closed about 
6 years ago (2006), this is an 
uncirculated photo room key 
with an image of “Lido de 
Paris” Showgirl Valerie Perrine 
(1968).   ($50-$100)  

Lot 918. Stardust Hotel Las 
Vegas Excitement Photo 
Room Key - From the Stardust 
Resort Hotel, which has since 
closed about 6 years ago 
(2006), this is an uncirculated 
photo room key with an image 
of a symbol of Las Vegas 
Excitement for 48 years (1958-
2006).   ($50-$100)

Lot 919. Stardust 
Hotel World’s Largest 
Resort Photo Room 
Key - From the Stardust 
Resort Hotel, which has 
since closed about 6 
years ago (2006), this is 

an uncirculated photo room key with an image of World’s 
Largest Resort Hotel from 1958.   ($50-$100) 



WATCH AND BID LIVE AT HOLLYWOODLIVEAUCTIONS.COM180

Lot 920. Jack Lemmon 
Autographed Clipping 
This is a pair of Jack 
Lemmon autographs on 
a promotional clipping 
featuring two images 
from the classic 1959 

Billy Wilder comedy ‘Some Like It Hot.’ The autographs 
are written in black ink over shots of Mr. Lemmon 
dressed in drag for his character Joe in the classic 
film, also starring Tony Curtis and Marilyn Monroe. 
(measures approx. 6 1/2” x 5”)   ($50-$100)   

Lot 921.  Fred Astaire 
Autographed Photo - This is 
a vintage, autographed Fred 
Astaire promotional b&w photo 
featuring the dancing legend in 
an elegant pose with his leading 
lady. The autograph is written 
in black ink just above her left 
knee. A wonderful piece to add 
to any autograph collection. 

(measures approx. 8” x 10”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 922.  Hammer Films Castle 
Location Pictures - From 
Hammer Films, home of the 
United Kingdom’s legendary 
Horror studios, comes this lot 
of (2) pictures of a location for 
use in one of their gothic horror 
films. The pictures are from a 
Monastery named ‘Dragomirna’ 
in Romania that was built during 
the first three decades of the 

17th century. One picture is a thin, photo copy of 
an area of the Monastery, and the other is a detailed 
B&W photo full view of the castle and has been glued 
to a rigid cardboard backing. The reverse side has a 
stickers affixed that reads ‘Property of Hammer Film 
Prods. Ltd’ and ‘Title - Vlad the Impaler.’ (copy photo 
measures approx. 10 1/2” x 12 3/4” and cardboard 
backed photo measures approx. 12” x 16”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 923.  Kirk Douglas Signed 
VHS Cassette The Big Sky (1952) 
VHS cassette, signed on the 
front cover by star Kirk Douglas. 
This tape was manufactured by 
Nostalgia Merchant in 1987. This 
lot further includes an original 
Paramount Continental Café receipt 

signed by Douglas and dated 1-13-51.   ($100-$300)

Lot 924. Bing Crosby 
Personalized Envelope 
Personalized envelope 
used by Bing Crosby. The 
envelope features his name 

printed in blue script on the back flap of the envelope, 
just above his then Beverly Hills address. (measures 
approx. 7 1/2” x 4”)    ($50-$150)   

Lot 925. Veronica Lake Signed 
Receipt - From legendary star 
and pin-up model Veronica Lake 
this is a signed receipt from the 
Paramount Studios’ commissary. 
Lot also includes a 9” x 12” 
publicity photo of the star and a 
certificate of authenticity from RR 
Auction.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 926. Five Muppet 
Action Figures - Once 
upon a time, around 
1954-55, Jim Henson 
combined a marionette 
with a puppet and 
“The Muppets” were 

born. This is a set of 5 Muppet action figures still in 
their original packaging and all marked as rejected.  
($100-$200)

Lot 927. Glenne Headly 
Signed Sgt. Bilko Duffel 
Bag - Sgt. Bilko (1996) 
promo duffel bag signed 
in black marker by co-star 
Glenne Headly, who played 
Rita Robbins in the film.  
(31” x 24”)   ($100-$300)

Lot 923a. Peter Pan Signed June 
Foray Cassette - Peter Pan VHS tape 
signed on the front cover by veteran 
voice actress June Foray, who plays the 
Mermaid, and Margaret Kerry, who 
played Tinkerbell. Kerry has added her 
character name.  
($100-$300)
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Lot 928. John Saul Signed Items 
- John Saul’s The Right Hand 
of Evil audio book, signed Lee 
Meriweather and Saul himself. 
This lot also includes an oversize 
Midnight Voices book promo 
sign signed by Meriweather and 
Saul. (30” x 20 1/2”) Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.    ($100-$300)   

Lot 929.  James Bond Signed Lot - 
This great 007 lot includes an RCA 
SelectaVision video disc signed by 
Richard Kiel (Jaws) and Carolyn 
Monroe as well as a  Japanese 
Bond Program also signed by Kiel 
and Monroe. Ms. Monroe has the 
distinction of being the first female 
character undeniably killed by 
James Bond.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 930.  Two Burt I. 
Gordon Signed DVD’s. - Two 
autographed DVD’s from cult 
Sci-Fi director Burt I. Gordon 
including , “The Beginning of 
the End” and “Tormented”. Both 
DVD’s are  signed by “Mr. B.I.G” 
himself.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 931.  Two Burt I. Gordon Signed 
Double Feature DVD’s. - From the 
classic Sci-Fi director Burt I. Gordon, 
here are two autographed DVD double 
features including “The Spider”, “War of 
the Colossal Beast”, “Empire of the Ants” 
and “Tentacles” all signed by “Mr. B.I.G.” 
himself.    ($50-$100) 

Lot 932. Burt I. Gordon Signed 
Autobiography and DVD - This is 
Burt I. Gordon’s signed autobiography 
“The Amazing Colossal World of 
Mr. B.I.G.”. The “Mr. B.I.G.” moniker 
derives in reference to his initials as 
well as his penchant for making super 
sized creatures. The lot also includes 
a signed DVD of Gordon’s film 
“Tormented”.    ($50-$100)    

Lot 933. June Foray Signed 
Toy and DVD’s. - This 
is a great signed lot from 
legendary voice actress June 
Foray, including a signed 
“Bullwinkle” bath toy and 
two signed VHS tapes “The 
Adventures of Bullwinkle” 
and “George of the Jungle.”   
($50-$100)  

Lot 934. Signed Cougar 
Cult DVD & Signed 
Mini-Poster - This horror 
lot includes a DVD of 
“Cougar Cult” signed 
by several cast members 
including, David De 
Couteau, Michelle Bauer, 
Linnea Quigley, Brinke 

Stevens, Jack Kubacki, and Harry Manfredini. The lot 
further features  a mini-poster “Screaming in High 
Heels, the Rise and Fall of the Scream Queen Era” 
signed by the same people.  ($50-$100) 

Lot 935. Tim Thomerson Signed 
Trancers Laserdiscs - Trancers 
and Trancers 5 laserdics, both 
signed by star Tim Thomerson on 
the front covers. (12 1/2” x 1 1/2” 
each)   ($100-$300)
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Lot 936. Geena Davis 
Signed Laserdics - Earth 
Girls Are Easy original 
laserdisc, signed by star 
Geena Davis on the 
cover in green felt pen. 
(approx. 12 1/2” x 12 
1/2”)    ($100-$300)   

Lot 937.  Double Impact 
Signed Laserdisc - 
Double Impact featuring 
Jean-Claude Van Damme 
Laser Disc signed 
by Jean-Clause Van 
Damme. (approx. 12 1/2” 
x 12 1/2”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 938.  Criminal Minds 
Autographed Production 
Script - This production script 
from the critically acclaimed 
hit series “Criminal Minds” 
has been autographed by series 
stars Shemar Moore (Morgan), 
Matthew Gray Gubler (Reid), 
Thoams Gibson (Hotchner), 
Kirsten Vangsness (Garcia), 

AJ Cook (JJ), and Paget Brewster (Prentiss).  The script, 
for episode “Legacy” originally aired on May 9, 2007.  
This script was originally purchased in a charity auction 
for over $500! Very valuable piece!   ($200-$300)  

Lot 939.  Dance With Me 
Signed Script - This is a 
signed copy of a final draft 
script for the 1998 release 
of Dance With Me, starring 
Vanessa Williams & Kris 
Kristofferson. Script has the 
original title of ‘Shut Up & 
Dance’ and three autographs 
on the cover: Vanessa Williams 

/ ‘Baila!’; Kris Kristofferson / ‘Peace’ and Chayanne / 
‘Love’.   ($100-$150) 

Lot 940. Rock Star Script - 
An early version of the script 
from February 2000 for the 
Mark Wahlberg film ‘Rock 
Star.’ Script has original title 
‘Metal God’ on cover.   ($50-
$100)    

Lot 941. The Other Sister 
Script - A script from the 
1999 Garry Marshall romantic 
comedy ‘The Other Sister,’ 
starring Juliette Lewis and 
Diane Keaton. Script has 
pencil written notes on front 
& back cover as well as some 
scribbles inside.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 942. The Flintstones in 
Viva Rock Vegas Script - A 
script from the 2000 Comedy 
‘The Flintstones in Viva Rock 
Vegas.’   ($50-$100) 

Lot 943. Wild Wild West 
Script - This is a script from 
the 1999 Will Smith / Kevin 
Kline Sci-Fi Western film 
‘Wild Wild West,” directed 
by Barry Sonnenfeld. Script 
has some scribbling and 
highlighting inside from use 
during the shooting of the 
film.   ($50-$100)  
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Lot 944. Old School Script 
- Script from the 2003 Will 
Ferrell / Vince Vaughn comedy 
“Old School,” directed by Todd 
Phillips. Script has a white 
sticker on the cover and some 
highlighting inside from use 
during the shooting of the film.    
($50-$100)     

Lot 945.  The Princess Diaries 
Script - A script from the 2001 
Comedy-Drama “The Princess 
Diaries” starring Julie Andrews 
and Anne Hathaway. Script has 
highlighting inside from use 
during filming.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 946.  Holes Script - This is 
a script from the 2003 Comedy-
Adventure film “Holes” starring 
Shia LeBouf and Sigourney 
Weaver. Script has some pencil 
written notes inside. Script is 
complete with an addition at the 
end for a different ending.   
($50-$100)   

Lot 947.  Big Screenplay - 
Screenplay for the Tom Hanks 
comedy Big (1988), dated 7-27-
87. (8 1/2” x 11”)  ($100-$300)

Lot 948. Cop Land Screenplay - 
Original screenplay for Cop Land 
(1997) starring Sylvester Stallone 
and Harvey Keitel, dated 4-15-96. 
(8 1/2” x 11”)  ($100-$300)    

Lot 949. Simon and Simon 
Original Screenplay - Screenplay 
for the Simon and Simon episode 
The Ten Thousand Dollar 
Deductable, dated Sept. 10, 1982. 
(8 1/2” x 11”)  ($100-$300) 

Lot 950. Cagney and Lacey 
Original Screenplay - 
Screenplay with additional 
shooting schedule pages 
for the Cagney and Lacey 
episode Internal Affairs, dated 
Sept. 28, 1981. (8 1/2” x 11”)   
($100-$300)

Lot 951. The Gift Original 
Screenplay- Original 
screenplay for The Gift (2000) 
written by Billy Bob Thornton 
and Tom Epperson, in original 
ICM agency covers.  (8 1/2” x 
11”)   ($100-$300) 

Lot 952.  The Prestige Writer/
Director Signed Script - 
This is a signed, complete 
screenplay for the 2006 drama 
‘The Prestige.’ The script is 
signed by both writer/director 
Christopher Nolan and his 
brother, writer Jonathan 
Nolan. The script is noted as 
‘For your consideration - Best 

adapted screenplay’’ on the inside cover and is bound 
in a glossy, color cover that features Michael Caine. 
(measures approx. 8 1/2” x 11”)   ($50-$150)   

Lot 953. Dracula (1992) 
Script- This is a shooting 
draft script from Francis Ford 
Coppola’s 1992 adaptation 
of Bram Stoker’s ‘Dracula,’ 
starring Gary Oldman. 
(measures approx. 8 1/2” x 
11”)   ($50-$100)   
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Lot 954. Robert Clarke Signed 
Autobiography - From the cult 
Sci-Fi actor and director Robert 
Clark, creator  of such classic 
1950’s B-movies “The Astounding 
She-Monster” and “From the 
Earth to the Moon,” this is a 
signed paperback copy of his 
autobiography “To “B” Or Not 
To “B”. The lot also includes a 
certificate of authenticity.    
($50-$100)  

Lot 955.  Janet Leigh Signed 
Autobiography- From 
legendary star Janet Leigh this 
is a signed hardcover copy of 
her autobiography “There Really 
Was A Hollywood”. Ms. Leigh 
made her biggest splash with 
her Golden Globe winning 
performance in “Psycho.”  The 
lot also includes a certificate of 
authenticity.  ($50-$100)  

Lot 956.  Julie Adams 
Signed Autobiography 
- From Julie Adams, the 
bathing beauty in the 
1954 classic horror film 
“The Creature From 
the Black Lagoon”  this 
is a signed copy of her 

autobiography. The lot also includes an autographed 
Mechanix illustrated magazine from 1954 with the 
“Creature” featured on the cover as well as a publicity 
CD and postcard.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 957.  Edd Byrnes Signed 
Lot - From the classic Private 
Eye series “77 Sunset Strip” 
this is a 77 Sunset Strip license 
plate signed by Edd Byrnes 
who played “Kookie Kookson 
III” the rock and rolling 
wisecracking hipster on the 
show. The lot further includes 

two vintage magazines of Edd Byrnes, both of which are 
unsigned.     ($50-$100)  

Lot 958. Richard Matheson, 
David Morrell &Thomas 
Page Signed Lot - This great 
autographed lot includes a 
signed laser print of Richard 
Matheson, who was one 
of the writers of original 
“Twilight Zone” series, and 
David Morrell, author of the 

“Rambo” books. The lot also includes a paperback 
copy of The Hephaestus Plague” signed by the author 
Thomas Page.   ($50-$100)    

Lot 959. Bernie Wrightson 
and Ken Kelly signed Lot 
From renowned horror 
illustrator and comic book 
artist Bernie Wrightston, 
this autographed lot includes  
“The Art of Wrightson” 
popup book and mini-poster 

for the Mad Model Party 4 Convention, both signed by 
Wrightson himself. The lot also includes a never opened 
box of fantasy artist Ken Kelly stickers signed by the 
artist.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 960. Janet Leigh 
Signed Magazine - 1949 
Screen Stories magazine, 
with pinup of Janet Leigh 
and Peter Lawford, signed 
by Leigh. (8 1/2” x 11”)   
($100-$300)  

Lot 961. Mike Sorrentino 
Signed Book - Here’s the 
Situation book, signed by Mike 
“The Situation” Sorrentino. 
Obtained at a Broadway Cares 
Annual Charity Auction.    
($100-$300) 
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Lot 962. Dr. Oz Signed Books - 
This is a lot of (3) self help books 
autographed by celebrity Doctor 
Mehmet C. Oz, or Dr. Oz as he’s 
also known. Two of the books 
are hardcover and one soft cover, 
including: ‘You Raising Your 
Child,’ ‘You Having a Baby,’ and 

‘You the Smart Patient,’ and are signed ‘Enjoy’ and ‘Best 
Wishes.’ (hardcovers measure approx. 9 1/2” x 8”, and 
Soft Cover approx. 6” x 8”)  ($50-$100)  

Lot 963.  Kevin J. 
Anderson Signed 
Books - Two books 
signed by noted 
fantasy author Kevin 
J. Anderson. The 
books are League 
of Extraordinary 
Gentlemen (small 

paperback) and Ai! Perdrito! (hardcover). Both are 
signed and personalized on the title pages. (Ai! Perdrito 
Book 9” x 7”, LXG Book 7” x 4”)  ($100-$300) 

Lot 964.  Lash La Rue 
Signed Lobby Card - 
This is an autographed 
lobby card from Lash 
La Rue’s 1948  film 
“Mark of the Lash” 
signed by Lash ‘the 
king of the bullwhip’ 
La Rue himself. (11” 
x 14”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 965.  John Agar 
Signed Lobby Card - This 
is an autographed lobby 
card from the 1957 science 
fiction  film “The Brain 
from the Planet Arous” 
signed by the film’s star 
John Agar. ‘The Brain’ 

has since achieved cult status with clips used in such 
diverse shows as “Malcolm in the Middle”, “Ernest Scared 
Stupid” and “The Butcher Boy”.  (11” x 14”)     ($50-$100)  

Lot 966. Shirley Eaton 
Signed Lobby Card - 
This is an autographed 
foreign issue lobby card 
from the 1963 Mickey 
Spillane film “Cazador 
De Mujeres” (“The Girl 

Hunters”) signed by the film’s co-star Shirley Eaton. 
Ms. Eaton would achieve her greatest notoriety a 
year later as Bond Girl Jill Masterson in the 007 
masterpiece “Goldfinger”.  (12 1/2” x 17”)   ($50-$100)    

Lot 967. 2 Paul Picerni Signed 
Lobby Cards - This is a lot of 
two autographed foreign issue 
lobby cards from Audie Murphy’s 
1955 cinemascope war  film 
“Regreso Del Infierno” (“To Hell 
and Back”), both signed by Paul 
Picerni who portrayed Private/
Corporal Valentino in the film.  
(12 1/2” x 16”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 968. John Carpenter 
Lobby Card Lot - This is 
a great lot from legendary 
Sci-Fi/Horror director 
John Carpenter including 
a set of German Lobby 
Cards from “Escape from 
New York” and “The 

Thing” as well as an “Escape From New York” lobby 
card signed by the film’s co-star Ernest Borgnine.    
($50-$100) 

Lot 969. Denny Miller 
and Maureen O’Sullivan 
Signed Tarzan Items - 
Tarzan lot consisting of 
a signed black and white 
photo of actor Denny 
Miller, who played Tarzan 
in 1959’s Tarzan, the Ape 

Man, and a reproduction of a lobby card for Tarzan 
and His Mate signed by Maureen O’Sullivan. Miller’s 
autograph is personalized “To Steve” with an added “Stay 
Well” and “Tarzan 1959”. O’Sullivan’s signature is in 
black marker.  (Photo 8” x 10”, Lobby Card 11” x 8 1/2”)    
($50-$100) 
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Lot 970. Julie Newmar 
Signed Maltese Bippy 
Lobby Card - The 
Maltese Bippy (1969) 
original lobby card 
signed and personalized 
by star Julie Newmar. 
The film also starred 

Dan Rowan and Dick Martin, most famous for 
appearing on TV’s Laugh-In. (11” x 14”)  ($100-$300) 

Lot 971.  Road To 
Perdition Lobby Card  
Set - Set of eleven 
original, color lobby 
cards for the Tom Hanks 
film Road To Perdition 
(2002). Includes original 
mailing envelope. (10 
1/2” x 13 1/2” each)  
($100-$300) 

Lot 972.  Groucho Marx 
Signed Card - Signed 
greeting card depicting a 
scene from Room Service 
(1938) signed in black felt 
pen by Groucho Marx. 
Groucho has written, “To 
Bruce from Groucho”. 
(approx. 7 1/2” x 6 “)   
($300-$500) 

Lot 973.  The Other Movie 
Poster - “The Other” 
oversized poster. The poster 
has some fraying around the 
edges and has been folded 
into 8 sections. (52” x 41”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 974. Stella Stevens 
Signed Insert Poster - This 
is an autographed insert 
poster from the 1962 John 
Cassavetes film “Too Late 
Blues” signed by star  Stella 
Stevens who played Jess, 
Bobby Darin’s love interest in 
the film. (approx. 22” x 14”)   
($50-$100)    

Lot 975. Meryl Streep Display 
This is a Blockbuster display of 
the 17 time Academy Award 
Nominated actress Meryl 
Streep. (approx. 24” long)   
($50-$100)  

Lot 976. Mighty Morphin 
Power Rangers Signed 
Poster - Mighty Morphin 
Power Rangers autographed 
poster – This poster from 
the ORIGINAL 1993 series 
has been autographed by the 
original Power Rangers!  The 
autographed include David 
Yost (The Blue Ranger), Amy 
Jo Johnson (The Pink Ranger), 

Jason David Frank (The Green Ranger), Austin St. John 
(The Red Ranger), Walter Jones (The Black ranger) 
and finally Thuy Trag (The Yellow Ranger, who has 
since passed away).  Very rare poster that has been 
professionally framed and is definitely one of a kind.  
Measures 22” x 32”.    ($150-$350) 

Lot 977. Britney Spears 
Signed Crossroads Poster - 
Britney Spears autographed 
“Crossroads” Theatrical Poster 
– This single sided poster from 
the film “Crossroads” has 
been autographed by pop-
sensation Britney Spears in her 
film debut.  Britney is single 
handed the rarest and toughest 
autograph to obtain in music 
today! (27” x 41”)    
($100-$300)
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Lot 978. Clueless Signed 
Cast Poster - “Clueless” poster 
autographed by the cast -  This 
theatrical poster from the cult 
classic “Clueless” has been 
autographed by the entire cast 
for Paramount Executive after 
filming!   The poster is signed 
by the always reluctant to 
sign Alicia Silverstone, Stacey 
Dash, Donald Fasion, a young 

Paul Rudd, Breckin Meyer and making the poster one 
of a kind of course, the late Brittany Murphy, who 
passed away in 2009.   The poster size 27” x 41”.  
($100-$300) 

Lot 979.  Alicia Silverstone 
autographed Excess Baggage 
Poster - From this hit 1997 film 
“Excess Baggage”, this poster 
features the ultra rare autograph 
of the star of the film Alicia 
Silverstone… she’s always been 
one of the most reluctant signers 
in Hollywood! Approximately 
27” x 41”  ($100-$200) 

Lot 980.  The Artist Poster 
Autographed by the Cast 
Another one of the most 
renowned movies released 
this Oscar season, the film 
garnished 5 Academy Award 
wins for Best Picture, Best 
Actor (Jean Dujardin), 
Best Director (Michael 
Hazanavicius), and others.  
This theatrical poster for the 
film has been autographed by 

films director and writer Michael Hazanavicius, as well 
as the stars of the film – Jean Dujardin, Berenice Bejo, 
James Crowmell, John Goodman, Penelope Ann Miller 
and Missi Pyle. Approximately 27” x 41”.   ($300-$400) 

Lot 981.  Sherman Bros. 
Signed Mary Poppins 
Display - Mary Poppins 
VHS 3-D display signed 
by the two Sherman 
Bros., songwriters for 
the classic film. With 
ad for the signing. (30” 
x 30” x 3”) Oversized 
item. Additional postage 
required.     ($100-$300)  

Lot 982. Ron Dante Signed 
Archie Stand-Up - Archie 
oversized display depicting a die-
cut figure of the cartoon version 
of the character, signed by Ron 
Dante, lead singer for the group 
the Archies. Dante adds “Archie” 
to his autograph. Oversized item. 
Additional postage required.    
($100-$300)   

Lot 983. Keely Smith 
Signed Concert Poster - 
Concert poster for Keely 
Smith, signed by Smith 
in black felt pen. Smith, 
the wife of singer Louis 
Prima and the “straight 
man” half of their act, also 
collaborated with Frank 
Sinatra and made a number 
of film and television 
appearances over her 
long career. (44” x 28”) 
Oversized item. Additional 
postage required.    
($100-$300)   
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Lot 984. Judy 
Garland Oversized 
Images - Judy 
Garland concert 
poster, depicting 
the singer later 
in life, mounted 
on board. This lot 

further includes an oversize print of the lobby card 
for Easter Parade, featuring Garland and Fred Astaire. 
(Poster 28” x 23”, Lobby Card 30” x 24”) Oversized 
item. Additional postage required.   ($100-$300) 

Lot 985.  Jackie Gleason 
Signed Toy Poster - The 
Toy (1982) one sheet poster 
signed by Jackie Gleason, 
who adds “My Best Wishes”. 
Gleason co-starred in the 
film with Richard Pryor and 
Scott Schwartz. (41” x 27”)  
($100-$300) 

Lot 986.  Lot of Folded Movie Posters - Lot of original, 
folded one sheet movie posters which include Pirates 
of the Caribbean: Curse of the Black Pearl, Star Crystal, 
The Annihilators, The Rose, Sam’s Son, Screw Balls and 
Angel Heart, Def Con 4, Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead 
Man’s Chest and Knights of the City. (Angel Heart 40” 
x 27”, The Rose 31 1/2 x 20 1/2”, Knights of the City 40” 
x 27”, DefCon 4 40” x 27”, The Annihilators 40” x 27”, 
Screw Balls 40” x 27”, Star Crystal 40” x 27”, Sam’s Son 
40” x 27”, Pirates of the Caribbean 49 1/2” x 21”, Cars/
Pirates Composite 49 1/2” x 21”)    ($100-$300) 

Lot 987.  Lot of New World Posters - Lot of one sheet 
movie posters, folded, for the following films from 
New World Pictures: Wheels of Fire, Bliss, Warriors of 
the Wind, The Zoo Gang, Roller Blade The Video, No 
Retreat, No Surrender and Torment. (40” x 27” each)    
($100-$300)  

Lot 988. Lot of New World 
Posters - Lot of one sheet 
movie posters, folded, for the 
following films from New 
World Pictures: Certain Fury, 
Grunt: The Wrestling Movie, 
Knights of the City, The 
Annihilators, Winners Take All 
and Def Con 4. (40” x 27” each)   
($100-$300)   
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Lot 990. Night Patrol Stand Up Sign - Night 
Patrol (1984) - Cardboard stand-up sign. 
(approx. 9” x 15”)  ($100-$200) 

Lot 991.  Misery One Sheet 
Poster - One sheet poster from 
Columbia Pictures’ hit film 
“Misery.” (40” x 27”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 992.  The Art Of War 
One Sheet Poster - One 
sheet poster from the hit film 
“The Art of War.” (40” x 27”)   
($50-$100)  

Lot 993.  The Whole Nine 
Yards One Sheet Poster 
One sheet poster from 
the hit film “The Whole 
Nine Yards.” Some damage 
along one edge. (40” x 27”)     
($50-$100)  

Lot 994. New Adventures 
Of Pippi Longstocking One 
Sheet Poster - One sheet 
poster from the film “The 
New Adventures of Pippi 
Longstocking.” Small tear 
along one corner. (40” x 27”)   
($50-$100)    

Lot 995. Shaft’s Big Score 
One Sheet Poster - Richard 
Roundtree autographed 
one sheet poster from the 
cult film “Shaft’s Big Score.” 
The poster has been folded 
in three places and there is 
tape residue on the corners. 
(40” x 27”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 996. Pinocchio’s 
Birthday Party One 
Sheet Poster - One sheet 
poster from the Family 
Entertainment production of 
“Pinocchio’s Birthday Party.” 
The poster has been folded 
into eight sections and there 
are tears and wrinkles around 
all corners. (40” x 27”)    
($50-$100)  

Lot 997. The Pied Piper 
One Sheet Poster - One 
sheet poster from the 
Paramount Production of 
“The Pied Piper.” The poster 
has been folded into eight 
sections and there are small 
tears and wrinkles along the 
edges. (40” x 27”)    ($50-
$100)  
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Lot 998. Never Steal 
Anything Small 
James Cagney 
Flyer - From the 
1959 James Cagney 
film ‘Never Steal 
Anything Small.’ 
This a lot of (2) 

studio manufactured flyers/posters used in the film 
to document Cagney’s drive to be the President of 
a longshoreman’s union. After filming, the posters 
were either kept by the set decorators or returned to 
the sign shop for future use, making these even more 
of a rare find. Posters have browned with age but 
are still in exceptional condition. Comes with COA. 
(measures approx. 8” x 10”)  ($100-$200) 

Lot 999.  Robert Mitchum & 
Johnny Crawford Signed Display 
- Here are two great items from 
John Wayne’s 1966 western  “El 
Dorado” including a display ad 
signed by Robert Mitchum and 
Johnny Crawford and an original 
lobby card from the movie. “El 
Dorado “ is the second film of 
a Trilogy directed by Howard 
Hawks. The other two films are 

Rio Bravo and Rio Lobo, both starring John Wayne 
(Lobby Card 11” x 14”, Ad Display 8 1/2” x 11”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 1000.  The War of 
the Roses Production 
Materials - From the 
film “The War of the 
Roses” this is a large 
lot of production 
materials including a 
photo storybook, more 

than a dozen stills from the film, full cast and crew 
credits, a synopsis of the film and bios of all the key 
players.   ($50-$100)  

Lot 1001.  Collection of 
Original Press Kits - Four 
original press kits for 
the films The Prince of 
Egypt (1998), City Slickers 
(1991), Black Moon Rising 
(1986) and The Wind and 
the Lion (1975). Each 
press kit includes stills and 

production-issued memos, cast lists and plot summaries. 
(Press kits (12” x 9”, Style guide magazine 13” x 9 1/2”)    
($50-$100)  

Lot 1002. 
Witchblade & 
House Press Items 
Press Material 
Folders from 
Witchblade, and 
House. (approx. 
12” x 9 1/2” each)   
($50-$100)    

Lot 1003. Ghostbusters 
II, Superman, The 
Shadow Promo Items - 
Ghostbusters II credit book, 
Superman credit book, The 
Shadow screener invitation, 
The Shadow screening 
program, and Species 
screening program.    
($50-$100)  

Lot 1004. Belle de 
Jour Press Guide - 
Belle de Jour (1967) 
- Press Guide 
on white paper. 
(approx. 8” x 11”)    
($50-$100)  

Lot 1005. The Worm Eaters 
Press Book - The Worm Eaters 
(1977) - Large Press Book. 
(approx. 11 1/2” x 17 1/2”)    
($50-$100)  
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Lot 1006.  Dr. Zhivago 
Souvenir Program - This is 
a souvenir movie program 
for the 1965 release of the 
David Lean romantic drama 
‘Dr. Zhivago.’ The program 
is 32 pages long and is filled 
with behind the scenes 
photos, actor biographies and 
information on the making 
of this epic film. Program 

shows some cover wear. (measures approx. 12” x 9”)  
($50-$100) 

Lot 1007.   Wonderful 
World Of The Brothers 
Grimm Souvenir Program/
Book - This is a souvenir 
movie program for the 
1962 release of George Pal’s 
‘The Wonderful World of 
the Brothers Grimm.’ The 
program is 32 pages long 
and contains photos, cast & 
crew bios and information 

on the production of the film. Unlike most programs, 
this one is a hard cover book format made to resemble a 
children’s book. Cover shows some wear but is in overall 
very good condition. (measures approx. 8 1/2” x 11”)  
($50-$100)  

Lot 1008.    Oliver 
Souvenir Program 
- This is a souvenir 
movie program for 
the 1968 release of 
the musical ‘Oliver,’ 
starring Oliver Reed. 
The program is 48 
pages long and loaded 
with dozens of behind 
the scenes photos, 
actor biographies and 

information on the making of this beloved film. They 
certainly don’t make them like this anymore. Program 
shows some slight wear but is in good condition. 
(measures approx. 8 1/2” x 11 1/4”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 1009.  Ben Hur 
Souvenir Program/Book 
- Souvenir movie program 
for the 1959 release of the 
classic action-adventure film 
‘Ben Hur,’ starring Charlton 
Heston. The program is 32 
pages long and contains 
numerous photos, actor 
biographies and information 
on the making of the film. 
Program shows some slight 

cover wear but is in good condition. (measures approx. 
8” x 11”)   ($50-$100)  

Lot 1010.  El Cid 
Souvenir Program/
Book - A souvenir movie 
program for the 1961 
release of the biographical 
action-adventure film ‘El 
Cid,’ starring Charlton 
Heston.  The program 
is 32 pages long and 
contains photos, cast & 
crew bios and information 
on the production of the 

film. Unlike most programs, this one is a hard cover 
book format. Cover spine does show wear. (measures 
approx. 8 3/4” x 11 3/4”)   ($50-$100)    

Lot 1011. A Majority 
of One Signed Playbill 
- Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for A 
Majority of One (1959), 
signed on the cover by 
star Barnard Hughes. 
(9” x 6 1/2”)   
($100-300)  
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Lot 1012. Wings Signed 
Playbill - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for the 
Tony Award winning 
Wings (1979), signed on 
the cover by star Constance 
Cummings. (9” x 5 1/2”)  
($100-$300) 

Lot 1013.  Crucifer of Blood 
Signed Playbill - Playbill 
theatrical program booklet for 
The Crucifier of Blood (1978), 
signed by stars Glenn Close, 
Christopher Curry, Edward 
Zang and other stars of the play. 
(9” x 5 1/2”)   ($100-$300)  

Lot 1014.  The Extra Man 
Signed Playbill - Playbill 
theatrical program booklet 
for The Extra Man (1992), 
signed by star Boyd Gaines. 
(9” x 5 1/2”)    ($100-$300) 

Lot 1015.  Whoopee Signed 
Playbill - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for Whoopee 
(1979), signed by the entire 
cast, including Charles Repole, 
bob Allen, Beth Austin, Peter 
Boyden, Catherine Cox and 
Leonard Drum. (9” x 5 1/2”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 1016. Footloose Signed 
Playbill - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for Footloose 
(1999), signed by the entire 
cast including Stephen Lee 
Anderson, Mary Gordon 
Murray and Jeremy Kushner. 
(9” x 5 1/2”)    ($100-$300) 

Lot 1017. The Weir Signed 
Playbill - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for the Weir 
(1999), signed by the entire 
cast, including Kieran Ahern, 
Brendan Coyle, Dermot 
Crowley and Jim Norton. (9” 
x 5 1/2”)     ($100-$300) 

Lot 1018. Jersey Boys 
Bob (Daniel Reichard) 
Costume - Jersey Boys 
- Bob Gaudio (Daniel 
Reichard) dark blue and 
black small checker print 
two button ‘Chiavari’ 
jacket, and light blue long 
sleeve fake button velcro 
dress shirt.   ($100-$200) 

Lot 1019. Jersey Boys Joe 
Pesci Character Shirt - 
Jersey Boys - Character 
who plays Joe Pesci’s worn 
light blue and brown 
plaid button up shirt. 
(Jersey Boys Tour tag on 
the inside) This shirt was 
acquired at the Broadway 
Cares Annual Flea Market.   
($100-$200) 
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Lot 1020. Black 
Pocketbook from The 
Producers - Black 
pocketbook used by one 
of the little old ladies of 
the Broadway show The 
Producers. The old ladies 
in the musical comedy 

invest money into the production. Complete with a 
fake check from show for $3,000 from a Mrs. Yankme 
Spankme. From Broadway Cares Annual Flea Market. 
(approx. 7 1/2” x 6 1/2”)   ($100-$300) 

Lot 1021.  Dream Playbill 
Signed by Deborah Yates  - 
Playbill theatrical program 
booklet for Dream (1997), 
signed by star Deborah Yates. 
(9” x 5 1/2”)  ($100-$300) )  

Lot 1022.  Playbill for All 
American Signed by Fritz 
Weaver - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for All 
American (1962), signed by 
star Fritz Weaver. (9” x 5 1/2”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 1023.  Power Plays Playbill 
Signed by Cast - Playbill 
theatrical program booklet for 
Power Plays (1998), signed by 
stars Alan Arkin, Elaine May, 
Jeannie Berlin and Anthony 
Arkin. (9” x 5 1/2”)   ($100-$300) 

Lot 1024. The Paisley 
Convertible Program Signed 
by Sam Waterston - Program 
for The Paisley Convertible 
(1967), signed by star Sam 
Waterston. (9” x 6”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 1025. Star Jones and 
Deborah Cox Signed Playbill 
Playbill theatrical program 
booklet for B.I.V. Live 2005, 
signed by stars Star Jones and 
Deborah Cox. (9” x 5 1/2”)    
($100-$300) 

Lot 1026. Tony Roberts Signed 
Playbill - Playbill theatrical 
program booklet for They’re 
Playing Our Song (1979), 
signed by star Tony Roberts on 
the front cover. (9” x 5 1/2”)   
($100-$300) 

Lot 1027. Flying High Screen 
Used Program - Screen 
used program made for the 
1931 musical comedy Flying 
High (1931). In the form of a 
New York Theatre program, 
with the film’s title and the 
names DeSylva, Brown and 
Henderson on the front cover. 
(9” x 6”)   ($100-$300) 
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Lot 1028. How to Succeed 
in Business Without Really 
Trying Stage Used Banners - 
Two banners with groundhog 
insignia, stage used in How 
To Succeed in Business 
Without Really Trying 
starring Daniel Radcliffe. 
Purchased from an annual 
Broadway Cares flea market.    
($100-$300) 

Lot 1029.  The 
Magic Flute Fabric 
Sample  - Large 
yellow and brown 
fabric sample for a 
costume appearing 
in Julie Taymor’s The 
Magic Flute at the 
Metropolitan Opera. 
From Broadway 
Cares Annual Flea 
Market.   ($100-$300)  

Lot 1030.  Spiderman 
Theatrical Play Newspaper 
This is a prop ‘Daily Bugle’ 
newspaper from the run of 
the Broadway musical play 
“Spider-Man: Turn Off the 
Dark.” The play opened on 
June 14, 2011 and is still 
running. The show includes 
original music and lyrics by 
U2’s Bono and The Edge and 

is the most expensive Broadway production in history. 
It was beset by budget overruns and injuries and has 
been called the most technically complex show ever 
done on Broadway. The prop newspaper features the 
story ‘Wall climber hangs it up for good’ and is signed 
by the original cast. (measures approx. 18” x 12”)    
($100-$200) 

Lot 1031.  Show Boat Promo Items - Show Boat - Show 
Boat Los Angeles Show Program, Premiere Program, 
and plastic bag.   ($50-$100) 


